
1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $19,000.

Race Rating

63

Post Time: 12:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Classical Ocean NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Castillo I / Mouton C 44% 34% 0%
2 2 (11%) Easy Like Breezy 46 0 0 0 46 46 46 Thornton T / Segura K 47% 36% 55%
3 3 (12%) Bayou Time 48 75 53 75 54 46 66 Hernandez H / Bourgeois K 52% 48% 50%
4 4 (19%) Aticus Aurelius NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Pedroza, Jr. M / Sanchez J 46% 42% 50%
5 5 (13%) Aunt Netty's Tank NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Loveberry J / Jeansonne J 45% 48% 42%
6 6 (10%) Rescue Squad 50 48 56 93 42 47 62 Mudd J / Williams K 23% 23% 17%
7 7 (11%) Hear Thunder 47 61 51 61 45 47 56 Nieves E / Wilson S 40% 41% 29%

2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

77

Post Time: 1:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Fixated 47 53 53 53 47 47 47 McMahon C / Calhoun W 42% 47% 45%
2 2 (11%) Ad Hoc 47 67 67 67 47 47 47 Graham J / Stall, Jr. A 31% 38% 42%
3 3 (12%) Grazie Prego 65 53 64 80 76 63 78 Loveberry J / Block C 45% 52% 50%
4 4 (19%) Best Beach 7 92 92 92 7 7 7 Ortiz J / Stall, Jr. A 52% 38% 50%
5 5 (13%) She's Tops 46 67 61 87 33 51 62 Murray E / Camejo J 34% 44% 0%
6 6 (10%) Alrosa 45 72 82 97 67 49 67 Vives S / Camejo J 42% 44% 100%

3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)
1 Mile 70 Yards. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $14,000.

Race Rating

80

Post Time: 1:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (17%) License to Steal 66 34 34 88 60 65 76 Pedroza, Jr. M / Rodriguez E 46% 40% 0%
2 2 (33%) Little Warrior 62 25 38 77 62 64 77 McMahon C / Gomez D 42% 34% 0%
3 3 (12%) Willingness 67 49 48 96 68 61 86 Hernandez J / Ramaekers E 28% 43% 49%
4 4 (8%) Ain't No Disco 66 25 45 75 58 65 83 Hernandez H / Broussard J 52% 30% 0%
5 5 (13%) Byword 65 29 32 87 70 69 76 Vives S / Candelas B 42% 51% 60%
6 6 (12%) Jr's Gift 78 77 49 110 92 78 97 Rea H / Woodley C 24% 44% 64%
7 7 (0%) Traitour 55 51 70 91 19 50 82 Mudd J / Leonard III G 23% 40% 0%
8 8 (12%) Lil Bro Coop 74 34 32 114 74 73 90 Castillo I / Sanchez J 44% 42% 0%
9 9 (0%) Wayllen Richard 63 22 22 65 73 67 73 Magnon D / Catalano W 35% 33% 33%

4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent
City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)
1 Mile. MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

79

Post Time: 2:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Constructively 55 49 73 100 41 55 66 Hernandez C / Terre D 40% 59% 50%
2 2 (11%) Dancewhenyoucan 48 39 49 57 31 48 59 McMahon C / Stewart D 42% 38% 0%
3 3 (13%) Killa Sally 64 78 70 78 80 64 80 Hernandez, Jr. B / McPeek K 41% 45% 47%
4 4 (10%) Unlikely Queen 66 88 61 88 74 67 74 Concepcion A / Calhoun W 40% 47% 44%
5 5 (12%) Look At Me Nah 71 62 54 62 79 71 79 Ortiz J / Amoss T 52% 46% 65%
6 6 (13%) U Vicky 44 50 50 50 44 44 44 Curtis B / Schultz L 41% 37% 100%
7 7 (9%) Ribadeo 67 51 51 51 67 67 67 Vives S / Stall, Jr. A 42% 38% 50%
8 8 (16%) Dream Eagle 54 79 59 85 64 56 79 Pedroza, Jr. M / Robertson H 46% 44% 40%
9 9 (6%) Sharing Wisdom (GB) 71 73 67 73 66 71 78 Cannon D / McPeek K 33% 45% 50%

5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 5-9)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $19,000.

Race Rating

88

Post Time: 2:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (19%) Summertime Peppers 71 88 77 100 88 76 88 Rea H / Rogers A 24% 54% 0%
2 2 (11%) G'wildcat 80 62 66 97 78 78 90 Concepcion A / Duhon P 40% 32% 100%
3 3 (12%) Young Tuscan 73 41 59 103 74 71 95 Dominguez J / Munoz Y 49% 39% 60%
4 4 (19%) Our Determination 71 48 70 115 75 68 92 Castillo I / Sanchez J 44% 42% 0%
5 5 (13%) F T W Slam 76 55 47 101 67 68 95 Magnon D / Magnon R 35% 45% 45%
6 6 (10%) Majority Opinion 74 64 68 102 74 70 84 Hernandez C / Johnson, Jr. H 40% 44% 43%
7 7 (11%) Ampitup 72 69 70 102 75 75 81 Curtis B / Ducoing S 41% 45% 60%
8 8 (9%) Hawija 72 63 66 99 72 69 99 Pedroza, Jr. M / Degeyter, Jr. R 46% 49% 56%
9 9 (11%) Sophie's Painter 76 51 54 89 79 79 83 Nieves E / Larrosa J 40% 48% 0%
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6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 6-9)
1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $55,000.

Race Rating

94

Post Time: 3:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Turf Monster 79 112 82 112 82 83 87 Concepcion A / Breaux S 40% 44% 40%
2 2 (11%) Single Shot 77 87 60 106 78 82 86 Hernandez C / Terre D 40% 59% 50%
3 3 (13%) Corporal Paul 72 85 68 97 89 75 89 Ortiz J / Wilson S 52% 41% 58%
4 4 (10%) Tensas Camp Road 75 108 91 108 79 77 88 Nieves E / Claire A 40% 60% 65%
5 5 (12%) Island Cabana 73 75 64 109 74 72 87 Rea H / Jeansonne J 24% 48% 33%
6 6 (13%) Mardi Gras Empire 77 91 55 91 79 79 87 Mudd J / Gelner J 23% 46% 100%
7 7 (9%) Bob's Channel 70 74 71 74 75 75 77 Castillo I / David, Jr. S 44% 47% 0%
8 8 (16%) Captivating Star 77 100 86 108 79 83 92 Loveberry J / Wilson S 45% 41% 0%
9 9 (6%) Flash N Class 80 114 90 121 78 81 97 Thornton T / Foster J 47% 42% 50%
10 10 (7%) Global Honor 74 99 75 99 85 81 86 Vives S / Felks J 42% 61% 100%
11 11 (7%) Late September 77 88 71 89 88 79 96 Nieves E / Camejo J 40% 44% 33%
12 12 (9%) Wayside Drive 79 112 97 112 75 81 88 Graham J / Duhon J 31% 37% 29%
13 13 (0%) Woods N Water 69 69 45 114 57 61 105 McMahon C / Breaux S 42% 44% 47%
14 14 (0%) Causeway Benny 88 93 90 93 93 90 98 McMahon C / Calhoun W 42% 47% 45%
15 15 (0%) Slick and Fast 85 82 77 101 94 92 94 Pedroza, Jr. M / David, Jr. S 46% 47% 53%

7
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $19,000.

Race Rating

90

Post Time: 3:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Tambourine Star 79 53 68 99 71 78 92 Pedroza, Jr. M / Wilson S 46% 41% 0%
2 2 (11%) Beach Blanket 68 71 72 94 69 72 87 Castillo I / Wong J 44% 58% 57%
3 3 (13%) Myglorybee 80 46 59 85 70 76 100 Nieves E / Duhon J 40% 37% 34%
4 4 (10%) Nopenottonight 85 95 77 113 80 84 97 McMahon C / Calhoun W 42% 47% 45%
5 5 (12%) Ranch Water 78 85 87 102 77 83 93 Melancon J / Landry A 50% 55% 57%
6 6 (13%) Blue Cheese 80 54 46 89 45 74 101 Hernandez H / Breaux S 52% 44% 0%
7 7 (9%) Take Charge J J 85 18 59 91 74 84 98 Concepcion A / Calhoun W 40% 47% 44%
8 8 (16%) Cypress Gold 77 117 94 117 75 76 88 Hernandez, Jr. B / Bourgeois K 41% 48% 43%
9 9 (6%) Northernreflection 79 76 57 88 80 76 88 Roman K / Courville R 47% 41% 50%

8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $55,000.

Race Rating

98

Post Time: 4:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) John the Beer Man 89 101 75 101 89 89 91 Hernandez H / Atras R 52% 46% 0%
2 2 (11%) Mary's Boy Bolt 86 91 97 114 90 88 96 Graham J / Hartman C 31% 39% 100%
3 3 (16%) Max S 53 65 61 97 68 57 68 Meeks M / Gomez J 36% 36% 100%
4 4 (12%) Drilling for Gold 81 98 98 119 97 91 97 Pedroza, Jr. M / Russell B 46% 56% 33%
5 5 (10%) Contribution 92 62 86 104 96 92 98 Ortiz J / Cox B 52% 57% 60%
6 6 (14%) Main Beach 90 57 52 85 90 88 99 Concepcion A / Sharp J 40% 47% 67%
7 7 (10%) Hot Property 76 76 76 98 69 75 92 Loveberry J / Cox B 45% 57% 67%
8 8 (11%) Bolt From Above 79 55 72 97 84 74 92 Castillo I / Brinkman B 44% 46% 57%
9 9 (7%) Unleash the Power 93 77 78 103 95 94 102 Curtis B / Stall, Jr. A 41% 38% 0%
10 10 (7%) Edgerton 85 64 81 100 95 91 96 Hernandez, Jr. B / Stidham M 41% 47% 58%
11 11 (7%) Crisis Manager 84 74 83 99 79 88 98 Ortiz J / Amoss T 52% 46% 65%

9
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
1 Mile 70 Yards. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

63

Post Time: 4:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (17%) Seraphina Sea 41 16 12 58 37 39 55 Rodriguez J / Gonzalez I 36% 45% 48%
2 2 (33%) Bourbon Americana 41 23 42 61 34 41 48 Vives S / Candelas B 42% 51% 60%
3 3 (12%) Jailhouse Religion 48 18 25 68 39 50 66 Ortiz J / Tomlinson M 52% 42% 86%
4 4 (8%) Mo Diva 54 21 31 83 48 52 69 Dominguez J / Gonzalez I 49% 45% 44%
5 5 (13%) Promesa Divina 38 38 46 61 38 40 44 Murray E / Lopez E 34% 41% 100%
6 6 (12%) Khozy's Operetta 34 54 49 54 40 34 40 Hernandez J / Ramaekers E 28% 43% 49%
7 7 (0%) Gatsby'sgreenlight 40 20 20 42 32 41 46 Rea H / Woodley C 24% 44% 64%
8 8 (12%) Wendy's Myla 12 0 7 13 22 12 22 Riquelme J / Suarez A 17% 31% 0%
9 9 (0%) Tortuga Coast 59 42 46 56 67 58 67 Perez C / Brinkman B 41% 46% 32%
10 10 (17%) Tia Lupe 33 0 15 39 0 34 53 Cannon D / Lopez E 33% 41% 44%
11 11 (0%) Lady Dixie 45 27 43 74 50 43 56 Mudd J / Heitzmann E 23% 30% 0%
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Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 12:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

63

Win Place Show No.

SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

9-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Jeannie Wahl N/A
Silks: Orange, Black Race Horse with Rider
Trainer:Chadwick J Mouton ( 18-1-3-3 ) 6% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Classical Ocean (L1) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ocean Knight ($2,500) - Classical Dice by Cherokee Run - Bred in Louisiana by Ashley Lee (Mar 13, 2021)
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing g 2/9 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 21/50 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing g 12/114 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 13/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 68 12% $1.35 Dist/Surf: 38 11% $1.21 1stTimer: 2 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 8 25% $2.40 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Gerald Fontenot 46
Silks: Gold, Gold 'G' on Royal Blue Ball, Royal Blue Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Kearney Segura ( 2-0-2-0 ) 0% Timothy Thornton

( 22-2-2-2 ) 9%

2026: 1 0 0 1 46 $2,640 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 46 $2,640
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 46 $2,640 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Easy Like Breezy (L) 117

Gr/ro.g.3 Awesome Bet ($1,500) - T Soeur by Puck - Bred in Louisiana by Gerald Fontenot (Apr 15, 2023)
A 19Feb26 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ -- :22¹¼ :46¾» 1:00¹¿ 3 Mcl 10000 -- 46 4 8 8¶¼ 8¶¹ 6¶ 3º¢ Thornton T 118 L 8.80 Stray Lightning118¹¡ Howiewin121£ Easy Like Breezy118¨µ rank,trld,4wupr,ltrun 8

Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Evd 5F ft 1:05.80 Breezing g 2/2 10 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.80 Breezing g 7/8 28 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.60 Breezing g 16/19 14 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39.60 Breezing 6/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 129 12% $2.86 Dist/Surf: 89 12% $3.71 MdnClaim: 24 12% $2.72 With Jockey: 11 27% $7.40

3
Blue

5-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: B & L Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mark L. Broussard and Joey J. Lopez) 48
Silks: Red, White Diamonds, White Sleeves
Trainer:Keith G Bourgeois ( 59-6-8-12 ) 10% Harry Hernandez

( 95-11-15-10 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 1 54 $2,090 Dirt: 5 0 1 1 66 $7,950
2025: 4 0 1 0 66 $5,860 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 66 $7,950 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 1 1 62 $4,890 Distance: 3 0 1 1 62 $4,890Bayou Time (L) 125

Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours ($3,000) - All Time by Seattle Sleet - Bred in Louisiana by B & L Thoroughbreds LLC (Mar 14, 2022)
A 23Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¼ 35 :22¹¼ :46 º :58¹» 1:11¼ 3 Mcl 20000 75 54 5 3 3¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3½£ Ortiz J L 125 oL 4.60 Romeo Spikes125¶¡ I Got the Hint117¼¢ Bayou Time125¶ wbmpst, track, no close 8
A 19Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¼¿ 28 :22¶ :46¹¾ :59¶» 1:12»¼ 3 Mcl 10000 70 62 3 7 7¸£ 6¹¢ 3¡ 2¶£ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 7.50 My Man Brandon122¶£ Bayou Time122¿¡ Taurean124£ ins, split 4w, at bay 8
A 21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» 189 :22¶» :46¸ :58º 1:10¿ 3 Msw 54000 13 23 5 10 11¿¢ 12¶º 12¶» 10¸» Hernandez C J 122 bL 43.20 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ trail turn, pass foes 12

Previously trained by Landry Allen (Last 365 days): 444 21% $1.75
A 16May25 Evd7 ft 5fº 20 :22¶¸ :45º¿ :58¹» 3 Msw 34000 47 60 6 8 8»£ 6»¢ 6¹£ 5¶ ¢ Fusilier C 122 L 6.00 Ragtime Wine122» Hold My Hat122¨© My Man Brandon122º¢ widest drive, mild bid 9
A 26Apr25 Evd5 ft 5fº -- :22 ¸ :45¿ :59º¸ 3 Msw 34000 26 66 5 5 7¿¡ 7¾ 5º 4¶£ Fusilier C 122 L 12.20 Corporal Paul122¨µ Hold My Hat122¡ My Man Brandon122¶ bump, big late gain 10
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.11 Breezing 7/21 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 15/25 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :50.91 Breezing 16/25 11 Nov 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 7/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 203 20% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 129 25% $1.70 31-60Days: 56 16% $1.42 MdnClaim: 21 24% $1.85 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: John Rannie Ladner N/A
Silks: Blue, Blue 'FIRST' on Gold Cross, Blue 'JRL' on Gold Sleeves
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 27-2-6-1 ) 7% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Aticus Aurelius (L1) 125

Dk B/ Br.c.4 Aurelius Maximus ($4,000) - Aife by Paddy O'Prado - Bred in Louisiana by Larry Romero (Feb 25, 2022) BSL YRLG & MIXED SALE 23 $3,500

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing g 8/30 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing g 11/44 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 15/42 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing g 13/24
Scratch(es): 09 Jan 26 FG1 5 F ft Mcl 10000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 109 13% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 51 14% $1.04 1stTimer: 5 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 23 17% $1.41 With Jockey: 4 25% $3.15

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Daniel Family Farms, LLC (Jerry D. Daniel) N/A
Silks: Black, White Magnolia, Orange and White Bars on Sleeves
Trainer: Justin Jeansonne ( 31-5-2-6 ) 16% Jareth Loveberry

( 283-35-35-35 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Aunt Netty's Tank (L1) 117

Dk B/ Br.g.3 Classic Empire ($15,000) - Wanna Cuddle by Leestown - Bred in Louisiana by Daniel Family Farms, LLC (Apr 15, 2023)
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 52/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 45/59 16 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing g 10/12 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing g 8/53
Scratch(es): 08 Mar 26 FG8 6F Mcl 15000 (15-10); Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 115 14% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 57 12% $0.98 1stTimer: 10 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 27 15% $2.10 With Jockey: 26 23% $3.21

6
Black

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Michael Ginart Jr. 50
Silks: Gold, Purple Yoke, Green Shamrock, Purple Sleeves
Trainer:Kevin M Williams ( 19-1-2-2 ) 5% Jamison Mudd

( 128-4-10-13 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 0 0 54 $3,240 Dirt: 5 0 0 0 62 $8,400
2025: 5 0 0 0 62 $5,160 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 62 $8,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 0 54 $3,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 41 $0Rescue Squad (L) 120»

B.g.5 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Folsom Sweetheart by Roger That - Bred in Louisiana by Ray Campbell (Mar 7, 2021)
A 17Feb26 FG1 ft 1m¼¼ 11 :23½» :47¼¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¼¸ 3 Msw 54000 48 42 6 6» 6» 6¾¡ 6¾ 4¶¿ Mudd J 120» fL 40.90 Remi125¸ Musical Band125¶¸£ Seize the Win117º¢ 4w-ins,angl 3/16,empty 6
A 06Feb26 FG3 fm ¸¾ 5f¶½» 36 :21¹¿ :45 ¶ :56¾¹ 3 Msw 54000 57 46 3 6 6»¢ 8¼¡ 8º£ 7¶º Mudd J 120» fL 44.40 Lafitte's Legacy117º¢ Dashing Diem117¶¡ Vitruvius117¸¡ frac, ins, no threat 9
A 01Jan26 FG5 ft 1m¼¿ 21 :23¿¿ :48¼¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:40½ 4 Msw 54000 64 54 5 1¸ 1¸ 2¡ 4¸¡ 7¶ £ Mudd J 119» fL 16.80 Cajun Moviestar124¸¢ Vineaux124¡ Ayden's Edge124£ split, yield1/2, faded 8
A 11Dec25 FG1 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¶¾ 20 :23 º :47¹¶ 1:12¾½ 1:37¾¿ 3 Msw 54000 93 30 8 2«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 11¶½ 11¸¾¡ Nieves E 124 bfL 50.90 Bob's Channel121¶£ Musical Band121£ Global Honor121¸¢wstdyst, yield, stdy1/8 11

Reported as Gelding on Dec 11, 2025
A 21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» 16 :22¶» :46¸ :58º 1:10¿ 3 Msw 54000 60 41 4 5 5¸¢ 9»£ 9¶ 9¶¼¡ Nieves E 124 bfL 49.30 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ btwn, bumped 1/8 12
A 05Nov25 Ded3 ft 6 ¹¾ 20 :23¼¼ :48¶¶ 1:15¸¶ 1:22 3 Msw 43000 55 62 8 7 6º£ 6º£ 5¶£ 4¶ Melancon J 124 fL 2.90 Deacon Jones119¡ Uninspired117¨µ Zestiny124¨µ 5wide, outfinished 9
A 16Oct25 Ded3 ft 6 ¹¾ 231 :23»¹ :47¾ 1:14¶¾ 1:21¶¶ 3 Msw 43000 64 62 9 5 5¸£ 5¹¡ 4» 4¶£ Lozada C 124 L 14.20 Pocketful of Money122«¬ Cajun Moviestar122¶¢ He's Ready to Win122¡ outfinished for third 10
A 27Feb25 FG4 gd ¶º *5 ¶½ -- :22¼¾ :47»» :59½¶ 1:05¿½ 3 Msw 52000 26 38 1 10 8½£ 9¿¡ 10¶ 10¶»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 L 72.70 Turf Monster117¶ Custom's Cleared117¸¢ Star Star Star125¡wunruly ld,step slw,ins 11
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 54/105 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51 Breezing 22/37 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.20 Breezing g 21/50 27 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :48.80 Breezing g 4/58
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 22 5% $1.20 Dist/Surf: 11 9% $2.40 Route/Sprint: 1 0% $0.00 MSW/MClm: 1 100% $26.40 MdnClaim: 7 14% $3.77 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

7
Orange

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit) 47
Silks: White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 166-20-20-25 ) 12% Emanuel Nieves

( 142-20-7-6 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 0 1 45 $5,940 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 56 $7,560
2025: 1 0 0 0 56 $1,620 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 56 $7,560 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 56 $7,560 Distance: 2 0 0 1 56 $7,560Hear Thunder (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Giagiajoe by Wildcat Heir - Bred in Louisiana by Brittlyn Inc. (Apr 8, 2023)
A 23Jan26 FG8 ft 1m½¶ 20 :23»¶ :47¾ 1:13¸ 1:40 » 3 Msw 54000 61 45 8 6¼¡ 6» 8»¢ 7¾ 6¶¾£ Castillo I 117 bL 25.80 Who Is Chief125¡ Remi125¹ Top Notch Protocol125¶ no threat, eased 9
A 03Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¾ 20 :22¼ :46½» :59¹º 1:12»¿ 3 Msw 54000 48 41 1 7 7¸¡ 6»¢ 4¹¡ 3¶ ¡ Castillo I 120 bL 8.60 Chariot120¿¡ A G's Charlie120¶ Hear Thunder120º¡ off pace, outs, imprvd 8
A 14Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º -- :21½¹ :45¹¶ :57¾ 1:11¼» 2 Msw 54000 44 56 2 3 7¿ 7¼£ 5» 5¶¸¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.60 Dickie T120¶¢ A Hint of Scandel115¹¢ Bad Joke120¹£ improved 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 20/127 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 18/22 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 51/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 76/136
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 494 14% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 140 13% $0.69 31-60Days: 141 16% $1.66 Route/Sprint: 45 16% $1.23 MSW/MClm: 10 40% $1.62 MdnClaim: 52 23% $1.45 With Jockey: 22 9% $2.55

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-4-7-1
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

77

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $30,000. (Includes $5,600 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In
Their Most Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000.Weight, 120 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

6-1
Owner: Turnley Farms Louisiana, LLC (James Turnley) 47
Silks: Blue, White Bar, Blue Bands on White Sleeves
Trainer:W Bret Calhoun ( 138-25-27-14 ) 18% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 47 $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 47 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Fixated (L) 120

Ch.f.3 Complexity ($20,000) - True Martha by Creative Cause - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Apr 28, 2023) KEE NOV BRDG 2023 $37,000
A 19Feb26 FG6 fm ½ 5 »¾ -- :21¾¾ :45½¶ :57º» 1:03¾¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 53 47 8 11 10º¡ 10»¢ 9¿¡ 9¶»¡ McMahon C 120 L 21.80 Clawless Brit120¸£ Veracious120¨µ Napping120¡ failed to respond, 11
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 16/34 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 64/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.60 Breezing g 6/136 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 22/44
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 574 20% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 308 20% $1.65 Turf/Dirt: 72 22% $1.70 MdnClaim: 69 22% $2.44 With Jockey: 42 21% $1.91

2
White

6-1
Owner: Stacey Moak 47
Silks: Royal Blue, Kelly Green Hoops
Trainer:Albert M Stall, Jr ( 62-11-5-7 ) 18% James Graham

( 185-24-20-24 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 0 0 47 $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 47 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Ad Hoc (L) 120

Gr/ro.f.3 Tiz the Law ($40,000) - Pat's No Fool by Cross Traffic - Bred in Kentucky by Machmer Hall (Feb 4, 2023) KEE NOV BRDG 2023 $17,000
A 19Feb26 FG6 fm ½ 5 »¾ -- :21¾¾ :45½¶ :57º» 1:03¾¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 67 47 10 4 7¸¢ 7º¢ 10¶ 10¶»¡ Graham J 120 L 9.40 Clawless Brit120¸£ Veracious120¨µ Napping120¡ 4-w turn, no response 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 57/99 14 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 7/23 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing g 15/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 39/95
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 157 14% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 63 21% $1.76 Turf/Dirt: 18 6% $0.28 MdnClaim: 26 15% $1.06 With Jockey: 32 12% $1.68

3
Blue

5-2
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Town and Country Racing LLC (Kiki Courtelis), Pollock Farm (Sam Pollock), and
George Saufley

65

Silks: White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Chris M Block ( 50-5-7-7 ) 10% Jareth Loveberry

( 283-35-35-35 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 76 $1,800 Dirt: 2 0 1 0 75 $16,028
2025: 6 0 1 0 78 $23,460 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 0 1 0 78 $25,260 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 2 0 1 0 75 $16,028

Grazie Prego (L) 120
B.f.3 Not This Time ($250,000) - Ingrassia by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by Don Alberto Corporation (Mar 21, 2023) FT OCT DIGITAL 2025 $80,000

A 19Feb26 FG6 fm ½ 5 »¾ 32 :21¾¾ :45½¶ :57º» 1:03¾¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd 53 76 9 9 9º¡ 9º£ 3» 4¹¡ Vives S 120 L 27.40 Clawless Brit120¸£ Veracious120¨µ Napping120¡ ins turn,no final bid 11
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ 23 :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd 59 49 8 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 9¾¡ 11¶º McMahon C 120 L 59.90 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µwbmp st,3p,gave way str 12
A 26Dec25 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶¸¼ 27 :23¶º :47½» 1:13 º 1:37º¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd 80 64 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¸¢ 7¸£ 9¿£ McMahon C 120 L 23.90 Struck At Midnight120¡ Loch Fyne120¨µ Dream Eagle120¶ wcarried out, 4w, wknd 10
A 29Nov25 FG6 fm ½ 1m¶¹¹ 28 :23º¼ :48¹» 1:13¼º 1:37¾¿ 2 Msw 54000 70 78 5 5º 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 9»£ 9¾¢ McMahon C 120 L 12.50 Pretty Ribbon120¶£ Struck At Midnight120¶¡ Ontology120«¬ close up btw, wknd 1/8 12
A 01Nov25 CD4 ft 6f» 34 :22¼¼ :46 ¾ :58º 1:11º¾ 2 Mcl 150000 79 52 2 3 4¹ 6½ 8¿ 8¶¹£ Esquivel E 119 7.19 Debbie Doll119¸ No Time Left119¶¡ Shot At Perfection119¸ chased inside, wknd 9

Previously trained by Stall Albert M Jr. (Last 365 days): 157 14% $1.22
A 28Sep25 CD7 ft 6f» 29 :22¾¸ :46¸¸ :58¼¾ 1:11¾½ 2 Mcl 150000 71 75 7 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¸ 3¡* Geroux F 119 8.23 Tizmatic119¡ Practically Famous119«¬ Grazie Prego119¹¢ brkout,4-5w,herd/brshd,PL2nd 10
A 30Aug25 KD2 fm ¸» 1m¸ 29 :22»» :46¸¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¾º 2 Msw 170000 57 69 3 10»¢11º£ 6»¡ 5» 6¾ Rosario J 119 13.54 Ground Support119£ Secretly Delighted119¹ Bohemian119¸¡ ins run,lacked rally 12
A 01Aug25 Sar4 fm ¿ 1 ¸¸ -- :24¾º :51 º 1:15¼º 1:45¾¹ 2 Msw 100000 76 66 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4½ 4¾¡ Lezcano J 119 10.20 Scratch It119¶¢ Connect the Stars119«¬ Miss Picky119½¢ 3w 1st turn, weakened 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 1/2 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 32/42 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 17/53 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 41/107
Scratch(es): 31 Oct 25 CD7 7F ft Msw 120000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 233 19% $1.46 Dist/Surf: 38 32% $2.05 Turf/Dirt: 32 22% $1.97 MdnClaim: 24 17% $0.92 With Jockey: 47 23% $1.56

4
Yellow

3-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: HX3 Incorporated (Todd Hansen and Shawn Hansen) 7
Silks: Black, Black 'T&S' on White Diamond, White Diamond on Sleeves
Trainer:Albert M Stall, Jr ( 62-11-5-7 ) 18% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 1 0 0 0 7 $0 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 7 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 7 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 7 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 7 $0Best Beach (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Omaha Beach ($75,000) - Best of Me by Super Saver - Bred in Kentucky by Todd Hansen & Shawn Hansen (Mar 2, 2023)
A 14Feb26 FG4 ft 6f½¼ -- :21º¸ :44½º :56¿º 1:10¶¾ 3 Msw 65000 92 7 7 5 3¶ 5º¡ 9¶º 9¹º¢ Murrill M 120 L 28.30 Goodall120¡ Lakota Lady120¹£ Irish Punch120¶ press 3w,tired stretch 9

Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 10/22 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 37/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 16/95 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing g 8/91
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 157 14% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 63 21% $1.76 MSW/MClm: 13 15% $0.86 MdnClaim: 26 15% $1.06 With Jockey: 4 25% $1.30

5
Green

3-1
Owner: Glockenburg, LLC (Vladimir Kazakov) 46
Silks: Royal Blue and Red Halves, Royal Blue and Red Halved Sleeves
Trainer: Jose M Camejo ( 48-9-6-1 ) 19% Erica M Murray

( 80-6-8-12 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 62 $1,800 Dirt: 4 0 1 0 62 $9,250
2025: 3 0 1 0 58 $7,450 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 62 $1,800
Life: 5 0 1 0 62 $9,250 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 62 $1,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 62 $1,800She's Tops (L) 120

B.f.3 Silver State ($7,500) - Summerland by He's Tops - Bred in Kentucky by George G. Gilbert & John R. Penn (Jan 24, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $25,000
A 19Feb26 FG6 fm ½ 5 »¾ 25 :21¾¾ :45½¶ :57º» 1:03¾¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 67 33 7 7 8¸¡ 8º¢ 11¶¸ 11¸¶¢ Hernandez H 120 bL 29.80 Clawless Brit120¸£ Veracious120¨µ Napping120¡ wchecked 3/8, no factor 11
A 25Jan26 FG4 sys 6f½¾ 140 :22¹½ :46¹¼ :59 ½ 1:12¶½ 3 Moc 50000-N 87 62 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 10.50 Huck's Agenda120¹£ Belle of Liberty120¨µ Ribadeo120¸¢ press, vied, faded1/8 6

Previously trained by Perez Manny (Last 365 days): 91 8% $0.78
A 07Sep25 Haw8 ft 5f» 21 :23¹¶ :45¾¶ :58»¾ 2 Msw 29000 29 58 1 1 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ 2º¡ Colon L H 120 b 73.40 Zee119º¡ She's Tops120º¡ Last Candy120¶¢ bid3w1/4,bested rest 9
A 17Aug25 Haw6 ft 5f» 21 :22º¾ :46¸» :59¶¸ 2 Msw 29000 43 28 5 3 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 7» 7¿¢ Colon L H 120 b 41.70 Tiz China119£ Zee119¹ Then Now 'n Always117¸ bid5w1/8,weakened 8
A 27Jul25 Haw1 ft 5f» -- :23 º :45¿¸ :57¿» 2 Msw 29000 30 24 6 6 5¸ 5¹¢ 6½¢ 4¶½¡ Colon L H 120 b 14.20 Boom Boom Bell119¹£ Tiz China119º Cloudy Lass119¿£ press6w1/8,empty 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 52/86 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing g 10/95 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 78/136 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37 Breezing 4/21
Scratch(es): 28 Sep 25 Haw7 5 F ft Msw 31000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 19% $2.19 Dist/Surf: 68 18% $2.53 Turf/Dirt: 23 9% $0.63 MdnClaim: 22 18% $1.88 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

6
Black

5-1
Owner: Glockenburg, LLC (Vladimir Kazakov) 45
Silks: Royal Blue and Red Halves, Royal Blue and Red Halved Sleeves
Trainer: Jose M Camejo ( 48-9-6-1 ) 19% Sofia Vives

( 128-16-15-19 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 67 $0 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 35 $1,740
2025: 4 0 0 0 48 $2,670 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 67 $2,670 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Alrosa (L) 120

B.f.3 Liam's Map ($50,000) - Midpoint by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Fred W. Hertrich lll (May 14, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $27,000
A 31Jan26 FG7 fm ¶¼ *1 ¶¾¿ 43 :22¼ :48¸½ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¸º 3 Msw 54000 72 67 4 9¼ 7¼¡ 10¶ 7¾ 9¶¶¢ Castillo I 120 L 90.80 Ontology120¹¡ Dagmara120¶¡ High Street Pizzaz120£ wpinch, ins, wknd 12
A 19Dec25 FG7 fm 5 ºº 75 :21¼½ :45 ¶ :57¹¸ 1:03½ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 77 31 7 6 5¶¢ 7º£ 8½¢ 8¶¾ Concepcion A 120 L 46.90 P. O. S. H. Posh120¡ Mo Town Renee120«¬ Look At Me Nah120¨© btwn, backed off 10

Previously trained by Perez Manny (Last 365 days): 91 8% $0.78
A 05Oct25 Haw1 fm 5f» 49 :22¸¾ :45» :58¸¶ 2 Msw 31000 97 48 4 2 2¶ 3¸ 3º 5½£ Gonzalez S 120 b 7.20 Then Now 'n Always119«¬ Shez Twisted119¼£ Ava Rose119«¬ wrank, lacked rally 6
A 17Aug25 Haw6 ft 5f» 38 :22º¾ :46¸» :59¶¸ 2 Msw 29000 67 35 4 1 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼£ Giles E 119 b 42.70 Tiz China119£ Zee119¹ Then Now 'n Always117¸ sent start, faded lane 8
A 10Jul25 Haw1 ft 4 » -- :22º¾ :46 » :52»¹ 2 Msw 29000 56 22 4 4 4» -- 4¾ 5¶º¢ Gonzalez S 121 b 12.30 Tum Tap119¶£ Boom Boom Bell119¶¢ Biagoddess119¶ ¡ btw early,drop ins,wkn 5
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :46.80 Breezing 1/127 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 55/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 20/86 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 7/86
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 19% $2.19 Dist/Surf: 68 18% $2.53 31-60Days: 41 22% $2.79 Turf/Dirt: 23 9% $0.63 Route/Sprint: 17 24% $4.50 MSW/MClm: 8 25% $3.49 MdnClaim: 22 18% $1.88 With Jockey: 3 100% $16.33

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-4-5-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

80

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $14,000. (Includes $5,600 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124
Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards
Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano) 66
Silks: Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'
Trainer:Eduardo Rodriguez ( 85-6-9-7 ) 7% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 3 0 1 0 73 $4,480 Dirt: 11 2 2 0 73 $28,194
2025: 6 2 1 0 76 $20,414 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 70 $8,400
Life: 15 2 3 0 76 $38,744 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 1 0 73 $4,480 Distance: 8 2 2 0 73 $24,780License to Steal (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.5 Speightstown ($80,000) - April Fifteenth by Fort Prado - Bred in Kentucky by Team Block (Mar 4, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $35,000
A 19Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¶ 21 :25 :49 ¶ 1:13» 1:43¶¶ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 34 60 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¿ Rea H 116» L 10.50 Battleoflexington121¨© Lil Bro Coop121¡ Wayllen Richard121¾¡ wbmp st,pace ins,wknd 6
A 29Jan26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹½ 25 :25 ¿ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:43»¿ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 28 62 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¶ ¡ Murrill M 121 L 10.70 Hexcel121¹ Lil Bro Coop121»£ Dixie Doctor119¶£ alertly, press, wknd 8
A 04Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ 21 :24¼½ :49»¼ 1:14¿¶ 1:44»¿ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 41 73 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸£ Rea H 116» L 20.70 Steel Venom121¸£ License to Steal116«¬ Crecencio121¶ yield1/8, held 2nd 5
A 14Dec25 FG1 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¼ 84 :25 » :49»½ 1:14ºº 1:44»» 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 44 64 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¹£ 6¶ Murrill M 121 fL 8.40 Little Ditty119«¬ Lil Bro Coop121¨µ Steel Venom122£ svground, retreat 1/4 7
A 21Sep25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 12 :24¿» :48¹¹ 1:12¾¼ 1:44¿¹ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 70 69 1 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸ Mojica O 122 L *.90 License to Steal122¸ Gun It and Run It122»£ Byword119¹¡ wleft-ld,erratic,drivin 4
A 09Sep25 FP6 ft 1 ¸ 23 :25¸¹ :50º¶ 1:14½ 1:48¸¿ 3 Aoc 10000nw1/x-N 55 54 2 2¶ 5¸ 6¹¡ 7º¢ 7¸ Gonzalez S 124 L 10.20 Brown Reserve124º Get Through124«¬ What a Country124¶¢ wfractious,sent,falterd 7
A 17Aug25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 35 :24»¶ :48º» 1:12¿ 1:42¾¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 52 73 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ Gonzalez S 122 L 2.20 Jr's Gift122¶¡ License to Steal122¸¡ Professor Higgins122¶ bid4w1/8,game try 7
A 13Jul25 Haw4 gd ¸ 7 ¿ 35 :23»¾ :47ºº 1:12 ½ 1:32º¹ 3 Alw 31000nw1$/x 36 76 7 7 9¶¸ 10½£ 9¿£ 7»£ Hernandez I 122 L 46.60 Even the Wind122«¬ Sawyer Fox122¶¢ Canyon Streak118¶ 6w/7w1/8,no kick str 10
A 08Jun25 Haw7 sys 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 241 :24»» :48º¿ 1:14¹½ 1:45¼½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 75 70 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º Mojica O 124 L *1.10 License to Steal124º Wolf Hunter124¾¡ Rayfield124¶¾¢ bid3w1/8, handily 7

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Team Block for $20,000, Block Chris M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 233 19% $1.46
A 10Oct24 Haw10 fm 1m»¸ 21 :24 ¸ :47¼¿ 1:12»½ 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 35000 80 74 9 2¶ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¼¢ Felix J E 121 L 5.00 Max's Map121¨µ Machiva118¹¡ Interlude121¸¡ 4-w2nd, tired 12
A 19Sep24 Haw7 fm 5 » 42 :23 ¹ :46¸¼ :57¾¹ 1:03¿¿ 3 Msw 35000 48 76 9 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Mojica O 121 L 6.90 Anger Rising124¶£ License to Steal121¶£ Red Rizzler121¡ pressed 3w,2nd best 10
A 08Aug24 Haw9 fm 1 ¶ -- :24¹¿ :49 ¾ 1:13¼» 1:43»º 3 Msw 32000 55 74 3 4» 5¿ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 4½¢ Cohen D 120 L 13.10 Pilkington124º Street Fest124¡ Goldentown120¸£ 6w bid, little left 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 123/127 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52 Breezing 38/44 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :53.40 Breezing 93/93 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 31/35
Scratch(es): 30 Oct 25 Haw6 1M fm Clm 12500cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 307 12% $1.05 Dist/Surf: 102 14% $1.60 1stTimeBlink: 4 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 5 0% $0.00 Claiming: 175 15% $1.34 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

2
White

12-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Maxie W. Kitchings, Jr. 62
Silks: Green, Green 'K' White Ball
Trainer:David C Gomez ( 4-1-1-0 ) 25% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 3 0 0 1 66 $2,250 Dirt: 23 1 5 3 71 $36,095
2025: 12 1 4 0 77 $17,600 Wet Dirt: 3 0 2 1 64 $7,450
Life: 30 2 6 3 77 $44,495 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 0 62 $0 Distance: 4 0 2 0 64 $5,955Little Warrior (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Yockey's Warrior ($1,000) - Little Lucille by Leestown - Bred in Louisiana by Maxie Wayne Kitchings Jr. (Apr 17, 2020)
A 21Feb26 FG2 ft 1m¼¼ 14 :24»¼ :49¼¸ 1:14¾¾ 1:40¹» 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 25 62 4 6¹¡ 6¹ 5¸ 4¸ 6¸¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 15.10 Saucy Argument121«¬ Midnight Halo116¶ Mr. Ronnie121¶¢ trailed most 6
A 07Feb26 Ded11 ft 1 ¶¼ 23 :24 ¶ :48º» 1:13¿½ 1:47»¸ 4 PremGtlm -60k 68 66 5 8¶ 8¼¡ 8»£ 8¿ 8¶¸ Pena J 120 bL 72.00 Breaking Star122¹¢ Northernreflection120¡ Cajun Ami120«¬ wawkward st, trailed, 8
A 15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ 83 :24¿¿ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 21 64 8 9¼£ 7º£ 5¹¢ 3» 3¹¡ Pena J 115» bL 11.80 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ stdy adv, late run 9

Previously trained by Gomez Rafael (Last 365 days): 60 7% $3.96
A 24Oct25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ 31 :23¿½ :49¼¸ 1:14¼¼ 1:40¼º 3 Clm 7500nw3/L/x 34 54 2 5¹ 7» 8¾£ 9¶ 8¶¾¢ Gonzalez N 117 bL 95.60 Picasso Baby120«¬ You're On Mute115º Hexcel120¸£ in middle, retreated 9
A 23Sep25 Lad6 fm 1m¸» 21 :23¾½ :47¿¿ 1:13 ¾ 1:36¿¿ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 60 63 5 11¶ 11½¡ 11¶¸ 11¶ 10¶¸¢ Edison J 124 bL 78.40 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ trld, pass tired one 11
A 02Sep25 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 29 :23¾¸ :47¼º 1:12 ¾ 1:37ºº 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 12 47 1 10¶½10¸º 10¶» 9¶¾ 9¸ ¢ Nieves E 124 bL 19.00 Slew City Henry124¨µ Midnight Halo124¶ Island Cabana126¿£ trailed 3p, no threat 10
A 04Aug25 Lad2 fm 1m¸» 20 :23»½ :47º¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¶¹ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 54 66 4 7¶» 7¶» 7¿¡ 7¶ 6¿ Lozada C 122 bL 8.90 Slew Skies125º Hexcel125¶£ Alligator Crawl123¶ wshuffled st,no factor 7
A 15Jul25 Lad5 fm 1 ¸» 21 :24¸¿ :48½¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:45º¿ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x 60 68 5 5¿ 5¶¶ 7¿¢ 7¶¹ 6¶¶£ Lozada C 123 bL 32.00 Big Scully123¨µ Pegaso120º¢ Tonteria123¨µ even effort, outrun 7
A 24Jun25 Lad7 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 30 :23¶¹ :47¹½ 1:12¸¿ 1:38 ¸ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 57 77 9 9¶¹ 8¿£ 5» 3¸ 2¹¢ Lozada C 119 bL 18.70 Summer Lover122¹¢ Little Warrior119¶£ Midnight Halo119¹¡ rail rally, gained 2nd 9
A 25May25 Lad5 fm ¸ 7 ¶»» 36 :23¶¼ :45¾º 1:11¸½ 1:30¸¼ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 38 67 3 6 5½¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 1¡ Pena J 114» bL 24.40 Little Warrior114¡ Grace's Hank122£ Night Stick116»¡ strong stretch rally 7
A 19Apr25 Evd5 ft 1m»» 46 :23½» :47¸¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:40¿¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 56 34 2 3½ 3¶ 3½¡ 7¶ 7¶¼£ Dominguez J 121 bL 7.50 Aller Vite121¸£ Kee Jee121¶£ Mr Ramirez124¡ contention, faded 9
A 04Mar25 FG3 ft 1m» -- :24» :48º 1:13½ 1:40¶» 3 Clm 7500 (10-7.5)nw2/L 29 47 5 10¶¶9¶¹ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Guerrero J A 120 bL 8.80 Money Kingdom117¸£ Breaking Star122¡ Party At Jays122¶ 2p, no impact 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 17/27 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 7/13 18 May 25 Lad 4F ft :52.01 Breezing g 19/20 16 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 10/14
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 64 12% $4.41 Dist/Surf: 15 20% $4.72 Claiming: 42 12% $4.23 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Eric Ramaekers 67
Silks: Orange, White 'ER', White Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Eric Ramaekers ( 3-1-0-1 ) 33% Javier A Hernandez

( 6-1-0-1 ) 17%

2026: 2 0 0 1 68 $1,540 Dirt: 18 2 2 2 86 $46,206
2025: 15 2 2 1 86 $43,616 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 68 $1,540
Life: 18 2 2 2 86 $46,206 AllWeather:13 2 2 1 86 $42,016
FG: 1 0 0 1 68 $1,540 Distance: 4 1 0 0 71 $14,520Willingness (L) 116»

B.c.4 Higher Power ($2,000) - Dream Ride by Honor Glide - Bred in Kentucky by Bonnie Heath Farm (May 26, 2022) OBS SPR 2YO 2024 $60,000
A 27Feb26 FG4 sys 6f½¶ 13 :22» :45¿¾ :58¶½ 1:11¶» 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 49 68 4 5 3¸ 4º¡ 4º 3¹¢ Hernandez J A 116» bL 17.60 Dr. Niko121¸¢ Byword124¶ Willingness116¨µ ins turn, 3w, up show 6
A 14Feb26 Ded8 ft 6 ¹¾ 63 :23¿¹ :47½¿ 1:13½¾ 1:20½¹ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L/x 20 57 8 10 10½£ 9¾£ 8¿ 6¿ Hernandez J A 117» bL 6.00 Donegal Freedom122¶ Echo Down120¸ My Chulupa118¡ moved up, no factor 10

Previously trained by Regalbuto Frank J (Last 365 days): 63 14% $1.51
A 13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 27 :23¾¹ :48 ½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 75 59 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¼£ 7¶ ¢ Torres Y 115» bL 13.80 Will of Warrior123¹ Triumphant Road123¹ Get Ready to Rock123¹ vied inside, gave way 10
A 16Nov25 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 15 :22»¸ :45½» :57½¹ 1:03¾º 3 Clm 8000cnd 38 65 1 7 8¼¡ 8½¢ 8»£ 8½¢ Morelos J E 120 bL 45.70 Hollywood Mayhem120¨µ Mister Iceman123¶¡ Roscoe Pine120¶¢ ins-3w,no factor 8
A 01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1 ¼ 29 :23ºº :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3 Clm 8000cnd 96 57 10 4¨µ 1¶¡ 3¨µ 5¹¡ 7¶½ Reyes L 120 bL 16.80 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢ vied 4w,pace,faltered 10
A 03Oct25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 33 :24 ¿ :48¶¶ 1:12¶ 1:42¼º 3 Clm 8000cnd 79 72 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3º¡ 5¾¡ Reyes L 120 bL 12.70 Dixie Preach119¸¢ Lookin for Roses124º¡ Triumphant Road124¶ pace,faded stretch 7
A 31Aug25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 21 :24º» :48¸¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶ 3 Clm 8000cnd 62 61 6 8»¡ 9½ 9¿ 9¾£ 9¶¶¢ Reyes L 120 bL 8.70 Pet Mat125¨µ Oconee Life125¶¡ Titan125£ ins-2w,no factor 9
A 10Aug25 GP4 ft o 1 ¼ 21 :24 ¶ :48 1:11»¹ 1:42»¹ 3 Clm 8000cnd-c 80 86 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3«¬ Morelos J E 120 bL 5.20 Fregon125«¬ Lookin for Roses125¨© Willingness120¨µ pace,dug in,gamely 7

Claimed by Sealey Raheem from Zilla Racing Stables and Chief Big Blue Stable for $8,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 475 22% $1.82
A 20Jul25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º 23 :25¹¾ :50 1:13¶¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 SOC 17500 - N 37 71 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 4» 5½ Morelos J E 118 bL 10.10 Corta Fuego118¶ Dime Papi118¹ Outta Money118¸¡ saved ground,no rally 9
A 27Jun25 GP1 ft o 1 ¼ 22 :24¹½ :47¿¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:43¸¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L-c 82 78 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 4.60 Willingness120¶¡ Noble Tiger125¸¢ Sponge Time120¶¡ set pace,kept to task 7

Claimed by Zilla Racing Stables from Kick Start Farm LLC for $12,500, Croft Barry N. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 44 9% $1.17
A 05Jun25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 25 :26º¾ :51»¿ 1:14¾½ 1:42¶º 3 Clm 12500nw2/L-c 5 65 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸£ Zayas E J 119 bL *1.50 Dixie Preach125¨µ Country Slew119¶£ Noble Tiger125£ rail,5-path uppr,empty 6

Claimed by Kick Start Farm LLC from David Racing LLC and Victory Circle Racing for $12,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 475 22% $1.82
A 11May25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :25¶ :49¹¸ 1:13¶¹ 1:41¿¼ 3 Mcl 12500 52 71 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1½ Zayas E J 118 bL *.70 Willingness118½ God Is Life118¡ Game of Power118¸¢ 5p1st,2p2nd,drew off 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 31/38 6 Dec 25 GPo 5F ft 1:00.27 Breezing 2/2 25 Oct 25 GPo 4F ft :48.18 Breezing 4/8 2 Aug 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.65 Breezing 24/26
Scratch(es): 23 Jan 26 Ded4 1M my Clm 10000nw3/L; Veterinarian 12 Oct 25 GP6o 1M 70Y ft Clm 8000cnd; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 192 16% $2.73 Dist/Surf: 12 25% $1.78 Sprint/Route: 12 25% $1.78 Claiming: 110 13% $1.86 With Jockey: 41 17% $2.18

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson) 66
Silks: Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars
Trainer: Jervon Broussard ( 43-3-2-4 ) 7% Harry Hernandez

( 95-11-15-10 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 1 0 77 $4,260 Dirt: 12 1 1 3 83 $56,312
2025: 5 0 0 2 72 $5,489 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 12 1 1 3 83 $56,312 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 1 1 77 $6,240 Distance: 4 0 1 1 77 $5,610Ain't No Disco (L) 121

Ch.c.4 Catalina Cruiser ($10,000) - First Tomoe by First Samurai - Bred in Kentucky by Henry L. Hinkle & Thomas S. Hinkle (Mar 27, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $180,000

A 16Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ 16 :25¶¸ :49½º 1:14½¼ 1:43¿¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 25 58 9 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 7¼ 8¶¶ Ortiz J L 122 bL *1.20 Byword122«¬ Vamos Ya114¸ Oliverio122¹ 4-3p,chsd btw,wknd 1/4 9

Claimed by CATTTTS Family Racing LLC from Moss Maggi for $5,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 388 19% $1.30
A 31Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ 23 :24¸¾ :48¶» 1:12¾¾ 1:42¾¶ 3 Clm 15000 (20-15)cnd 46 59 6 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» 5¶¸¡ Ortiz J L 120 bL 3.80 Shepherd122¶¢ Matinee Idol122¸¡ D Day Sky122¾ 3w, never threatened 7
A 08Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 41 :24¾ :48¶º 1:12¾¸ 1:43¿¶ 4 Clm 15000cnd 65 77 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.70 Prince Day120¶¡ Ain't No Disco122«¬ Sand Cast122¿¢ press, held at bay 7
A 28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ 36 :22¶½ :45»½ :58 ¸ 1:11¼¼ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L-c 64 65 2 6 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ 3» Murrill M 119 bL *.90 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡wbmp st, 5w, mild rally 7

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Simpson Daniel for $15,000, Simpson Daniel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 83 14% $2.21
A 23Oct25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 24 :23¾» :48 ¸ 1:12º 1:41¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 57 72 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3º£ Sanjur S 119 bL *2.10 Boys Code122¶ Mr Oklahoma119¹£ Ain't No Disco119¸¢ wbmp,duel,vied,gave way 11

Claimed by Simpson Daniel from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc., Murphy, Bruce and Murphy, Lori for $5,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer (Last 365 days): 569 13% $1.49
A 29Sep25 Ind4 ft 5 ¹ 27 :22¸¶ :45¼¿ :57¿½ 1:04¹¸ 3 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L/x 44 63 4 6 7»¢ 6½ 6¾¡ 5¿¢ Achard A 118 bL 4.30 A Champs Dream114¼ Neon Leon121¸ Reflex119£ wbmp,settled,5p str 7

Previously trained by Lynch Brian A (Last 365 days): 289 23% $2.21
A 02Sep25 Ind3 ft 5 ¹ 25 :22¼¶ :45»¿ :58º¸ 1:05¹¶ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 24 60 4 6 6¼¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¼¡ Juarez N 118 bL *1.30 Strato122£ Three Echoes119¡ Galpin Sunday118º wbmp,4p,mild late bid 7
A 08Aug25 Elp8 ft 6 ¼» 237 :22¶» :44¹¿ 1:08¼º 1:15 ¼ 3 Alw 102000nw1/x 58 63 3 8 8¹£ 9¼£ 8¿ 8¶½ Juarez N 118 bL 10.24 U Devil You118¨µ Pursuitneversleeps118¹£ Faust120¸¡ inside, no impact 9
A 14Dec24 GP7 ft 6f¸» 28 :22¾¹ :46»¿ :59 1:11¾¼ 2 Msw 65000 60 83 6 3 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Perez E 118 b 3.20 Ain't No Disco118¶£ Gosger118»¢ Galantini118¶¡ 4-3wd, clear, drvng 7
A 16Nov24 CD3 ft 6f¸ 36 :21º¸ :44½¹ :57 » 1:09¿ 2 Msw 120000 44 79 7 7 9¾£ 8¾¢ 3¾¡ 3½¢ Morales E 119 b 8.29 Guns Loaded119¸£ Camp Hale119º¡ Ain't No Disco119º£ wjostled btw,4-6p,rally 12
A 11Oct24 Kee8 ft 6fº» 29 :22¸½ :45¸¹ :57»¿ 1:10¿¾ 2 Msw 100000 75 77 11 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4» Morales E 119 b 7.47 David of Athens119£ Camp Hale119£ Patch Adams119¹¡ stalk 3w,4p upr,chased 12
A 12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸ -- :21¹» :44º¾ :56½½ 1:10 ¼ 2 Msw 120000 72 82 1 9 5º 5º£ 3º 4¶£ Morales E 119 36.72 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨µ ins,4wbtw1/4,stdy late 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 4/42 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 46/79 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 54/59 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 23/27
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 141 6% $0.77 Dist/Surf: 41 7% $1.51 OffClaim: 10 10% $0.54 Claiming: 100 6% $0.54 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas) 65
Silks: Black and Red Blocks
Trainer:Blanca Candelas ( 16-4-2-1 ) 25% Sofia Vives

( 128-16-15-19 ) 12%

2026: 4 1 1 0 75 $12,160 Dirt: 18 2 4 2 76 $32,153
2025: 16 1 3 2 76 $20,393 Wet Dirt: 4 0 1 0 70 $4,062
Life: 20 2 4 2 76 $32,553 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 65 $401
FG: 7 1 2 0 75 $15,760 Distance: 10 2 2 1 76 $22,585Byword (L) 124

B.c.4 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Twisted Adage by Hard Spun - Bred in Kentucky by Stoneriggs Farm (Mar 10, 2022) FTK SUM YRLG 2023 $35,000
A 27Feb26 FG4 sys 6f½¶ 11 :22» :45¿¾ :58¶½ 1:11¶» 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 29 70 6 4 6» 5¼¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Vives S 124 bL 2.60 Dr. Niko121¸¢ Byword124¶ Willingness116¨µ outs upr, rallied well 6
A 16Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ 23 :25¶¸ :49½º 1:14½¼ 1:43¿¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 10 75 6 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 6¸£ 4¶ 1«¬ Vives S 122 bL 22.60 Byword122«¬ Vamos Ya114¸ Oliverio122¹ 5-7p2nd,rally,dueld,up 9
A 24Jan26 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 9 :24¸ :48 ¼ 1:13¿º 1:45¼ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 56 62 4 4¾¡ 4»¡ 3º 3¶ 5»¢ Riquelme J 122 bL 8.10 Penei122¡ No Rematch122¸¡ Sharp Strike122¶¢ mid, split, faltered 8
A 15Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½½ 28 :22¶¼ :46¸¾ :58»½ 1:11º 4 Clm 15000cnd 36 68 1 8 7½£ 7½ 6º£ 5½£ Riquelme J 122 bL 7.90 C'Est Magnifique117¹ Silver Halo122º Sand Street122¨µ off pace, improve outs 8
A 18Dec25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ 11 :24º¶ :48½» 1:13¾½ 1:43¹» 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 31 51 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 6¶»¡ Cannon D 118 bL 5.30 C Mac Da Boss118¹£ Sand Cast118¶¡ No Take Backs120¹¡ trailed 1/8, no impact 6
A 07Dec25 FG6 mys 1 ¼¼ 9 :24ºº :48 ¿ 1:13¼º 1:46¼¶ 3 SOC 5000 - N 80 57 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6½¡ 6¸ £ Cannon D 118 bL 29.20 Eye Dee Kay120¼£ Notion120» Butler Cabin120¹¢ no threat 7
A 28Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ 36 :22¶½ :45»½ :58 ¸ 1:11¼¼ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 64 71 7 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ Cannon D 119 bL 8.00 Concentration121¸¡ Byword119¸¡ Ain't No Disco119¡ trackd 4w, held at bay 7
A 23Oct25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 7 :24¸½ :47¸½ 1:11½¸ 1:42½¿ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 66 76 1 5¹¡ 5» 4¶ 2¸ 2£ Quinonez A 119 bL 5.90 Tango Mike Mike120£ Byword119º¢ Cool Lester Smooth119¶£ 5wd 1/4, closed 6
A 16Oct25 Haw5 gd ¶ 1m¶ 14 :23¶¹ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:39º» 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 57 50 6 12¶¶12¿¡ 12¶ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ Quinonez A 119 bL 16.30 Aladante122¶ Gun It and Run It122¡ Money Agent122¨µ trailed, no threat 12
A 02Oct25 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 11 :23¿ :47¾¸ 1:13º¸ 1:44¿¶ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 63 68 4 7¶ 7¼¢ 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ Quinonez A 119 bL 5.50 Justiceonemoretime122¡ Byword119¶ Wolf Hunter122¶¶ wpinchd st,4w,float,hng 7
A 21Sep25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 17 :24¿» :48¹¹ 1:12¾¼ 1:44¿¹ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 73 56 2 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3½£ Gonzalez S 119 bL 3.70 License to Steal122¸ Gun It and Run It122»£ Byword119¹¡ wpinch st,btw3/8,faded 4
A 04Sep25 Haw2 ft 6f» -- :22¾ :46¹½ :58¼¹ 1:11º¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 34 56 3 5 3¸¡ 3¶ 3º 3»¢ Hernandez O 119 bL 4.00 Shaman Sez122º¢ Gabe's Choice119¶ Byword119¶¶¢ bid3/8,3p,mild gain 5

Claimed by Puro Candelas LLC from Perez Jose M. for $5,000, Hughes Earl W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 67 6% $1.09
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/33 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 24/78 19 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 5/35 20 Jun 25 Haw 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 12/32
Scratch(es): 18 Sep 25 Haw8 1 M ft SOC 5000 - N; Re-entered
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 57 16% $2.69 Dist/Surf: 24 12% $2.58 Sprint/Route: 7 14% $1.57 Claiming: 30 17% $3.01 With Jockey: 5 40% $11.76
FG-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

6
Black

4-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Workman Ranch (David Workman) 78
Silks: White, "Workman Ranch" with Red Razorback Hog , Red "WR"
Trainer:Carl J Woodley ( 13-1-4-0 ) 8% Hunter Rea

( 127-10-11-7 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 1 0 92 $5,040 Dirt: 44 2 10 8 97 $217,363
2025: 9 1 1 1 89 $25,883 Wet Dirt: 7 1 1 0 92 $33,089
Life: 49 2 10 9 97 $230,693 AllWeather:16 0 2 3 96 $52,808
FG: 1 0 0 0 75 $1,140 Distance: 3 1 0 1 85 $11,720Jr's Gift (L) 116»

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Karun (VEN) - Targeting by Pulpit - Bred in Kentucky by Mar Racing Stables (Feb 24, 2019)
A 23Jan26 Ded4 mys 1m¸¸ 12 :23»º :48¹¸ 1:13»º 1:40¾» 4 Clm 10000nw3/L 77 92 7 7º£ 6¹ 3» 3¹¡ 2«¬ Rosier C R 120 bfL 2.20 Charbon120«¬ Jr's Gift120¡ Donegal Freedom120¶£ adv3w,surged, missed 7
A 11Jan26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 60 :25¸ :49¶¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:42¹¼ 4 Clm 15000cnd 20 75 3 5¹ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 5º¢ 4¼£ Rea H 116» bfL 19.80 Big Salt Lick121¸£ Indian Cat121£ Cobblestone Bridge121¹¢ wbobbled, improved 6

Previously trained by Wiggins Lon (Last 365 days): 38 5% $0.35
A 12Nov25 CD4 ft 1 » 26 :24¼º :48¿º 1:13¶º 1:44¾º 3 Clm 16000cnd 50 68 6 6» 6» 6½ 5¾ 5¶ Beschizza A 121 bfL 7.61 Track Ranger118»£ Tejas121¨µ Evening News121¹£ trailed most 6
A 17Oct25 Kee2 ft 1 » 33 :48º¸ 1:13½¹ 1:38¿ 1:52 3 Clm 20000cnd 65 82 7 4» 3¹ 3¸ 4½ 3¾£ Beschizza A 122 bfL 21.36 Magic Mover118¼¡ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸¢ Jr's Gift122«¬track ins,chsd btw1/8 8
A 14Sep25 CD2 sys 1 » 28 :24»¼ :49 1:13º½ 1:45¶¸ 3 Clm 16000cnd 40 71 8 8¼£ 8¿ 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 6¿¡ Lanerie C J 124 bfL 11.07 Interlock Empire122¸ Battleoflexington122£ Schifty's Haloid122¶ beat slow st,moved up 8
A 17Aug25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 73 :24»¶ :48º» 1:12¿ 1:42¾¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 52 76 4 7º 4¶£ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Centeno A 122 bfL *1.60 Jr's Gift122¶¡ License to Steal122¸¡ Professor Higgins122¶ forged btw1/8,surged 7
A 05Jun25 CD1 ft 1 » 42 :47¼¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¼ 1:50º¸ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 64 82 5 7¶ 7¿ 6½¡ 3º¡ 2º£ Lanerie C J 124 bfL 5.54 Solid Left118º£ Jr's Gift124¶¡ Farley Hall118½¢ wsqzd aft st,ins,chk3/8 7
A 24Apr25 Kee4 ft 1 » 26 :23º¿ :47½¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:43¼¼ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-c 55 53 7 8¼£ 8¼¢ 9¿¢ 8¸ 6¸¾ Canuto T 125 bfL 8.39 River Ridge125¾¡ Give Me Liberty125»¡ Bernin Tune125¨µ 3-5p1st, no factor 9

Claimed by Workman David from Andrade Hugo for $20,000, Andrade Hugo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 177 12% $1.05
A 29Mar25 TP5 ft o 1 ¹» 42 :50¸¼ 1:16¼¾ 2:08 » 2:33¿¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 94 77 3 3¹ 11» 11¾¡ 10¿¡ 9¶¾ Canuto T 125 bfL 57.50 The Ginger Wizard125£ The Dover Specter125¶ Copper Missile125¡ close up 1/2 empty 11
A 15Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» 21 :24¼º :48¼¿ 1:13 ¾ 1:39¼¼ 4 Str 30000nw1/x 64 89 4 6º£ 6º£ 6»¢ 4¹ 5¸¡ Canuto T 121 bfL 28.13 Roussette116£ Sweetalkingbourbon123¨µ Copper Missile123¡ along evenly, no kick 9
A 25Jan25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» 35 :24 º :47¿¸ 1:13¶º 1:40¼ 4 Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 72 88 7 11¶ 11¿¢ 10¼£ 9º¢ 5¶£ Canuto T 120 bfL 12.95 Daddy Justify120¶ Coach Campbell120¨µ Cruisin and Boozin120«¬ wide run/closed gap 12
A 21Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» -- :23¹¶ :47 ¿ 1:11¾¶ 1:37º» 3 Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 52 80 3 11¶º11¶¼ 11¶º 10¿£ 8¿ Canuto T 121 bfL 12.31 Ocean Victory118¸ Memphis Pharoah119¸ Game Point118«¬lunged a bit st/outrun 11
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.21 Breezing 8/21 6 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.26 Breezing 5/16 8 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 21/30 30 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 17/18
Scratch(es): 13 Dec 25 OP4 1 M ft Clm 10000cnd; Trainer 02 Oct 25 Ind6 1M fm Clm 12500cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 84 10% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 12 8% $0.42 31-60Days: 30 10% $0.56 Claiming: 50 6% $0.41 With Jockey: 14 14% $0.81

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: George Leonard III 55
Silks: Red, White Cross, White Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:George Leonard III ( 29-2-3-6 ) 7% Jamison Mudd

( 128-4-10-13 ) 3%

2026: 2 1 0 0 69 $9,000 Dirt: 8 1 3 0 82 $29,441
2025: 7 0 3 0 82 $19,390 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 82 $7,340
Life: 10 1 3 0 82 $29,641 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 1 0 0 69 $12,240 Distance: 2 0 1 0 82 $4,100Traitour (L) 116»

B.g.4 Malibu Moon ($35,000) - Lou Doctor Lou by Quiet American - Bred in Kentucky by Rock Talk Farm LLC (Mar 19, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $5,000
A 31Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ 28 :24¸¾ :48¶» 1:12¾¾ 1:42¾¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 51 19 3 2¡ 3¶ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 6¹½¢ Murrill M 125 L 15.80 Shepherd122¶¢ Matinee Idol122¸¡ D Day Sky122¾ press btw, retreated 7
A 03Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½» 30 :23»¸ :47¿¾ 1:14 ¿ 1:40¸» 3 Mcl 12500 67 69 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ Lopez P 125 L *1.00 Traitour125¡ Max S125¶¢ Gold Gunner125¾£ press, bid3/16, held 9
A 04Dec25 FG1 sys 1 ¿¹ 83 :23¼¼ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:46¹» 3 Msw 54000 91 62 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 4¿ 4¶»£ Murrill M 121 L 7.80 Western Run124¼£ Denizen121¸¢ Suspiciously Named124¼£ tracked 3w, no bid 5
A 12Sep25 CD10 ft 1 » 31 :24º :48½¿ 1:13 1:44¶¼ 3 Mcl 30000 48 73 1 8º£ 8º£ 9»¢ 7¾¡ 4¼¢ Torres J A 120 19.57 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡2p,3-4p btw1/16,ran on 10
A 12Aug25 Ind6 sys 1ÇÀ ¾ 17 :23º¾ :47¶ 1:11¾ 1:41½¹ 3 Mcl 20000 61 82 2 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 4¼¡ 2¼ Gutierrez J R 113½ 11.20 Fletcher Bay120¼ Traitour113¹¡ Na Pali Joe124»¡ rail,4p3/8,bid late 7
A 26Jul25 FP3 ft 1m¸ 48 :24¿ :49¹¹ 1:14¿½ 1:42¶¾ 3 Msw 15000 71 62 3 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Ortiz A 120 *1.50 Zee Fire126¶¡ Traitour120¹¢ Somethintobelieven120¼¡ off rail, second best 6
A 08Jun25 Haw2 gd ¶ 1m¶ 65 :24 ¶ :48¹¸ 1:12½» 1:37 ¼ 3 Msw 30000 53 16 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¾¡ 8¶» 8º ¡ Centeno A 119 27.70 Taunting119¶£ Fayette Spirit124¹ Nitschke124¶¢ urged1st, retreated 8
A 04Apr25 Evd4 ft 1 » 21 :24¾» :49¸¹ 1:14 ¼ 1:46¼¸ 3 Msw 30000 74 57 3 4º¡ 5» 4¹¡ 2¾ 2¶½£ Pompell T L 121 72.90 Interlude124¶½£ Traitour121¶£ Date the Prince121º¢ no match for winner 8
A 14Mar25 FG6 fm ¸¾ *1 ¾ 104 :25¶½ :52 ¾ 1:17»¾ 1:49º¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 42 54 9 7¹£ 7»¡ 6½¡ 9¶¹ 8¶»£ Riquelme J 122 83.50 Tested122«¬ Mr. Colossal122¡ El Muheet122¨µ wbmpd gate,5-3p,tired 10

Previously trained by Hancock James B Reported as Gelding on Mar 14, 2025
A 30Nov24 CD5 ft 7fº -- :22»¶ :45¶º 1:08¼ 1:20½½ 2 Msw 120000 32 42 7 12 12¿£ 12¶º 12¸º 12¹½¢ Elliott J 119 123.25 Patch Adams119¶ ¡ Cant Stop Munnings119¶¢ Shogun119¨µ woff slow,showed little 12
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 6/20 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.20 Breezing 3/46 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 20/32 17 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 2/19
Scratch(es): 14 Dec 25 FG5 1 M fm Mcl 30000; Also-Eligible 03 Nov 25 Ind3 1 M gd Mcl 30000; Gate
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 102 12% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 46 11% $0.97 31-60Days: 29 21% $1.92 Claiming: 51 14% $1.43 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

8
Pink

5-2
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee) 74
Silks: Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 27-2-6-1 ) 7% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 3 0 2 0 74 $6,440 Dirt: 23 2 5 4 90 $82,788
2025: 10 0 2 1 84 $13,382 Wet Dirt: 6 1 1 2 88 $31,120
Life: 38 2 6 7 90 $110,578 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 0 3 2 80 $18,300 Distance: 5 0 3 1 88 $11,990Lil Bro Coop (L) 121

B.g.7 War Envoy ($5,000) - Awesome Broad by Mr. Broad Blade - Bred in Kentucky by Ruis Racing LLC (Jan 28, 2019)
A 19Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¶ 21 :25 :49 ¶ 1:13» 1:43¶¶ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 34 74 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Gonzalez E 121 bL 2.70 Battleoflexington121¨© Lil Bro Coop121¡ Wayllen Richard121¾¡wbmp st,pressd 2p,game 6
A 29Jan26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹½ 25 :25 ¿ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:43»¿ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 26 74 1 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ Lopez P 121 bL 2.70 Hexcel121¹ Lil Bro Coop121»£ Dixie Doctor119¶£ in tight, held at bay 8
A 04Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ 21 :24¼½ :49»¼ 1:14¿¶ 1:44»¿ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 36 72 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹£ Concepcion A 121 bL 2.40 Steel Venom121¸£ License to Steal116«¬ Crecencio121¶ rated ins, no menace 5
A 14Dec25 FG1 gd 1ÇÀ ¸¼ 22 :25 » :49»½ 1:14ºº 1:44»» 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 41 80 4 4¶ 4¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ Concepcion A 121 bL 6.70 Little Ditty119«¬ Lil Bro Coop121¨µ Steel Venom122£ ins, 3way duel, nailed 7
A 22Nov25 FG1 ft 1m½º 24 :23¶ :47 ¾ 1:12¿¶ 1:39¼º 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 67 69 4 3¼ 3¼ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º¢ Concepcion A 121 bL 1.90 Daryl's Bolt121¹£ Regatta Bay118¡ Hexcel121¨© whop st, 3w, flattened 5
A 29Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ 58 :23¼ :47¿ 1:13 ¾ 1:41¸½ 3 Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 81 67 4 5¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¼¢ McMahon C 118 bL 7.50 Indian Cat118¸¡ Bergheim118¡ Little Ditty120¹¢ wide bid, hung 10
A 01Sep25 Evd3 fm 1m» 24 :23¹ :47º» 1:12º½ 1:37º¶ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 87 84 3 7¶¶ 7½¢ 5¹¢ 4º 3º¡ McMahon C 124 bL 5.60 Titanium Deal121«¬ Dustin the Diamond124º¡ Lil Bro Coop124¡ bid 4w,gained 3rd 7
A 08Aug25 Evd7 fm ¸ *7 ¶º 27 :25¸½ :49¸¼ 1:13º» 1:30¾¿ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 7 70 1 2 8¼ 8» 8¹ 5º¢ Barrera E J 124 bL 6.70 Red Road124¶¡ Daddy's Code121¶¢ Connectique121£ inside bid, no rally 9
A 12Jul25 Evd2 ft 1m»» 15 :24¼ :48¾¿ 1:13¹¿ 1:39¿ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 62 82 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Barrera E J 124 bL 4.90 Scallywag124¨µ Lil Bro Coop124£ You're On Mute124¸¡ trk2w,bid3/8,str duel 8
A 27Jun25 Evd3 gd ¸ *7 ¶º 58 :23»½ :47¹¾ 1:12¹¸ 1:30¼» 3 Clm 15000 (20-15)nw3/L 48 75 2 3 7¿ 7»¢ 6¶¢ 5º¢ Barrera E J 120 bL 6.20 Sendero124¨µ Red Road124¸£ Slick and Fast121«¬ rear, circled,flattend 8
A 30Apr25 Evd3 ft 1m»» 59 :24º¼ :47¼¶ 1:11¾½ 1:39¼¿ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 82 72 3 5º¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 4»¡ Barrera E J 124 bL 2.70 Carthage Cajun119¶¡ Doc Higgins124¨µ Numero Siete124¹£cued1/2,needed more 6
A 02Mar25 OP4 ft 1 ¼ -- :24º¶ :48½º 1:14 1:46 » 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 62 66 6 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 3¡ 5¹¡ 7¿¡ Esquivel E 123 bL 8.60 Hess121«¬ Big Drinker123¶¢ Aaron123¹¡ forward 3w, weakened 10
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 60/72 12 Sep 25 Evd 5F ft 1:06.60 Breezing 4/4 23 Aug 25 Evd 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 15/33 31 Jul 25 Evd 4F gd :50 Breezing 3/20
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 109 13% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 36 11% $0.89 Claiming: 67 13% $1.09 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

9
Turquoise

6-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Catalano Thoroughbreds, Inc. (Renee and Wayne M. Catalano) 63
Silks: Yellow, White Circled "CAT"
Trainer:Wayne M Catalano ( 52-6-4-2 ) 12% Devin H Magnon

( 112-5-14-16 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 1 73 $1,540 Dirt: 9 2 0 1 73 $18,910
2025: 3 2 0 0 72 $15,180 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 73 $18,910 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 7 1 0 1 73 $12,460 Distance: 7 2 0 1 73 $16,720Wayllen Richard (L) 121

Ch.g.4 Cupid ($5,000) - One Other Than by Forestry - Bred in Illinois by Catalano Thoroughbreds. Inc (Mar 30, 2022)
A 19Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¶ 21 :25 :49 ¶ 1:13» 1:43¶¶ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 22 73 6 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 3¡ Magnon D H 121 L 12.20 Battleoflexington121¨© Lil Bro Coop121¡ Wayllen Richard121¾¡bmpd st,outs bid,game 6
A 29Jan26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹½ 18 :25 ¿ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:43»¿ 4 Clm 5000nw3/L 23 60 8 7¹¢ 5¸ 6º 6½ 6¶¶¡ Magnon D H 121 L 7.10 Hexcel121¹ Lil Bro Coop121»£ Dixie Doctor119¶£ wslow st, showed little 8
A 11Jan26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 31 :25¸ :49¶¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:42¹¼ 4 Clm 15000cnd 20 68 4 6¹¢ 5º 5¹ 6º£ 6¶¶¢ Magnon D H 121 L 16.00 Big Salt Lick121¸£ Indian Cat121£ Cobblestone Bridge121¹¢ no impact 6
A 11Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹ 249 :24¶½ :47»¸ 1:13 ¾ 1:44º¼ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 65 72 4 2¹ 2¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ Magnon D H 118 L 24.70 Wayllen Richard118¶ Oliverio118¸¢ Dan d'Oro118«¬ mv up, press, led 1/8 8
A 06Apr25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 87 :24½¹ :49¶½ 1:14»¿ 1:45¸¼ 3 Mcl 9500 51 67 1 3¸ 5¸ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Cohen D 118 L 2.70 Wayllen Richard118¶¢ Ramesses124¸¡ Rayfield124»£ 3p2nd,duel,edge clr 6
A 09Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 11 :24¿º :49¸¶ 1:14½ 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 15000 38 45 4 4» 6º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Murray E M 120 L 7.10 Golden Ice120¼ Deftly Done120¸¡ Cajun Swagger120¶¢ brshd btw,3-4p,flattnd 6
A 29Dec24 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 23 :24¶½ :48¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¿¶ 2 Mcl 30000 58 66 1 8»¡ 7½ 7½¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹¢ Loveberry J 120 L 33.20 Consecrated120¡ Date the Prince120º£ Batter Up120£ inside, no factor 9
A 06Dec24 FG3 ft 1m» 23 :24¾¼ :48º¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:40¹ 2 Mcl 30000 49 48 3 7¹¡ 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 4¶¾¢ Loveberry J 120 L 12.70 Infinite Luck120º Consecrated120¸¢ Two Dollars120¶¸ 2w1st,improved late 7
A 13Nov24 CD5 ft 6 º» -- :23¹¸ :47 ¼ 1:11» 1:17½¼ 2 Mcl 30000 -- 43 3 11 11¶ 10¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶½£ Elliott J 119 38.33 Vodka N Gingerale119¡ Spenard119»¡ Piquant119¸¢woff slow/steady st,ins 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 14/21 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 16/74 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 56/78 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 38/49
Scratch(es): 22 Nov 25 FG1 1M ft Clm 5000nw3/L; Veterinarian 02 Nov 25 Haw12 6F ft Clm 10000nw2/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 157 17% $2.25 Dist/Surf: 36 17% $2.84 Claiming: 35 9% $1.72 With Jockey: 15 6% $3.43

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Equipment Change: License to Steal will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 8-6-4-5
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20
Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

79

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $30,000. (Includes $5,600 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In
Their Most Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000. Weight, 120 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In
Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail
at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Rene Lavergne 55

Silks: White, Yellow Fleur-de-Lis, Black Sleeves
Trainer:David Terre ( 37-9-4-3 ) 24% Colby J Hernandez

( 143-9-20-15 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 41 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 66 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 66 $13,400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 66 $13,400 Dirt: 2 0 1 0 58 $13,400
FG: 1 0 0 0 66 $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 58 $13,400
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Constructively (L) 120

Ch.f.3 Constitution ($110,000) - Feedback by Violence - Bred in Kentucky by WinStar Farm, LLC (Apr 20, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $225,000
A 17Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½¾ 29 :22 ¼ :45»½ :57¼ 1:10¹¹ 3 Msw 60000 49 41 7 12 11»¢ 10¼¡ 11¾¡ 11¸ £ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 80.10 Just Bluffing120¹¢ Goodall120¶ Tap to Open120«¬ wbbld, inwrd, off pace 12
A 19Dec25 FG7 fm 5 ºº 27 :21¼½ :45 ¶ :57¹¸ 1:03½ 2 Moc 50000cnd-c 70 66 8 7 7¸¡ 5º 6¹£ 7¹¡ Lopez P 120 L *2.40 P. O. S. H. Posh120¡ Mo Town Renee120«¬ Look At Me Nah120¨© wbtw, stdy 3/8, closed 10

Claimed by Lavergne Rene from Bal Mar Equine, LLC for $50,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 157 14% $1.22
A 22Nov25 CD6 sys 6 º» -- :22¾¹ :46¼¾ 1:12¿½ 1:19¿» 2 Mcl 50000 100 58 2 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ Elliott J 119 9.85 California Smoke119º¡ Constructively119¶ Sonic Sass119¹¢ ins duo,2-4p upr,bestd 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 1/9 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 67/74 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 93/95 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 24/88
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 81 21% $1.67 Dist/Surf: 18 17% $1.24 31-60Days: 15 20% $1.77 Dirt/Turf: 5 20% $2.04 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 MSW/MClm: 1 100% $6.60 MdnClaim: 2 100% $9.10 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.87

2
White

20-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: On Our Own Stable, LLC (David Berman, et al.), Stable 71 LLC (James Perry), Track West
Racing Inc (Dave Clancy), Charles R. Pigg, John Haines, and Dallas Stewart

48

Silks: Green, Black "OOO"
Trainer:Dallas Stewart ( 44-3-4-4 ) 7% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 31 $475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 59 $2,485 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 59 $2,960 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 59 $2,960
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 31 $475
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0

Dancewhenyoucan 120
Ch.f.3 Known Agenda ($5,000) - Dance Thewayyouare by Mineshaft - Bred in Ontario by Track West Racing Inc. (Apr 6, 2023) FTN SEL YRLG SAR 2024 $125,000

A 14Feb26 OP4 sys 6f¾ 62 :22 ¶ :46¸½ :59¼¼ 1:12¶¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 39 31 6 8 9¾¢ 9¶¶ 9¾£ 9¶¾ Vazquez R A 122 b 11.70 Ducat122º¡ Nyad117¸£ Yes Julia122¨µ wellback 4p, no threat 10
A 14Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 49 :22¿¸ :47¹¾ :59½º 1:12¶¿ 2 Mcl 50000 51 54 1 6 4¶¢ 4¸ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Vazquez R A 120 14.70 Amazing Amanda120¸¡ Bet the Gray120º Rambunctious Rylie120£ fell back rail,evenly 10
A 26Oct25 CD1 ft 1 » 45 :23¾¿ :49¼¶ 1:15 ¸ 1:45½ 2 Msw 120000 57 59 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 7½ 7¶¼ Torres C A 119 19.87 Just Singing119¹¢ Dancin in Old Town119¶¡ Search Party119½ stalk ins,fade 2-3pupr 8
A 11Sep25 CD6 ft 6f» -- :22¹º :45»½ :57½ 1:10¶¸ 2 Msw 120000 57 48 6 7 5»¡ 11¶¹ 10¶¹ 9¶¼ Leparoux J R 119 25.94 A Fine Chardonnay119¸ Glam Slam119«¬ Solemn Vow119º¢ restless gt,2wbtw,wknd 11
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 5/14 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 12/50 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 9/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 124/301
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 228 12% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 22 5% $0.49 Dirt/Turf: 15 13% $2.32 Sprint/Route: 26 15% $0.89 1stTurf: 10 10% $1.60 2off61-180: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 29 14% $0.61 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

3
Blue

5-2
Owner: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen) and Shamrock Stables, LLC (Rob

Hutcherson)
64

Silks: Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat
Trainer:Kenneth G McPeek ( 53-9-8-5 ) 17% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 141-25-25-18 ) 18%

2026: 2 0 2 0 80 $12,000 Turf: 2 0 2 0 80 $12,000
2025: 3 0 1 0 70 $15,788 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 80 $27,788 Dirt: 3 0 1 0 70 $15,788
FG: 2 0 2 0 80 $12,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 1 0 70 $14,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0

Killa Sally (L) 120
Ch.f.3 Volatile ($10,000) - Sallyport by Flower Alley - Bred in Oklahoma by Matthew Cody McCart & David Matthew Wilkett (Mar 24, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $45,000

A 13Feb26 FG7 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¼½ 26 :23 ¾ :48¼¹ 1:13½¸ 1:44¾¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 78 80 10 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¨µ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 3.50 Loch Fyne120¨µ Killa Sally120¨© Dream From Within120£ stlk 2w,dug in,nipped 10
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ 22 :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 65 71 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 120 L 3.90 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ ins-2p,cued5/16,dug in 12
A 27Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 41 :21½» :45»¼ :58º¶ 1:11¶½ 2 Moc 75000-N 67 42 6 5 5»¡ 6¿ 7¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Esquivel E 120 6.50 You're in Heaven120¼¢ Army's Marauder120¸£ Huck's Agenda120¶¢ one paced 3w 9
A 16Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº 37 :23¸¿ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:38¶» 2 Msw 92000 55 70 6 3¸ 5½ 5»¡ 3º 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J119 2.27 Sticker Shocked119¡ Killa Sally119¸ Menkaure119º 4-5p,ran on,needd more 6
A 10Oct25 Kee3 ft 6 » -- :22»¼ :46º¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:18¹¾ 2 Msw 85000 40 54 9 5 8»¡ 9¿¡ 8¶ 8¶º£ Prat F 119 4.99 Lady Valor119¨µ Bolt Dior119¸£ Miss Super Mo119¶¢ brsh st,5-3p,no factor 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 14/99 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 97/127 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 28/74 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 16/24
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 689 16% $1.77 Dist/Surf: 161 15% $2.14 MdnClaim: 92 18% $1.90 With Jockey: 205 16% $1.55

4
Yellow

6-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Hardway Racing LLC (William E. Reed) 66

Silks: Red, White Sash, Black Sleeves
Trainer:W Bret Calhoun ( 138-25-27-14 ) 18% Axel Concepcion

( 266-32-53-32 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 74 $4,400 Turf: 6 0 1 0 74 $7,914
2025: 4 0 0 0 69 $3,514 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 74 $7,914 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 1 0 74 $4,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 0 0 0 63 $2,566 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Unlikely Queen (L) 120

Gr/ro.f.3 Improbable ($15,000) - Elusive Wave by Mizzen Mast - Bred in Kentucky by Joseph J. Perrotta (Mar 5, 2023)
A 20Feb26 FG3 fm ½ 1 ¶º½ 33 :22¾¹ :47¹ 1:12¼º 1:44¸¸ 3 Mcl 30000 88 74 4 5¸£ 5º¡ 6º 6º 2¹ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 3.20 Cara Felce120¹ Unlikely Queen120¶¡ Stress Test120£ settled, outs, rallied 8
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ 51 :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd 56 64 6 6¸£ 6¸£ 6¹£ 6» 6» Curtis B 120 L 10.80 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ wlght stdy 5/16,angled 12
A 28Nov25 FG6 fm ½ 5 ¼» 41 :21¾» :45¹¸ :57¶¿ 1:03¼¶ 2 Msw 54000 40 64 2 11 11¼ 11» 8º¢ 6» Hernandez C J 120 L 11.90 The Town Tempter120¹¢ Auntie Vodka120¨µ Charging Ovatime120£ wpinch st, improved 11
A 18Oct25 Kee10 fm ¹ 1m¸¶» 28 :23½ :48º¹ 1:14 ¿ 1:37¿¿ 2 Msw 110000 77 63 8 3¸ 5¸¡ 5º 6»¢ 8¶ £* Saez G 119 25.98 Backgammon119¶£ Patron Silver119¹£ Maverick Queen119¨µ w3-2wbtw,stdy/clip 1/16,PL7th 12
A 20Sep25 CD11 fm ¶¸ 1m¶ ¾ 42 :23»º :48¾¾ 1:13º¸ 1:35¿¶ 2 Msw 120000 68 60 6 2¶ 2¡ 5¹ 6¾£ 7¶¹¢ Morales E 119 b 23.17 Sistr Troinne119º¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¶£ Temple Goddess119¨µ press 2w,faded btw1/4 11
A 09Aug25 Elp5 fm ¸ 5 ¶¹¸ -- :21º¸ :44¼¹ :56½¶ 1:02¼¿ 2 Msw 100000 47 69 6 6 7º¡ 7º¢ 6» 6¹¡ Saez G 119 b 17.03 Islie Jane119¶¡ Humor Me Baby119«¬ Blues Music120¶¡2p,4p1/4,no menace btw 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 30/34 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 9/29 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 24/39 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 25/71
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 574 20% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 93 24% $2.57 MdnClaim: 69 22% $2.44 With Jockey: 111 12% $0.79
FG-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

5
Green

7-2
Owner: Long Neck Racing, LLC (K. and L. LaGrange and J. and K. Cooley) 71

Silks: Pink, White Flower, White and Pink Halved Sleeves
Trainer:Thomas M Amoss ( 61-9-9-11 ) 15% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 2 0 0 0 79 $1,800 Turf: 3 0 0 1 79 $5,100
2025: 1 0 0 1 73 $3,300 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 79 $5,100 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 79 $5,100 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Look At Me Nah (L) 120

Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid ($5,000) - Cozinneta by Cozzene - Bred in Kentucky by Nicholas M. Lotz (Mar 28, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $13,000
A 13Feb26 FG7 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¼½ 26 :23 ¾ :48¼¹ 1:13½¸ 1:44¾¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62 79 4 9½£ 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 6º£ 4¶ Ortiz J L 120 bL 8.70 Loch Fyne120¨µ Killa Sally120¨© Dream From Within120£ angld out,came on late 10
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ 30 :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 50 62 1 9º£ 10º¡ 9»¢ 7½ 7»£ Cannon D 120 bL 6.40 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ wstdy3/8,3p far,7p lane 12
A 19Dec25 FG7 fm 5 ºº -- :21¼½ :45 ¶ :57¹¸ 1:03½ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 49 73 9 9 10»¡ 8»£ 7º¢ 3¡ Cannon D 120 bL 23.10 P. O. S. H. Posh120¡ Mo Town Renee120«¬ Look At Me Nah120¨©whop, good rally, miss 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 71/115 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 42/52 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 15/25 28 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 6/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 388 19% $1.30 Dist/Surf: 23 9% $0.42 MdnClaim: 36 17% $1.04 With Jockey: 85 30% $1.99

6
Black

12-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman) 44

Silks: Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Lindsay Schultz ( 53-5-3-7 ) 9% Ben Curtis

( 242-46-36-34 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 44 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 44 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 44 $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 44 $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0U Vicky (L) 120

Ch.f.3 Cupid ($5,000) - No Va Mas by Temple City - Bred in Kentucky by Brownwood Farm (Jan 25, 2023)
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ -- :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd 50 44 11 8¹£ 9º¡ 10¼¢ 12¶» 12¶½¢ Hernandez R M 120 L 43.50 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ reluctant load,4p, wkn 12

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 40/99 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 66/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 101/104 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.60 Breezing g 1/114
Scratch(es): 13 Feb 26 FG7 1 M fm Moc 50000cnd; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 298 11% $2.11 Dist/Surf: 100 10% $2.40 31-60Days: 93 13% $1.60 1stTimeBlink: 12 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 15 7% $0.44 MdnClaim: 55 9% $2.64 With Jockey: 2 50% $5.00

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Choctaw Racing Stable (Perry Sutherland) 67

Silks: Light Blue, White Stars, Red and White Striped Sleeves
Trainer:Albert M Stall, Jr ( 62-11-5-7 ) 18% Sofia Vives

( 128-16-15-19 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 1 67 $3,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 67 $3,300 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 67 $3,300
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 67 $3,300
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Ribadeo (L) 120

Ch.f.3 Thousand Words ($7,500) - Jordy's Ready by More Than Ready - Bred in Kentucky by Ralph Kinder, Erv Woolsey & Tommy Walters (Feb 21, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $150,000

A 25Jan26 FG4 sys 6f½¾ -- :22¹½ :46¹¼ :59 ½ 1:12¶½ 3 Moc 50000 51 67 2 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 3º Vives S 120 L 7.10 Huck's Agenda120¹£ Belle of Liberty120¨µ Ribadeo120¸¢ rallied well ins 6

Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 54/127 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 41/114 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 44/74 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing g 27/91
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 157 14% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 31 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 47 19% $1.83 Dirt/Turf: 15 7% $0.62 Sprint/Route: 17 18% $1.50 1stTurf: 9 11% $1.04 MdnClaim: 26 15% $1.06 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Hugh H. Robertson, Tailored for Gold Stables (Joy Gorra), and John Mentz 54

Silks: Blue, Red 'TG', White Horse on Shield
Trainer:Hugh H Robertson ( 23-0-5-6 ) 0% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 0 64 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 79 $3,300
2025: 3 0 0 1 79 $5,680 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 79 $5,680 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 43 $2,380
FG: 2 0 0 1 79 $3,300 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 1 79 $3,300 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Dream Eagle (L) 120

B.f.3 Knicks Go ($15,000) - Bobbin' Robin by Indian Charlie - Bred in Kentucky by John R. Penn & Frank Penn (Apr 4, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $60,000
A 31Jan26 FG7 fm ¶¼ *1 ¶¾¿ 36 :22¼ :48¸½ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¸º 3 Msw 54000 79 64 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 7¾ 10¾£ 11¶¹ Nieves E 120 bL 11.20 Ontology120¹¡ Dagmara120¶¡ High Street Pizzaz120£ rated ins, 3w, wknd 12
A 26Dec25 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶¸¼ 89 :23¶º :47½» 1:13 º 1:37º¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd 85 79 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Nieves E 120 bL 29.80 Struck At Midnight120¡ Loch Fyne120¨µ Dream Eagle120¶ press, out-finished 10
A 28Sep25 Haw7 ft 5 » 21 :23 » :47¶¸ :59¶¶ 1:05»º 2 Msw 31000 12 24 7 8 7»¢ 6»¢ 5¾¡ 5¶º£ Hernandez I 119 b 7.90 Special Sauce119¸ Cloudy Lass119¶ £ Last Candy120«¬ off pace5w3/8,no kick 9
A 07Sep25 Haw8 ft 5f» -- :23¹¶ :45¾¶ :58»¾ 2 Msw 29000 -- 43 6 9 9¾ 7¾¡ 5¾¡ 4¶ ¢ Hernandez I 119 b 6.80 Zee119º¡ She's Tops120º¡ Last Candy120¶¢ 3w1/8,by-faders,evenly 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 81/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 22/59 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 14/28 27 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 5/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 126 14% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 14 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 28 18% $1.26 MSW/MClm: 6 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 16 6% $0.30 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

9-2
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) 71

Silks: Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Diagonally Quartered Sleeves
Trainer:Kenneth G McPeek ( 53-9-8-5 ) 17% Declan Cannon

( 151-10-23-19 ) 7%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 78 $22,625
2025: 5 0 0 2 78 $23,875 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 78 $23,875 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,250
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Sharing Wisdom (GB) (L1) 120

B.f.3 Ardad (IRE) ($15,915) - All of Me (GB) by Teofilo (IRE) - Bred in Great Britain by Michael E Wates CBE (Apr 17, 2023) FT JAN DIG 26 $40,000
A 27Dec25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 42 :23¾¾ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45 ¶ 2 Msw 100000 73 66 4 5¶¢ 5¶£ 5¸¢ 5¾ 5¶¼ Arrieta F 120 8.40 Search Party120¼ Rockin Robin120¼¢ Dare Greatly120¹£ 2nd flight btwn,no bid 8
A 15Nov25 Aqu10 fm 1 ¶¸ 20 :23»» :49º¸ 1:14¹¼ 1:45¸¿ 2 Msw 85000 15 -- 3 8¾ -- -- -- -- Elliott C 119 18.77 Siouxse119¹¢ Isadora Duncan119¶¢ Just Tell Anne119£ wlost rider 6 1/2F 9
A 26Oct25 Baq6 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 21 :23¹¶ :49 ¾ 1:14º¿ 1:43¾ 2 Msw 85000 67 69 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3º¡ 3» Elliott C 119 23.93 Candy Moonshine119¡ Sweet Little Lila119º¡ Sharing Wisdom119«¬tracked ins, kept on 11
A 05Oct25 Baq9 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 37 :23º¾ :49 ¼ 1:13¾º 1:44¶¿ 2 Msw 85000 62 78 3 8º£ 7¼¡ 8½¢ 7º£ 7»¢ Elliott C 119 12.65 Getting Serious119£ Candy Moonshine119¸ Fancy n' Flight119¨©wbobbled st, no kick 11
A 29Aug25 Sar8 fm ¿ 1 ¸¸ -- :24 ¾ :49¸ 1:14¸ 1:44¾» 2 Msw 100000 66 69 4 6¼ 9½ 7º¡ 4º 3»¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 33.00 Miss Picky119º Connect the Stars119¶¡ Sharing Wisdom119£ins,2p out1/4,improved 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 28/99 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 24/27 10 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 10/10 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 24/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 689 16% $1.77 Dist/Surf: 161 15% $2.14 61-180Days: 59 15% $1.44 Dirt/Turf: 48 6% $2.02 1stLasix: 40 15% $1.37 MSW/MClm: 37 16% $1.36 MdnClaim: 92 18% $1.90 With Jockey: 6 16% $1.40

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: U Vicky will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-5-9-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 5-9)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

88

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 12, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng, et al.) 71
Silks: Black, Black 'W' on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves
Trainer:Andy L Rogers ( 4-0-0-0 ) 0% Hunter Rea

( 127-10-11-7 ) 8%

2026: 1 1 0 0 88 $27,600 Dirt: 31 4 7 5 88 $160,560
2025: 15 1 4 1 82 $43,340 Wet Dirt: 8 0 1 3 75 $17,670
Life: 33 4 7 5 88 $160,560 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 2 0 76 $22,200 Distance: 6 0 2 1 79 $26,560Summertime Peppers (L) 116»

Ch.g.5 Peppered Cat ($2,500) - Summertime Gal by Summer Bird - Bred in Louisiana by Perry Martin & Denise Martin (Mar 24, 2021) LTBA YRLG & MIXED SALE 22 $23,000

A 05Feb26 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 44 :23¼¾ :47¹¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:20¸¹ 4 Alw 46000nw1/x 88 88 6 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Dominguez J 120 fL 7.80 Summertime Peppers120¶¡ Red Idol120¸£ Pocketful of Money120¶¢ set pc, drew off 8
A 23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6 ¹¾ 41 :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:13¿¶ 1:20»½ 3 Clm 7500cnd-c 69 58 8 6 4£ 4¶¡ 7»£ 7¶¶ Barrera E J 119 fL 4.90 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ contention, faded 10

Claimed by Winalot Racing LLC from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $7,500, Mojica Edith A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 271 7% $0.91
A 12Nov25 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 27 :23¿º :48 º 1:13¿¸ 1:20½¿ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 73 81 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 1¶¡ Barrera E J 117 fL *1.20 Summertime Peppers117¶¡ Aller Vite117¶£ My Dad's Guitar118¶ dueled, clear late 10
A 16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ 36 :23¾ :47¼¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:18¿» 3 Alw 45000nw3/L/x 64 81 9 3 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4»¡ Barrera E J 120 fL 101.40 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨µ caught for third 9
A 10Sep25 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 19 :25¸» :50¼¼ 1:15¹¸ 1:44¾¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 29 44 3 2«¬ 3¡ 5º¢ 5½ 6¶¿ Barrera E J 124 L 3.70 Beach Blanket126¹ Heavenly Deal126¸¢ Saucy Argument124¸£wbothered5/8, tight5/16 6
A 22Aug25 Evd5 ft 7f¹ 20 :23 » :46¶½ 1:11¾¿ 1:25½¹ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 70 72 10 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Barrera E J 121 fL 8.70 Mo Moves119¶£ Summertime Peppers121£ Freddie by a Nose116¡ stalk 2w, evenly 10
A 02Aug25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» 23 :22½¾ :46½¼ :59¹¸ 1:12»½ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L-c 41 47 2 4 8¼ 8»¢ 7¾ 8¶º¢ Thornton T 124 L 2.60 Twofexusnexus124º£ Billy Bowlegs124¨µ Freddie by a Nose124¹£ mid-pack,tired stretch 9

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Martin Perry for $5,000, Knudsen Kent - Trainer (Last 365 days): 294 10% $1.23
A 10Jul25 Evd2 sys 1m»» 41 :24¶¸ :49¸¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:40º¿ 3 Clm 12500nw3/L 64 72 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2º 3½¢ Thornton T 121 L 2.60 El Mero Mero124½¢ Toni's Inferno121¨© Summertime Peppers121»£ prssd2w,bid1/4,wknd 5
A 30May25 Evd5 sys 6 ¹» 23 :22¹ :45¿» 1:11¾¶ 1:18º½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 72 50 2 4 9¹£ 10º£ 8¼¡ 8¶¼¡ Thornton T 122 L 18.60 Majority Opinion119¡ Avery's Gem122¸ Alvarado Cat117¸¢ saved grnd, no rally 11
A 07May25 Evd1 gd 5fº 19 :22¶¿ :45»¼ :57ºº 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 36 61 6 7 7º¢ 8»¡ 5º¡ 5¾¡ Melancon J 124 L 4.80 Avery's Gem124¸¡ Prodigy Paradise124¸¢ Check Me Out124¶£ wbrk out bmp,stymy5/16 8
A 18Apr25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» 14 :22»¹ :45¼ 1:10½¼ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 63 75 1 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¹ 4½¡ Melancon J 122 L 23.10 Carpis122¨© Chad's Flashy Ways122¹¡ Yockey's Drivethru122º 4wide, even effort 7
A 04Apr25 Evd7 ft 1m»» -- :25¶¼ :48¾¸ 1:13¹½ 1:41 ¸ 4 Alw 35000nw1/x 68 70 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 8.10 Connectique120«¬ Cunimbus122¨µ Mysterious Spirit120£ lacked a late kick 8
Workout(s): 28 Jun 25 Evd 4F ft :53 Breezing 43/46 26 Mar 25 Evd 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 9/26 26 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 2/6 27 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 6/17
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 31 23% $3.05 Dist/Surf: 15 20% $2.99 31-60Days: 9 22% $5.73 WonLastStart: 6 33% $4.53 Claiming: 1 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

2
White

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Salli Foushee 80
Silks: Black, Red 'S' on White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Red 'M/T' on Sleeves
Trainer:Paul Duhon ( 6-1-2-0 ) 17% Axel Concepcion

( 266-32-53-32 ) 12%

2026: 2 1 1 0 78 $15,200 Dirt: 24 7 4 7 90 $231,250
2025: 1 0 1 0 83 $6,400 Wet Dirt: 4 2 1 1 88 $60,970
Life: 25 7 4 7 90 $231,250 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 4 3 3 90 $153,480 Distance: 12 2 3 4 90 $119,730G'wildcat (L) 124

B.g.8 D'wildcat ($2,500) - Gnacarano by Your Eminence - Bred in Louisiana by Foundation Breeders, LLC (Apr 23, 2018)
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 21 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 62 78 7 3 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¶ 1¶ Concepcion A 121 bL 7.80 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ stlkd duel,3w trn,drvg 8
A 29Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¸ 376 :22»¼ :46¹» :58 ¾ 1:10½¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 60 74 2 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¼¢ Concepcion A 121 bL 5.30 Charco121¼¢ G'wildcat121¶£ Late September121¨µ 3w, no match 6
A 18Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 359 :22º¶ :46º¿ :58¾» 4 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 75 83 6 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Vargas J P 120 bL *2.40 Black Sword120¶£ G'wildcat120£ Half Again118¸¡ speed, no match late 6
A 25Jan24 FG8 sys 6f¾ 24 :21¾¹ :45¿¿ :58¹¼ 1:11º¸ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 97 88 1 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Rodriguez J L 122 bL *.60 Calibrachoa Kid122¡ G'wildcat122¸£ Half Again124¼¡ ins,bid 3w1/4,dueled 8

Claimed by Foushee Salli from Dantin, Jr. Daniel for $20,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 134 17% $1.21
A 01Jan24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 39 :22¹¼ :45½¹ :57¼¶ 1:10¸¾ 4 Aoc 20000nw3/L 68 90 7 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ 1½ Rodriguez J L 120 bL 3.30 G'wildcat120½ Binding Agreement120¸¡ Pinch Me a Penny120¨µclear 2p,drew off,drvg 7
A 23Nov23 FG3 ft 6f¾ 108 :21¿¹ :45º» :57¾¹ 1:10¾¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 54 88 8 4 4¼ 3¸¡ 5º 3¶ Green A 120 bL 5.70 Gold Punch120¨µ Binding Agreement120£ G'wildcat120«¬ 5wd upper,willingly 9

Claimed by Dantin, Jr. Daniel from DeSoto James for $20,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 261 12% $1.07
A 07Aug23 Lad6 ft 5 ¸ 51 :21¿¿ :45¶º :57¶» 1:03¾º 3 Aoc 25000nw2/x 78 69 6 4 4¸ 4¸£ 5½¡ 7¶¸ Melancon G 119 bL 2.70 Atta Party122¼ Janets Jay Jay119¶¡ Good Scout122¶ midpack,4w,norally 7
A 17Jun23 Lad7 ft 6f¸ 33 :22¼» :45º» :57½¸ 1:10¿¶ 3 Aoc 25000cnd 71 84 6 3 4¶ 3¶ 3¶ 3¹£ Dominguez J 122 bL 2.90 Pickens124¡ Scarlettsblackjack122¹¢ G'wildcat122¼¢ midpack, maintained 6
A 15May23 Lad5 ft 5f¸ 51 :22½¶ :46¶» :58¶ 3 Clm 25000cnd-c 57 80 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Melancon G 122 bL *.90 G'wildcat122º¢ Alterana122½¢ Adios Carlos122¡ rail,pce,repelled,easy 7

Claimed by DeSoto James from Owens Terry G. for $25,000, Felks Joseph R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 28 32% $1.96
A 25Mar23 FG14 ft 6f¾ 37 :21ºº :45ºº :57¾º 1:10¾» 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 94 77 8 4 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 4¶£ Melancon G 120 bL *2.00 Available Star120£ Lauri's Wish120¶ Wise Anchor120«¬ stalk 2w-3p,chased btw 11

Claimed by Owens Terry G. from Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. for $20,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 203 20% $1.64
A 16Feb23 FG5 ft 6f¾ 21 :22¹¶ :45¶¾ :58 » 1:11¹½ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 75 87 7 1 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¸£ Geroux F 120 bL *1.10 Our Freddie Mac120¸£ G'wildcat120¸¢ Available Star120¶ stalked, urged, placed 7

Claimed by Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. from Hoye III Theodore E. for $20,000, Camejo Jose M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 159 19% $2.19
A 26Jan23 FG4 ft 6f¾ -- :23 ¼ :47¶¾ :59¶¿ 1:11¾º 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 49 87 6 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Melancon G 120 bL 4.90 G'wildcat120¸¡ Hooray Austin122¹¡ Binding Agreement120¨µ 2wd,bid 1/4,ridden out 6

Claimed by Hoye III Theodore E. from Foundation Breeders LLC for $20,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 203 20% $1.64
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50 Breezing 4/4 21 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 6/16 2 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 2/10 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.60 Breezing 5/13
Scratch(es): 08 Jan 26 Ded8 5F ft Clm 5000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 65 6% $0.63 Dist/Surf: 39 10% $1.06 WonLastStart: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 35 6% $0.70 With Jockey: 2 50% $8.80
FG-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

3
Blue

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Yovani Rustrian Munoz 73
Silks: White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves
Trainer:Yovani Munoz ( 23-0-5-3 ) 0% Joel Dominguez

( 5-1-0-0 ) 20%

2026: 1 0 0 0 74 $1,140 Dirt: 23 5 1 0 95 $90,320
2025: 4 0 0 1 86 $3,910 Wet Dirt: 7 2 0 0 91 $51,120
Life: 32 7 4 1 95 $126,630 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 4 1 0 95 $77,600 Distance: 11 3 0 0 95 $64,320Young Tuscan (L) 121

Ch.g.7 Sassicaia ($2,000) - Broadway's Maria by Maria's Mon - Bred in Louisiana by Royal B. Kraft Sr. (Feb 2, 2019)
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 184 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 41 74 4 5 8º¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ Vives S 121 bfL 19.30 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ ins turn,angld,movd up 8
A 19Aug25 Lad5 fm 5f 33 :22¼¾ :46¸¸ :57» 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 68 5 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Munoz S 122 bfL *2.00 Sign of War122¡ Petitfor122¸ Young Tuscan122¸¢ lead, faltered stretch 5
A 17Jul25 Evd7 sys 5fº 23 :22ºº :45¼º :58 » 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 68 71 1 4 3¶¡ 7º¡ 7½ 7¶ ¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 14.40 Strong Promise122¸¢ Pop's Peppysteper124¨© Our Determination122¶ brief speed 7
A 24Jun25 Lad5 fm ¸ 5f¹» 150 :22¹» :45º¶ :57»¹ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 99 86 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¹£ Pena J 118» bL *1.20 Treaty123¨µ Late September120¹¡ Country Hit122¨© closest,bid2wd,flatten 7
A 25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¾¹ :45»º :58¶¶ 1:11 ½ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 79 63 6 3 5¹ 6º 6¼¡ 6¶¸ Torres J A 122 bL 2.80 F T W Slam120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡2w,shift out,left lead 6
A 28Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾ 23 :22¶¸ :46¶¶ :58½» 1:12¹ 3 Aoc 35000nw4/L 88 75 1 5 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6º 7¼¡ Concepcion A 124 bL *2.00 Lauri's Wish121¶¢ Spinning Aces119¶ Like This121«¬ chased inside,no rally 7
A 05Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾ 140 :21¿ :46 :58½¹ 1:12 ¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 87 87 3 4 3¹ 3¸ 1«¬ 1º¢ Concepcion A 120 bL *3.00 Young Tuscan120º¢ Otra Cosa115¶ Magawildtime122¨µ ins-2p,4p1/4,left lead 8
A 18Jul24 Evd5 sys 5fº 38 :22¸¾ :45¾¹ :58¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 70 73 3 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º£ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 3.30 Alterana121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¡ Drewmazing121¸ vied early,leveled off 6
A 10Jun24 Lad6 fm ¸ 5f 19 :22» :46¶¸ :58¹½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N100 85 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Dominguez J 122 bL *.90 Young Tuscan122¸¡ Springtown116¹ Afleet Ascent122¶ vied, drew clear 8
A 22May24 Lad6 ft 6f¸ 69 :22»¹ :45»º :57¾ 1:10¸¾ 3 Str 8000cnd 89 77 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 7¿£ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.80 Pomeroy Haze115¸¡ Full Authority122¶¡ Wise Anchor119¶¡ led, collared, tired 7
A 14Mar24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 206 :22¸½ :45¼¼ :57»¿ 1:10¼¾ 4 Str 5000cnd 83 95 1 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1»£ Morales E 117 bL 45.80 Young Tuscan117»£ Sailor Chow122¨© Pomeroy Haze120¸ clear pace,inched away 10
A 21Aug23 Lad4 fm 5f -- :21½¸ :44¹¸ :56¿ 3 SOC 7500 - N 89 83 4 4 4¸ 5º¡ 5º 2¶ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.70 Sidetown122¶ Young Tuscan119¶ The Green Mo'ster122¨© midpck,6w,closed,2nd 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 25/46 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 49/134 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 56/71 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 48/113
Scratch(es): 18 Dec 25 FG9 6F ft Aoc 20000nw2/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 80 12% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 44 9% $1.31 2off180+: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 53 9% $1.32 With Jockey: 15 40% $5.29

4
Yellow

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee) 71
Silks: Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 27-2-6-1 ) 7% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 3 0 0 1 75 $2,660 Dirt: 13 4 2 4 92 $77,040
2025: 7 2 1 3 92 $48,980 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 2 92 $27,930
Life: 14 4 2 4 92 $77,040 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 1 1 1 79 $17,260 Distance: 5 2 2 0 87 $32,370Our Determination (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.5 Half Ours ($3,000) - Avery by Mucho Macho Man - Bred in Louisiana by Hay Hollow Racing Stable (Feb 22, 2021)
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 21 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 48 75 3 8 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¸ 3¶ Gonzalez E 121 L 8.60 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ wjostld st,ins,angl 1/8 8
A 29Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¸ 18 :22»¼ :46¹» :58 ¾ 1:10½¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 46 70 5 4 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 5» 5¾¢ Mudd J 116» fL 25.70 Charco121¼¢ G'wildcat121¶£ Late September121¨µ trailed most 6
A 11Jan26 FG5 gd ¸¶ 5f¶ºº 149 :21¸½ :44¿¾ :57¶º 4 Clm 15000cnd 115 58 3 8 8¼ 8¶ 8¼£ 8¶¸¢ McMahon C 118 L 29.40 Clarestown121£ Star's Image121¸¢ Upturned Brim124¨µ wpinch st, trailed 8
A 15Aug25 Evd8 sys 6 ¹» 29 :22»º :45½¾ 1:11¶½ 1:17¿¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 54 47 1 7 7º¡ 7¹¡ 7»¡ 7¶¿¡ Melancon J 122 L 4.50 Sounds Like Power122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ Chad's Flashy Ways122¡ trailed,not urged late 7
A 17Jul25 Evd7 sys 5fº 35 :22ºº :45¼º :58 » 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 78 92 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢ McMahon C 122 L 5.10 Strong Promise122¸¢ Pop's Peppysteper124¨© Our Determintion122¶ sent,led turn,wknd 1/8 7
A 12Jun25 Evd5 sys 5fº 35 :22 ¾ :45º¸ :58 ¿ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 78 90 8 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ Melancon J 119 L 2.70 Our Determination119«¬ India Ink122¶£ Pop's Peppysteper119¸¢ up in final strides 8
A 08May25 Evd7 ft 5 º» 26 :22¸½ :45¾¸ :58º¸ 1:04¾¹ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 52 77 3 6 5»¢ 5» 3¶ 3»¡ Thornton T 122 L *1.20 Conejo Chapin119¶¡ Alvarado Cat117º Our Determination122¶£ inside trip, bid,hung 6
A 12Apr25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» 36 :22»¶ :46¹¶ :58¹º 1:11»½ 4 Alw 35000nw1/x 86 87 5 7 3¨µ 3¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Thornton T 122 L *1.60 Sounds Lik Powr122¨µ Our Determintion122¸¡ Pop's Peppysteper122¹¢ speed, clear, caught 7
A 07Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾ 37 :21½ :45¸» :57¾½ 1:10¿¶ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 91 79 1 7 3¨µ 3¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ Barbosa J 121 L 3.40 Our Determination121¹¢ Pop's Peppysteper121£ Steel Argument121¡ ins,5p upr,up1/8,clear 8
A 29Jan25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ 158 :22¹º :45¿º :58¾¶ 4 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 56 69 7 8 5¹ 4¸£ 4º¡ 3½ Thornton T 117 L 7.40 Perfect Edge120»¢ Maximus Freedom119¶£ Our Determination117£ 4wide, up for third 10
A 24Aug24 Evd10 ft 5 ¹» 75 :22¶º :45¼¼ :58¸¾ 1:05¶º 3 Alw 35000cnd 61 72 3 9 8»£ 6½ 6º¡ 6¼¢ Quiles A 117 L 8.50 Bankroll121«¬ Adieu Aces121º¢ Tripple D Ruller121£ passed tired ones 9
A 10Jun24 Lad1 ft 5 ¸ -- :22¶¿ :45º¼ :58 ½ 1:05¶½ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-c 91 75 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨µ Castillo A 120 L *1.10 Our Determination120¨µ Letmikefigureitout115» Gutzy124¶¡ lst away,du trn,lasted 6

Claimed by J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC from White, Sr. Dale for $20,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 409 17% $1.62
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37.20 Breezing g 4/8 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47 Breezing g 2/29 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing g 7/26 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :52.40 Breezing 29/33
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 109 13% $1.03 Dist/Surf: 51 14% $1.04 1stTimeBlink: 4 50% $5.05 BlinkersOn: 2 100% $10.10 Claiming: 67 13% $1.09 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

5
Green

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Jason G. Grudzien 76
Silks: Blue, White 'JG' on Red Ball, Blue Bar on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Rylee Magnon ( 46-3-8-5 ) 7% Devin H Magnon

( 112-5-14-16 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 67 $0 Dirt: 29 7 6 6 95 $224,930
2025: 10 2 2 2 95 $107,960 Wet Dirt: 7 0 3 2 87 $27,380
Life: 31 7 6 6 95 $226,430 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 17 6 3 3 95 $159,940 Distance: 18 6 3 3 95 $161,710F T W Slam (L) 121

B.g.6 Astrology ($667) - Debbie Ann by Posse - Bred in Louisiana by Roy Zuppardo (Mar 16, 2020)
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 33 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd-c 55 67 5 6 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 7º 7º¢ Loveberry J 121 L 5.30 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ 6-7w upper,lackd bid 8

Claimed by Grudzien Jason G. from Blanchet Riley for $12,500, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 115 14% $1.43
A 17Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾ 35 :22»¹ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 1:09¿¿ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 43 62 9 4 8¹¢ 8½¡ 8¼£ 8¶»£ Loveberry J 122 L 10.60 Classic Time118¸¡ Dapper Moon118¹ Clear as a Bele120¶¢ never involved 9

Claimed by Blanchet Riley from Zamin Jamal for $20,000, Husak Gary J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 31 6% $1.19
A 13Dec25 FG10 ft 6f¾º 16 :22 ¾ :44¾¼ :56½¿ 1:09¿º 3 Stk - LaSprintB - 125k 43 76 3 5 5»¡ 6¼ 6º¡ 5¿¢ Magnon D H 118 L 30.40 Geaux Sugar124¶¡ El Dinero122¹ Strong Promise118¸£ no impact 6
A 27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» 104 :22¹ :45¿¸ :58 ¿ 1:10¼¸ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 73 95 9 6 7¸¢ 5£ 2¡ 1¹¢ Loveberry J 120 L 5.30 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ 4w,mid mv,drw off late 9

Claimed by Zamin Jamal from Blanchet Riley for $20,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 115 14% $1.43
A 15Aug25 Evd8 sys 6 ¹» 42 :22»º :45½¾ 1:11¶½ 1:17¿¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 71 87 2 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¨µ McMahon C 122 L 4.60 Sounds Like Power122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ Chad's Flashy Ways122¡ late surge rail, game 7
A 04Jul25 Evd8 ft 6 ¹» 36 :22¸¶ :45 º 1:10¶¹ 1:16¾¾ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 84 82 7 1 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Thornton T 122 L 9.50 Letmikefigureitout122¸¡ Lauri's Wish122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ vied, steady effort 9
A 29May25 Evd6 ft 5 º» 19 :22¸¹ :45»¶ :57½¼ 1:04º¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 54 89 3 8 8»¢ 8»¡ 8¹¢ 5¹¡ Magnon D H 122 oL 8.90 Autumns Strong Man124¶£ Sounds Like Power122¶¢ Sono124¡ best stride too late 8
A 10May25 Evd8 gd 5 º» 48 :22½¼ :46º :58»½ 1:04¾¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 48 86 4 6 6º 5¸¡ 5¹ 5» Magnon D H 122 bL 6.20 Autumns Strong Man124¡ Black Sword122¸¡ Sounds Like Power124£ bump, early bid, evenl 7
A 23Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾ 29 :21¿¹ :46¶¿ :58º¹ 1:11¸» 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 69 72 6 8 7¹¢ 8¼ 5»¡ 4º£ Curtis B 122 bL 3.60 Clear as a Bele120¡ Sono120£ Strong Promise120¹¡ held up 3pbtw,willngly 11

Claimed by Blanchet Riley from Duck and Run Stables, LLC for $20,000, Ducoing Sturges J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 134 17% $1.21
A 22Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 28 :22¸» :45º¸ :57º¿ 1:10¹¾ 4 Aoc 35000nw4/L 58 80 6 6 6¶£ 4¹ 3¹ 3¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL *2.60 Ranch Badge121¸¡ Scooteria121¨µ F T W Slam124¸ btw,3-5p,bmp3/16,ranon 8
A 25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾ 22 :21¾¹ :45»º :58¶¶ 1:11 ½ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 86 90 5 5 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *1.10 F T W Slam120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡ ins,2w upr,drove clear 6
A 03Jan25 FG8 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹¸ :45¼¸ :57½¾ 1:10¸¼ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 59 84 4 2 5¸¡ 4¶ 3¶ 2¸¢ Curtis B 122 bL 6.00 Nine Part122¸¢ F T W Slam122¶¢ Tambourine Star120»£ 3-4w,bid,outkk,left ld 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 50/74 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 19/83 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 68/73 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 11/45
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 113 13% $1.47 Dist/Surf: 69 17% $2.01 OffClaim: 7 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 3 0% $0.00 Claiming: 58 9% $1.02 With Jockey: 104 12% $1.27
FG-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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6
Black

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Greg Norman 74
Silks: Orange, Kelly Green Diamond Belt, Kelly Green Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Henry B Johnson, Jr ( 4-2-1-0 ) 50% Colby J Hernandez

( 143-9-20-15 ) 6%

2026: 3 1 0 0 74 $10,200 Dirt: 17 3 2 1 84 $102,480
2025: 10 1 1 0 84 $47,040 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 0 84 $26,800
Life: 17 3 2 1 84 $102,480 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 1 0 0 74 $10,200 Distance: 2 1 0 0 74 $10,200Majority Opinion (L) 124

Gr/ro.c.4 Half Ours ($3,000) - Maggies Ransom by Thunder Gulch - Bred in Louisiana by Clear Creek Stud LLC (Apr 2, 2022) BSL YRLG & MIXED SALE 23 $15,000
A 26Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾¹ 21 :22¸¹ :46¸¿ :58¹¿ 1:11¸¸ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 64 74 1 1 3¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¼¢ Hernandez C J 121 L 3.30 Majority Opinion121¼¢ Custom Cadillac124«¬ Louisiana Wildlife124¸¡ re-bid 3w,drew off 8
A 05Feb26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ 19 :21¾¿ :45¼¸ :58½½ 4 Clm 15000nw3/L 80 65 9 1 4¸¡ 5» 7»¢ 7¼¢ Dominguez J 120 L *1.70 Petitfor120«¬ Pennys Deal120¶ Cool Guitar120¸¡ off pc3w, slow fade 10
A 17Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾ 26 :22»¹ :45¾¹ :57¼¿ 1:09¿¿ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 61 72 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 5¶¢ 6¶¶ Hernandez C J 118 L 69.80 Classic Time118¸¡ Dapper Moon118¹ Clear as a Bele120¶¢ pressed, retreated 9
A 22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7 ¸ 9 :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:12¿¸ 1:32»» 3 Stk - BoydRewrd - 100k 79 66 6 5 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¼¢ Lopez P 118 L 12.20 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ contention, faded 8
A 13Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ 120 :22¹½ :45¿¼ :58¹¿ 3 Aoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 74 71 5 1 2«¬ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 5¾¡ Castillo A 119 L 6.90 Chad's Flashy Ways120¶¢ Safarinfas120¶ Lauri's Wish120¹£ brief speed, faded 6
A 15Aug25 Evd8 sys 6 ¹» 13 :22»º :45½¾ 1:11¶½ 1:17¿¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 77 83 6 3 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ Hernandez C J 119 L 5.70 Sounds Like Power122¨µ F T W Slam122¶¢ Chad's Flashy Ways122¡ lacked late response 7
A 02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹ 64 :23 º :46¸» 1:11½» 1:24¿¿ 3 Stk - LAStallnB - 75k 78 71 4 3 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸£ 5¿¢ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.80 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£ wled early, gave way 6
A 30May25 Evd5 sys 6 ¹» 27 :22¹ :45¿» 1:11¾¶ 1:18º½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 79 84 10 5 8¸£ 6¸¡ 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.20 Majority Opinion119¡ Avery's Gem122¸ Alvarado Cat117¸¢ 4w,circled,wore dn foe 11
A 03May25 Evd6 ft 7f¹ 42 :23¹» :46¾¶ 1:11»¼ 1:24 ¸ 3 Stk - RaginCajnB - 60k 53 83 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Murrill M 118 L 4.30 He's Lte Again118¹¡ Majority Opinion118¨µ Patience Will Pay118¸£ prsd2w,brf lead,hld2nd 7
A 22Mar25 FG7 ft 1 » 28 :23¾¼ :47º¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:45¸º 3 Stk - CntCtyDry - 100k 90 61 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 8º¢ 10¶¼¢ Nieves E 122 L 76.40 Sippin On Gin122«¬ He's Late Again122¨µ Classic Time122¶¡ press 2w,faded btw3/16 14
A 22Feb25 Ded9 mys 6 ¹¾ 21 :23º¾ :47½¾ 1:15¶¶ 1:21¾¾ 3 Alw 44000nw2/L 99 71 7 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4» Castillo A 116 L *1.90 Chad's Flashy Ways123º¡ Country Hit120¡ Same Play116«¬ pressed, missed 3rd 9
A 01Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» -- :22¾ :47» 1:13¹º 1:26¾¾ 3 Stk - PremPrncB - 100k 79 78 3 5 8½£ 8¸¡ 6º£ 5¾ Castillo A 117 L 14.80 Cajun Mitole117¶£ Hay Jude122¸¡ Voila Magic117¸£ moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39 Breezing 7/18 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48.20 Breezing 1/30 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 2/70 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing g 8/19
Scratch(es): 16 Oct 25 Ded7 6 F ft Alw 45000nw3/L/x; Veterinarian 18 Sep 25 CD8 6F ft Alw 127000nw1/x; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 105 15% $2.50 Dist/Surf: 72 18% $3.37 WonLastStart: 12 8% $2.43 Claiming: 33 18% $4.30 With Jockey: 7 42% $3.43

7
Orange

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Thomas Ajubita and Sturges J. Ducoing 72
Silks: Yellow, Hunter Green Diamonds, Hunter Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Sturges J Ducoing ( 55-9-9-8 ) 16% Ben Curtis

( 242-46-36-34 ) 19%

2026: 3 0 2 0 81 $7,600 Dirt: 17 5 3 1 81 $80,020
2025: 11 4 1 1 80 $52,600 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 65 $14,400
Life: 19 5 3 2 81 $83,240 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 8 4 3 0 81 $53,800 Distance: 7 5 1 0 70 $60,600Ampitup (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours ($3,000) - Stingray City by Hard Spun - Bred in Louisiana by Clear Creek Stud LLC (Feb 13, 2022) TEXAS YEARLING 2023 $10,000
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 26 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 69 75 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Curtis B 121 bL 11.00 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ dueled outs foe,game 8
A 24Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¸ 16 :22¸ :45¾» :58¸¹ 1:10¾¶ 4 Alw 55000cnd 65 70 2 2 4¶¡ 6¹£ 7º¢ 6¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 bL 15.80 Bandido Deal121¶ Mister Banderas121¶¡ Hesper121¹ in tight, backed off 7
A 08Jan26 FG6 ft 5 ¼º 18 :22¸¶ :45¹ :57¼» 1:04½½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 76 81 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Curtis B 121 bL 7.30 Myglorybee121¡ Ampitup121¨µ Charco121¶¢ press, duel, gamely 8
A 21Dec25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 22 :21¿¼ :45¿¸ :58»¼ 1:12 º 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 82 66 8 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 122 bL *.90 Ampitup122«¬ Samurai's Grandson121¨µ Hooray Austin121¼¢press, bid, just held 9

Claimed by Ajubita, Thomas and Ducoing, Sturges J. from Gerard Jordan for $5,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 605 26% $1.97
A 29Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ 22 :22¸¹ :45½½ :58¹¹ 1:12»¼ 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 84 70 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶£ Murrill M 119 bL *1.50 Ampitup119¶£ Apriority Rocket121¶£ Hooray Austin121¸¡ pace, duel, edged 6

Claimed by Gerard Jordan from Tri-Star Racing LLC and Joey Foster Racing and Farm LLC for $5,000, Foster Joseph M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 261 12% $1.07
A 07Nov25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 80 :22¹¹ :46 ¾ :58¾½ 3 Clm 7500nw4/L 54 54 2 9 4¸ 9º 6¼¡ 7¾£ Castillo A 118 bfL 35.70 Double Edge Sword120º£ Butcher Holler117¶ Country Guy116¡ no threat late 10
A 19Aug25 Lad5 fm 5f 17 :22¼¾ :46¸¸ :57» 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 63 59 1 2 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¼ Castillo A 118 bL 2.10 Sign of War122¡ Petitfor122¸ Young Tuscan 122¸¢ pressd, dropped back 5
A 02Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹ 46 :23 º :46¸» 1:11½» 1:24¿¿ 3 Stk - LAStallnB - 75k 67 57 3 2 4¶¡ 5½¡ 6¿£ 6¶¼¢ Nieves E 117 bL 44.50 He's Late Again124¨µ Hard Line116¶¡ Game Port118£ wbrief spd,outrun late 6
A 17Jun25 Lad6 gd ¸ 5f¹» 43 :22¼¾ :46º¿ :59¶¼ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N102 71 1 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 3¹¢ Nieves E 118 bL 5.70 Custom's Cleared120¸¢ Charco123¶ Ampitup118¶ led, dueled, faltered 7
A 05May25 Lad6 ft 5 ¸ 18 :21¾º :45»¿ :58¹¼ 1:05 » 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 89 80 4 2 3¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 4¸ Nieves E 120 bL 15.90 Country Hit118¡ Speightful One123¶ Wishert123¡ chased 2p,outfinished 6
A 17Apr25 Evd7 ft 5fº 29 :23¹ :47¶¸ :59¶ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 39 71 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¸¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 3.60 Gift Giver122«¬ Josh G122¨© Cool Guitar122¶¢ speed, faded 6
A 19Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¿ :46¸ :58º¸ 1:11¼¹ 3 Clm 20000cnd 68 69 4 3 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Murrill M 117 bfL 6.00 Ampitup117¶¢ Deal of Faith125¸ Springtown122¹¡ ins pair 5/16,shk free 9
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 3/16 23 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 4/6 11 Oct 25 Lad 5F hy 1:04 Breezing 3/7 26 Sep 25 Lad 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 2/5
Scratch(es): 23 Sep 25 Lad9 6 F ft Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 134 17% $1.21 Dist/Surf: 69 25% $1.69 Claiming: 60 18% $1.24 With Jockey: 32 18% $0.99

8
Pink

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Haylie Robinson 72
Silks: Green, 'Degeyter Racing Stables', Green Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Randy Degeyter, Jr ( 25-7-5-2 ) 28% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 3 1 0 0 75 $8,970 Dirt: 13 3 2 0 99 $84,145
2025: 6 1 1 0 81 $32,950 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 14 3 2 0 99 $84,145 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 7 1 1 0 99 $25,720 Distance: 6 2 1 0 99 $44,560Hawija (L) 121

B.g.4 Mr. Money ($2,500) - Afaaf by Distorted Humor - Bred in Louisiana by Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Apr 7, 2022)
A 19Feb26 FG3 ft 5 »» 7 :22¹¸ :45»¾ :57½¿ 1:04º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 63 72 1 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 5¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *2.00 G'wildcat121¶ Ampitup121«¬ Our Determination121¡ rated inside, weakened 8
A 12Feb26 FG1 ft 6f½¹ 27 :22ºº :45¿¼ :58º¶ 1:11¼º 4 Clm 5000nw3/L-c 57 75 2 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ Concepcion A 121 L *.30 Hawija121¹ Duvee121¶¡ Tap the Tequila121¶ track3w, bid, on task 6

Claimed by Robinson Haylie from Allied Racing Stable, LLC for $5,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer (Last 365 days): 574 20% $1.60
A 16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ 20 :22¹ :45½¿ :58 º 1:11¸¿ 4 Clm 20000cnd 79 60 5 3 5¶¢ 5» 5º¡ 8¶º¡ Concepcion A 121 L *2.20 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru121«¬ btw, retreat, trail1/8 8
A 27Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¼ 35 :22¶¿ :45¾¼ :57½¸ 1:10»¼ 3 Alw 56000nw3/L 75 72 6 2 3¡ 3¡ 2¸ 4½¡ Concepcion A 118 L 14.60 Synthetic118º£ Louisiana Jess118«¬ Conejo Chapin118¸£ stalked 3w, faded 7
A 22Nov25 FG8 fm 1m¾¿ 29 :22¹¸ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 99 79 11 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 6¼ 2«¬ 9¶¶ Concepcion A 117 L 20.90 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º svgrnd, 2nd flight 12
A 24Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ 98 :22¸¹ :45¾½ :58¿» 3 Alw 45000nw2/x 76 78 5 2 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¹¢ DelCid V 118 L 3.10 Country Hit120¡ Pop's Peppysteper120¡ Battalion Strike120¶ speed, faded 9
A 18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» 41 :22 ¹ :45¼º :58»¸ 1:11»º 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 65 78 1 5 4º¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ Thornton T 121 L *1.50 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ stlk,bid3w,took cmd 7
A 07Jun25 Evd2 ft 5 º» 106 :22¶º :45½º :58¼¶ 1:05¸¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 85 75 4 1 2¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Thornton T 121 L 2.70 Game Port121¸¢ Hawija121£ Tripple D Ruller124«¬ prssd2w,finished well 6

Reported as Gelding on Apr 4, 2025
A 21Feb25 FG6 ft 5 » 64 :22¶¿ :45½¸ :57¿º 1:04 » 3 Alw 53000nw2/L 92 81 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5½ Hernandez, Jr. B J119 L 4.50 Classic Time119¹¢ Hesper119¸¡ Pair of Socks119¨µ hounded ins pair,faded 7
A 19Dec24 FG5 ft 6f¾ 27 :22º» :46¶¸ :57¿¼ 1:10º¶ 2 Alw 59000nw2/L 76 99 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ Ortiz J L 117 L 7.20 Dapper Moon117¡ Hawija117»¢ Hesper120¼£ 2p,dug in,game,bested 6
A 22Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾ 43 :21¿½ :45º¿ :58 º 1:11»¼ 2 Stk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 73 40 3 3 4¹ 5º¡ 6¶ 6¶¿ Murrill M 122 L 44.00 Hay Jude122£ Voila Magic122¨µ Louisiana Jess122¹¡ 2-3 wide, lacked bid 6
A 10Oct24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ -- :22º¸ :47¹ :59¾½ 2 Msw 43000 48 63 10 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º£ Murrill M 120 L *1.60 Hawija120º£ Mardi Gras Mambo120¶£ Running Ragged120«¬ pulled away, best 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 143/175 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 38/52 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 42/86 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 60/73
Scratch(es): 16 Oct 25 Ded7 6 F ft Alw 45000nw3/L/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 28% $2.89 Dist/Surf: 70 31% $3.41 Claiming: 76 30% $3.14 With Jockey: 16 31% $3.28
FG-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

9
Turquoise

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: 5 Star Racing LLC (Frank Bergeron) 76
Silks: Black, Red Star, Black Stars on Red Sleeves
Trainer: Juan A Larrosa ( 11-0-0-3 ) 0% Emanuel Nieves

( 142-20-7-6 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 1 0 79 $11,740 Dirt: 18 4 5 2 83 $86,245
2025: 13 3 4 2 83 $64,485 Wet Dirt: 3 2 0 0 77 $34,200
Life: 18 4 5 2 83 $86,245 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 5 1 1 1 73 $16,005 Distance: 6 3 1 0 77 $30,120Sophie's Painter (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.4 Klimt ($401) - Sophie Germain by Algorithms - Bred in Louisiana by Patricia Clark (May 10, 2022)
A 07Feb26 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ 24 :22º¶ :46¸¼ :59¶½ 4 PrmRgCjSt -50k 51 79 8 5 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ DelCid V 122 bL 6.10 Prado's Priority122¶¢ Sophie's Painter122«¬ Drilling Report122¨µ trckd,3wtrn,laterun 8
A 14Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ 25 :22¸¼ :46¶» :59¶¹ 4 Str 5000cnd 63 74 8 2 6¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ Perez C 122 bL 7.90 Prado's Priority120¶ Drilling Report117¡ Sharp Charlie120¡ stlk5-3w, flattend out 8
A 20Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ 16 :22¸» :46 ¸ :58¾½ 3 Str 5000cnd 49 83 4 5 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3¶ Perez C 123 bL 5.10 Astrologysprotege120£ Copter120¨µ Sophie's Painter123¹ outfinished for place 6
A 04Dec25 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ 14 :22¸º :46¹¿ :59¼» 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 62 77 3 7 7¹¢ 5¶£ 3¡ 1¶£ Perez C 119 bL 11.00 Sophie's Painter119¶£ Pennys Deal120£ Ocean Jackpot120£split rivals, clear 8
A 20Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 41 :23½º :48¸¹ 1:13¸¹ 1:26 ¿ 3 Clm 10000cnd 56 77 7 6 3¹¡ 3º 2º 2¼£ DelCid V 118 bL 6.10 Red Idol120¼£ Sophie's Painter118¡ The Boss Soss120¨µ no match, held place 7
A 10Oct25 Ded8 ft 7 ¸ 49 :23¼ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:34¸¿ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 77 65 5 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 8¾¡ Pompell T L 118 bL 21.20 Toni's Inferno120¡ Inchhighatahundred120¶ Beach Blanket120¸¡ pressed, retreated 10
A 22Aug25 Evd7 ft 5 º» 22 :21¼¼ :45¼¸ :58¹¿ 1:05¶¼ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 54 69 2 5 7¾£ 6½¡ 6¹£ 4½¡ Pompell T L 119 bL 11.20 Alvarado Cat122¶¡ Native Red114»¢ Sarah's Runner119£ angle out, improved 7
A 31Jul25 Evd6 ft 5 º» 21 :22¶¸ :45½½ :58¼¸ 1:05»¸ 3 Clm 7500nw4/L 73 77 2 6 4¸¡ 4º 2¶¡ 2«¬ Pompell T L 121 bL *1.60 Bet On Bobby122«¬ Sophie's Painter121¸£ Cajun Cyclone122«¬wclosed, gaining fast 7
A 10Jul25 Evd3 sys 6f¹» 27 :22»½ :46¶¹ :59¶¶ 1:12½» 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 89 77 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Pompell T L 121 bL *1.10 Sophie's Painter121¸¡ Gordito Hermoso124¶ Joseph H119¨µdueled/vied,clr,held 8
A 13Jun25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» 22 :22¾¿ :46¹ :59¶» 1:12½» 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 59 63 6 5 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Santiago E 121 bL *1.10 Sophie's Painter121¶ He's Super Wicked121«¬ Dewclaw116¶wdueled, determinedly 9

Claimed by 5 Star Racing, LLC (Valdez) from Gelner Scott for $5,000, Gelner Scott - Trainer (Last 365 days): 126 11% $2.56
A 22May25 Evd1 ft 6 ¹» 74 :23¶¿ :46º¶ 1:11»¾ 1:18¹¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 52 63 8 5 3¨µ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ Santiago E 121 bL 2.70 Twofexusnexus124¼¡ Sophie's Painter121«¬ Saucy Argument124¡ vied4w,chased wnner 9
A 09Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾ -- :21¿ :46¸º :58¿¹ 1:11»¸ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 59 55 5 4 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 2.90 Honor That Dude119¼¢ Sophie's Painter119¸ Louisiana Native119¹£ bmp 3pbtw5/16,led,outk 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.40 Breezing 58/61 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 29/59 23 Sep 25 Ded 4F my :51.60 Breezing 23/33 13 Sep 25 Evd 3F ft :39.60 Breezing 23/29
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 409 17% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 295 17% $1.60 31-60Days: 90 14% $1.67 Claiming: 222 20% $2.01 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Equipment Change: Our Determination,F T W Slam will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-6-8-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 6-9)

6
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

94

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $55,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F). (Includes $20,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.). For Accredited La Bred Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$12,500. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since February 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For
$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Allowance Horses With The Most Starts At The 2025-2026 Fair Grounds Meet Preferred Then Allowance Horses. (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

6-1
Owner: Mark Necaise 79

Silks: Black, Yellow 'MARKKIM FARMS'
Trainer:Samuel Breaux ( 51-6-8-2 ) 12% Axel Concepcion

( 266-32-53-32 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 1 0 86 $12,650 Turf: 8 1 2 1 87 $62,600
2025: 6 1 1 1 87 $51,000 Wet Turf: 2 1 0 0 86 $32,850
Life: 9 1 2 1 87 $63,650 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 53 $1,050
FG: 6 1 2 1 87 $60,500 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 53 $1,050
Dist: 8 0 2 1 87 $32,450 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Turf Monster (L) 121

Ch.g.4 English Channel ($27,500) - Let the Kitten Run by Kitten's Joy - Bred in Louisiana by Markkim Farms (Mar 2, 2022)
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 21 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N112 82 9 5» 6» 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Concepcion A 121 bfL 5.70 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ 2p 5/16,dug btwn,missd 12
A 29Jan26 FG8 gd ¶¼ *1m¾¿ 21 :23¿½ :48¶¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¹¾ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 74 86 2 9¶¸ 9¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¹£ 5¸¢ Concepcion A 121 bfL 9.40 Coffee County121¨µ Southscape121«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶winwrd, willingly 10
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 26 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 61 82 11 11¶ 11¼¡ 10¼£ 10»¢ 8º¢ Concepcion A 121 bfL 6.90 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ trailed most 11
A 13Dec25 FG5 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ 168 :23¹º :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 92 87 8 7»£ 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¢ Concepcion A 118 bfL 4.90 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ mid pack, outs, rally 11
A 28Jun25 Evd7 fm ¸ *1m¶» 29 :23¿¾ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3 Alw 35000nw2/L 43 66 1 6¼ 6½ 6¹£ 4º¡ 4¸£ Hernandez C J 119 bfL 2.90 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨µwlate rally, lugged in 7
A 30May25 Evd6 sys 1m»» 30 :24º¼ :48¿¹ 1:13¾º 1:40¶¸ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 47 53 2 5½ 6½ 5º¡ 5¼ 5¶¾¡ Hernandez C J 119 bfL 4.80 Bons Temps Roule124¼ Laser Clad119«¬ Sarah's Runner119¡ rear,flattened stretch 6
A 30Apr25 Evd4 fm ¸ *1m¶» 41 :23½» :48¾¸ 1:13 ¶ 1:38¸½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 73 76 10 5º 5¹¡ 5¹ 9º¢ 9» Barrera E J 118 bfL *2.50 Wayside Drive117¶ Magnolia West119¡ Causeway Benny120¡ mid-pack,lacked finish 10
A 20Mar25 FG8 fm 1m¼» 21 :23¿ :49¾¸ 1:14¶ 1:38¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 50 76 4 6º¢ 8¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ 2¶¢ Concepcion A 117 bfL 2.90 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ w3p-ins,chk1/4,4w,outkk 10
A 27Feb25 FG4 gd ¶º *5 ¶½ -- :22¼¾ :47»» :59½¶ 1:05¿½ 3 Msw 52000 43 75 11 5 7»¢ 7» 3¸ 1¶ Concepcion A 117 bL 6.50 Turf Monster117¶ Custom's Cleared117¸¢ Star Star Star125¡ 3p,6p upr,rallied,edge 11
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 9/29 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 20/32 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 45/49 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.60 Breezing 7/13
Scratch(es): 22 Nov 25 FG5 1M fm Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 384 19% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 60 18% $1.48 Allowance: 88 14% $1.32 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

2
White

6-1
Owner: John G. Necaise 77

Silks: Purple, Purple 'N' on White Ball, Purple Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:David Terre ( 37-9-4-3 ) 24% Colby J Hernandez

( 143-9-20-15 ) 6%

2026: 3 0 1 0 86 $8,500 Turf: 23 1 4 3 86 $53,680
2025: 6 0 1 1 81 $10,720 Wet Turf: 2 0 0 2 83 $7,480
Life: 29 1 4 3 86 $57,130 Dirt: 6 0 0 0 56 $3,450
FG: 14 0 1 2 86 $25,700 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 36 $0
Dist: 15 0 2 2 83 $25,100 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Single Shot (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.8 D'wildcat ($2,500) - Good Southern Gal by Good and Tough - Bred in Louisiana by Paul Necaise & Elliott Necaise (Apr 19, 2018)
A 13Feb26 FG3 fm ¸¾ 1m¸¼º 21 :23¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:13¸ 1:38º» 3 Clm 25000cnd 87 78 3 7¼¡ 7»£ 5¶¢ 3¨µ 4º Hernandez C J 122 L 4.50 Global Honor122¹ Star Byfar122¡ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ angl 3-4w,bid,weakened 8
A 23Jan26 FG3 fm ½ 7 ¶¹½ 15 :24 :47¶½ 1:12¼¹ 1:30½¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 27 86 1 9 9¾£ 9½ 4¸¡ 2¶£ Hernandez C J 122 L 7.60 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ ins, rallied, 2nd best 10
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 27 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 83 8 10¿ 9»¢ 6º 4¸ 4¹ Hernandez C J 121 L 82.90 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ off pace, improved 11
A 12Dec25 FG3 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 20 :23¶¿ :47 » 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 88 81 10 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶ 2¡ 5º£ Hernandez C J 121 L 13.80 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨µ tracked, 4wbid, emtpy 11
A 22Nov25 FG5 fm 1m¾½ 106 :24º¸ :49 ¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 56 78 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4»£ Hernandez C J 121 L 76.70 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ track 2p, wknd 1/8 12
A 08Aug25 Evd5 fm ¸ *1m¶» 34 :23º :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 44 76 8 6½ 5½¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶ Melancon J 124 L 5.60 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ steady close,caught 2d 10
A 05Jul25 Evd4 fm 7 º 107 :23½ :47¸½ 1:11¼¿ 1:29» 3 Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 68 80 3 5 6¼¡ 5º 1¡ 2¹¡ Vargas J P 119 L 17.50 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨µ North of Bali124¶ 4-w, led, caught 10
A 20Mar25 FG8 fm 1m¼» 77 :23¿ :49¾¸ 1:14¶ 1:38¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 57 63 3 5¸¢ 5¶¡ 7¹£ 8»£ 8¿¡ Barbosa J 122 L 81.80 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ w2wbtw,bmpd/stdy 4p3/16 10

Previously trained by Schwandt Emile (Last 365 days): 99 10% $2.40
A 02Jan25 FG4 fm ¶¾ *7 ¼ 19 :25»¹ :48¾¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:35 ¿ 3 Clm 25000cnd 82 67 8 2 5¹¡ 4º 6» 6¾ McMahon C 122 L 17.10 Tonteria122¶¢ Captivating Star122¡ Cypress Gold122¶£ 4-2pbtw1st,6p1/4,nobid 10
A 14Dec24 FG2 fm ¸º *1m¼» 21 :25¹» :50¶¸ 1:16¸ 1:42º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N103 58 10 4¹ 4¸ 11¶ 11¸¹ 11¸¸ Cohen D 121 L 86.10 Fran's Star118¶¢ Court Jester118¶¡ Wicked Secret121¶£ trackd 3p outs,stopped 11
A 23Nov24 FG2 fm 1m¼» 93 :23¸¹ :47¿ 1:12»¹ 1:37¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 87 72 5 8½¡ 8¼ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 9¶¸¢ Hernandez C J 121 L 21.40 Tussling Charlie119¡ Court Jester119¶£ Passing Judgment121¶¡wins,waited 5/16,no bid 12
A 22Aug24 Evd6 fm 1m» -- :24»º :49¹¹ 1:13º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 60 78 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 2£ McMahon C 122 L 5.10 Jackson D117£ Single Shot122¶£ Cinco Richie124¹¢ late bid, willingly 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 13/20 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 38/49 12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 21/28 31 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 11/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 81 21% $1.67 Dist/Surf: 18 17% $1.24 Allowance: 16 12% $1.10 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.87

3
Blue

7-2
Owner: Jacqueline L. Barberito 72

Silks: Blue, Blue 'B' on Black Framed White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 166-20-20-25 ) 12% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 2 1 0 0 89 $12,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 89 $13,320
2025: 9 1 2 0 74 $40,680 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 13 2 2 0 89 $57,900 Dirt: 10 1 2 0 73 $44,580
FG: 1 1 0 0 89 $12,000 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 70 $7,040
Dist: 6 0 2 0 74 $17,160 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Corporal Paul (L) 121

B.g.4 Astrology ($667) - Sarahs Bayou Belle by Afleet Alex - Bred in Louisiana by Jacqueline L. Barberito (Mar 21, 2022)
A 23Jan26 FG3 fm ½ 7 ¶¹½ 13 :24 :47¶½ 1:12¼¹ 1:30½¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 85 89 7 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Lopez P 122 L 6.70 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ swift, in charge, firm 10
A 10Jan26 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ 19 :23¹¿ :48 ¾ 1:13¹¼ 1:41 ¼ 4 Alw 45000nw2/L 76 67 3 3¶ 3¸ 5º 5º 6¾¢ DelCid V 120 L 5.80 Same Play117¹¡ Poppa Magic120«¬ Sarah's Runner120¶£ pressed, faded 9
A 22Dec25 Ded5 wf 1m¸¸ 60 :23¾» :49½¼ 1:15¶¶ 1:40½½ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 42 70 6 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 4º¢ Castillo I 119 L 6.70 Picasso Baby120¨µ Poppa Magic120¸¢ Inchhighatahundred120¶£ pressed, weakened 9
A 23Oct25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ 55 :22¾ :47¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:41º¶ 3 Alw 44000nw2/L 83 73 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Rodriguez J L 118 L 11.60 Our Majestic120¡ Corporal Paul118£ Sarah's Runner118¶ clear, caught late 7
A 29Aug25 Evd4 sys 1m»» 21 :24½¾ :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 64 67 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¸ 2º£ Rodriguez J L 118 L 4.80 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ no match, 2nd best 7
A 08Aug25 Evd5 fm ¸ *1m¶» 24 :23º :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 68 74 7 1¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶£ Rodriguez J L 121 L 34.30 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ led,vied,weakened late 10
A 15Jul25 Lad1 fm 1m¸» 18 :24º :48¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:39¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 94 54 5 1¸ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 7½¡ 7¶»¢ Castillo A 118 L 12.80 Tensas Camp Road120¡ He's a Fine Baby118¶ Beach Blanket118¶¡ led, tired, gave way 7
A 27Jun25 Evd8 ft 6 ¹» 20 :22 º :45»¹ 1:11 º 1:17¾½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 93 54 4 4 3¸ 5º 7¿¡ 7¶½¡ McMahon C 119 L 17.40 Pop's Peppysteper122¶ Avery's Gem122¼ Country Guy122¶wcarried wide, weakened 7
A 07Jun25 Evd2 ft 5 º» 42 :22¶º :45½º :58¼¶ 1:05¸¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 65 73 3 3 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 4¶¡ 4¹ Castillo A 121 L 24.50 Game Port121¸¢ Hawija121£ Tripple D Ruller124«¬ wchsd pace,closd margin 6
A 26Apr25 Evd5 ft 5fº 21 :22 ¸ :45¿ :59º¸ 3 Msw 34000 86 71 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Guerrero J A 122 L 2.90 Corporal Paul122¨µ Hold My Hat122¡ My Man Brandon122¶prssd,wore down rival 10
A 05Apr25 Evd6 ft 5 º» 112 :22¶¿ :45¾½ :58º¿ 1:05¸¿ 3 Msw 34000 70 68 6 4 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 5º¡ Guerrero J A 121 L 3.20 Gabe's Possum121¹¡ Hold My Hat121£ Mariachi Man119«¬ wide, no rally 11
A 14Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ -- :21¾¿ :46¸ :59¶½ 1:12½¹ 2 Msw 58000 97 64 8 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 6º¢* Torres J A 120 L 7.70 Str Rock Str120¸¡ Yourcuznfromboston120¶ Sippin On Gin120«¬ chased 2p, weakened,,PL5th 10
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 43/127 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 61/68 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 53/95 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 40/49
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 494 14% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 172 11% $1.39 31-60Days: 141 16% $1.66 Sprint/Route: 48 10% $0.48 WonLastStart: 61 15% $1.26 Allowance: 91 9% $1.84 With Jockey: 14 14% $1.10
FG-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

12-1
Owner: Really Really Racing, LLC (Kenneth Dubois) 75

Silks: Grey, White 'AKC' Burgundy Diamond
Trainer:Alexis Claire ( 54-13-8-11 ) 24% Emanuel Nieves

( 142-20-7-6 ) 14%

2026: 2 0 0 1 79 $6,050 Turf: 12 2 0 4 88 $41,860
2025: 11 2 0 3 88 $35,275 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 57 $1,600
Life: 16 2 0 4 88 $44,055 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 64 $2,195
FG: 7 0 0 3 81 $16,920 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 38 $320
Dist: 12 2 0 4 88 $40,930 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tensas Camp Road (L) 121

Ch.c.4 Vino Rosso ($7,500) - Harbor Princess by Boston Harbor - Bred in Louisiana by Curt Leake (Apr 19, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $20,000
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 42 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N108 79 11 7¼¡ 7¼ 9¼£ 8¸£ 3¶¡ Nieves E 121 bL 34.60 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ 8-w uppr str,rallied 12
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 26 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 64 74 2 9½¡ 10»¡ 11½£ 11½¢ 9¾¡ Curtis B 121 bL 18.10 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£never threatened 11
A 13Dec25 FG5 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ 21 :23¹º :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N102 77 10 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 8»¢ 7¿¢ Curtis B 118 bL 4.70 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢3w, squeezed, flatten 11
A 22Nov25 FG5 fm 1m¾½ 68 :24º¸ :49 ¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 49 80 2 6¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Curtis B 118 bL 7.30 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ 3w, up for show 12
A 15Sep25 Lad7 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 9 :23¶¼ :46¾º 1:11ºº 1:35½¾ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 41 75 3 10¶¶10¿¡ 8¾¡ 7»¢ 3¶¢ Nieves E 116 bL 5.20 Big Drinker123£ Heat Lightning123¡ Tensas Camp Road116«¬ best stride late 10

Claimed by Really Really Racing LLC from Foreman, Sr. Guy for $15,000, Faul Jason - Trainer (Last 365 days): 113 9% $1.45
A 06Sep25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 40 :25¿» :50º¼ 1:15 ¹ 1:43¶¶ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 10 64 3 6½¡ 6½¡ 7¾ 7¶ 5¶¼£ Lozada C 117 bL 28.90 All in Sync121¹£ Just Ask Watts121¼¢ Don'task Don'ttell121º£ 4-w 2nd, never fired 7
A 28Jul25 Lad1 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 13 :23º¶ :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:36¹¶ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-c 70 88 1 3¸ 4¹ 5¹£ 5¹ 4¶¡ Nieves E 119 bL 3.60 Gabarra125¨µ Big Tap Baby122¶¢ Incredible Shot125¨© inside trip,not enough 9

Claimed by Foreman, Sr. Guy from Really Really Racing LLC for $15,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer (Last 365 days): 145 25% $1.76
A 15Jul25 Lad1 fm 1m¸» 29 :24º :48¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:39¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 79 80 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 6» 3¸¡ 1¡ Nieves E 120 bL 2.90 Tensas Camp Road120¡ He's a Fine Baby118¶ Beach Blanket118¶¡ up in final strides 7
A 16Jun25 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 22 :24¸¹ :48¸¿ 1:13»º 1:43¿¾ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 81 49 5 2¡ 2¶ 4º 5¾ 5¶¼£ Nieves E 120 bL 4.00 Sweet Talkin Slick118»¢ Beach Blanket123º£ Regatta Bay123£ pressed,tired, stopped 7
A 25May25 Lad7 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 73 :23¿¾ :48 ¸ 1:12¸º 1:37¶¸ 3 Msw 23000 48 64 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Nieves E 118 bL 3.40 Tensas Camp Road118¹¡ Star Star Star125¨µ Due We Dare125¶£ bid upper,drew off 10
A 13Mar25 FG4 fm ¸¾ *1m¼» 27 :24¼¼ :50¿¸ 1:17¸¶ 1:42 ¿ 3 Mcl 50000 70 81 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Torres J A 117 bL 16.50 Wayside Drive117¶¢ Southscape125«¬ Tensas Camp Road117¹¢ ins,rail bid,repelled 10
A 14Feb25 FG7 fm ¸» *1m¼» -- :25 ¶ :50¶½ 1:16»¸ 1:42¿¹ 3 Msw 52000 60 63 2 10¾¡9¿¢ 9½ 7½ 6½£ Torres J A 117 bL 12.00 Cunimbus125¶¡ Southscape125¶ Star Rock Star117¨© wbmpd/steady st,2w-ins 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 10/134 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 120/175 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 5/27 11 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 15/28
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 145 25% $1.76 Dist/Surf: 44 20% $1.67 Allowance: 24 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 67 29% $1.96

5
Green

15-1
Owner: Oldacre Stable, LLC (Charles M. Taylor) 73

Silks: Navy Blue, Kelly Green Inverted Chevron
Trainer: Justin Jeansonne ( 31-5-2-6 ) 16% Hunter Rea

( 127-10-11-7 ) 8%

2026: 2 1 0 0 74 $9,900 Turf: 6 0 2 2 83 $8,458
2025: 15 4 2 3 87 $46,610 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 24 5 3 4 87 $74,380 Dirt: 18 5 1 2 87 $65,922
FG: 1 0 0 0 69 $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 68 $4,400
Dist: 17 3 2 4 87 $44,990 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Island Cabana (L) 116»

B.g.5 Custom for Carlos ($2,000) - Folly Island by Lone Star Special - Bred in Louisiana by Tigertail Ranch (Mar 3, 2021)
A 13Feb26 FG8 ft 1m¼º 22 :23½¿ :47¼º 1:12¸¿ 1:39¶ 4 Clm 5000cnd-c 75 74 4 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¹ 4»¡ Castillo I 124 L 2.20 Runninginthemoney121¹ Totally Addicted121¶ Syvestar121¶¡ trck btwn,flattened 8

Claimed by Oldacre Stable LLC from Fugget About It Racing Stables for $5,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer (Last 365 days): 580 25% $1.49
A 22Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½ 26 :23¸¼ :47¹º 1:13 1:40¹¿ 4 Clm 5000cnd 69 71 6 5» 4» 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez H 124 L *1.50 Island Cabana124¡ You Good121¶ Joey's Lightening121¸ frac, ins, 3wbid, up 9
A 27Dec25 FG2 ft 1m½» 15 :24½¼ :49¶ 1:14»½ 1:40¾º 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 47 71 5 2¶ 4¸ 5¶¢ 2¶ 1¨µ Loveberry J 124 L *1.90 Island Cabana124¨µ Syvestar121¡ Creekside121¶¡ press, back, split, up 7

Claimed by Fugget About It Racing Stables from Oldacre Stable LLC for $5,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 115 14% $1.43
A 12Dec25 FG8 ft 1m¼¹ 20 :24¸¼ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:38» 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 73 87 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¡ Loveberry J 121 L *1.50 Island Cabana121»¡ Regatta Bay121º¡ Contraband Early121º¢ in charge, best 7
A 22Nov25 FG5 fm 1m¾½ 60 :24º¸ :49 ¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 33 69 10 11½£11½£ 11¿£ 11¾ 10¶¶ Vives S 121 L 36.20 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢ wpinch st, no menace 12
A 23Sep25 Lad6 fm 1m¸» 21 :23¾½ :47¿¿ 1:13 ¾ 1:36¿¿ 3 Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 76 83 6 7¹ 7¹ 8¶ 4¸¢ 2£ Lozada C 122 L 2.00 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ ins,3w2nd,latesurge 11
A 02Sep25 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 11 :23¾¸ :47¼º 1:12 ¾ 1:37ºº 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 50 79 7 7¿¢ 6¶¹ 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¶¢ Lozada C 126 L 2.10 Slew City Henry124¨µ Midnight Halo124¶ Island Cabana126¿£ 4p 1/4, 6p lane, rally 10
A 22Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» 24 :24»¿ :49 » 1:14¹¹ 1:41 º 3 Clm 5000nw3/L-c 53 54 6 6¹¡ 6º 7º¡ 7¼ 7¶¶¡ Melancon J 124 L *1.50 You Good124º£ Seitan121«¬ Aller Vite124¶ wstdy 10/16, trail most 7

Claimed by Oldacre Stable LLC from Tigertail Ranch for $5,000, Pish Danny - Trainer (Last 365 days): 360 13% $1.23
A 29Jul25 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 14 :25 ¸ :50¶½ 1:15¼» 1:45»¹ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 43 77 6 4¸ 4¸ 1¶ 1º 1¶¶£ Lozada C 125 L *.50 Island Cabana125¶¶£ Blume125£ Muncle125¶ 4w,bid 3deep,eagr,drv 6
A 15Jul25 Lad1 fm 1m¸» 16 :24º :48¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:39¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 77 75 4 7½ 6» 5º 4¹ 4¹ Lozada C 123 L 5.40 Tensas Camp Road120¡ He's a Fine Baby118¶ Beach Blanket118¶¡ 6w bid,closed, gaining 7
A 29Jun25 LS3 ft 1m¹¶ 35 :24º¾ :48¾¹ 1:13¿º 1:39»¾ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 57 58 3 6¿ 5º¢ 5¿¡ 5¶º 5¶¿¡ Manrrique F J 124 L 5.30 Sound of Victory124¨µ Zed124¶ ¢ Audrey's Music120¡ between, no rally 7
A 25May25 LS9 fm 1m¼¸ -- :22¼¶ :46¼ 1:10¼¶ 1:34¾¼ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 86 78 3 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3º¡ 3½ Manrrique F J 124 L 12.80 One Time Mark124»¢ Multiple Opinions119¶£ Island Cabana124¶ good finish,gained 3rd 12
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 57/99 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 26/44 30 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 17/29 18 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 8/32
Scratch(es): 06 Nov 25 Ded5 1M ft Clm 5000nw3/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 115 14% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 26 8% $1.87 OffClaim: 10 20% $4.06 Dirt/Turf: 14 36% $6.06 Allowance: 6 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 3 33% $3.47

6
Black

6-1
Owner: Jayde J. Gelner 77

Silks: Blue, Red 'JGS', Red Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer: Jayde J Gelner ( 38-7-4-10 ) 18% Jamison Mudd

( 128-4-10-13 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 0 2 83 $6,050 Turf: 5 1 1 2 87 $44,850
2025: 2 1 1 0 87 $38,800 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 1 1 2 87 $44,850 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 43 $0
FG: 5 1 1 2 87 $44,850 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 0 1 1 87 $7,850 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mardi Gras Empire (L) 116»

Gr/ro.g.4 Classic Empire ($15,000) - Accolady by Kitten's Joy - Bred in Louisiana by Angelo Trosclair & Lou Trosclair (Mar 1, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $27,000
A 13Feb26 FG3 fm ¸¾ 1m¸¼º 21 :23¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:13¸ 1:38º» 3 Clm 25000cnd 91 79 1 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4¨µ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 122 L *1.60 Global Honor122¹ Star Byfar122¡ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ 4w,led,yielded 1/16 8
A 23Jan26 FG3 fm ½ 7 ¶¹½ 15 :24 :47¶½ 1:12¼¹ 1:30½¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 7 76 9 10 10¶¶ 10¾¡ 9¼ 3½£ Ortiz J L 122 L *.90 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡wpinch, rallied outs 10
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 27 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 66 83 4 8½ 8º£ 8º£ 7¸£ 5¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 5.70 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ wbmpst, close willingly 11
A 12Dec25 FG3 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 344 :23¶¿ :47 » 1:12¹½ 1:36¼¼ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 79 87 9 8¼ 7»£ 7¸£ 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 6.60 Magnolia West118¶¢ Mardi Gras Empire118¡ Same Play118¨µ w3-4w, stdy5/16, split 11
A 02Jan25 FG8 fm ¶¾ *7 ¼ 40 :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:16¼¹ 1:36º» 3 Msw 58000 67 66 4 3 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 6.80 Mardi Gras Empire120¨µ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡ wfrcts,bmp,ins,bid,held 10
A 23Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹º :46¿ :59»º 1:12¹º 2 Msw 58000 59 43 3 6 8¹¢ 8»£ 7¼¢ 9¶¹£ McMahon C 120 L 5.00 Hesper120«¬ Acknowledge120½¡ Cajun Coaster120«¬ 3p turn,7p uppr,no bid 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52 Breezing 111/117 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 9/35 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 54/83 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 20/70
Scratch(es): 22 Nov 25 FG5 1M fm Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 451 14% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 62 16% $2.50 1stTimeBlink: 17 6% $0.69 BlinkersOn: 16 12% $1.35 Allowance: 75 11% $0.83 With Jockey: 1 100% $20.20

7
Orange

15-1
Owner: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duvieilh 70

Silks: Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Sam B David, Jr ( 89-15-16-10 ) 17% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 2 0 0 0 75 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 77 $32,400
2025: 3 1 0 0 77 $32,400 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 75 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 77 $32,400 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 50 $0
FG: 3 1 0 0 77 $32,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 1 0 0 77 $32,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Bob's Channel (L) 121

Ch.g.4 English Channel ($27,500) - Hot Tempo by Heatseeker (IRE) - Bred in Louisiana by Earl Hernandez, Keith Hernandez, John Duvieilh & Steve Landry (Mar 12, 2022)
A 29Jan26 FG8 gd ¶¼ *1m¾¿ 21 :23¿½ :48¶¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¹¾ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 74 75 4 8¶¸ 8¿¢ 7¾£ 7¹¡ 9¾£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 14.00 Coffee County121¨µ Southscape121«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶ wpinch, 8w, no response 10
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 28 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 70 74 3 7»¡ 7¹£ 9»£ 9º¢ 10¾¡ Cannon D 124 bL 5.80 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ mid pack, retreated 11
A 11Dec25 FG1 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¶¾ 279 :23 º :47¹¶ 1:12¾½ 1:37¾¿ 3 Msw 54000 70 77 1 11¶¶11½ 11¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Cannon D 121 bL 3.80 Bob's Channel121¶£ Musical Band121£ Global Honor121¸¢ trail, outs bid, firm 11
A 07Mar25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 47 :24¶» :47¿½ 1:12¿½ 1:42½º 3 Msw 52000 56 18 7 4¸ 5¹ 9¾¢ 11¸¶ 11º¶£ Curtis B 117 bL 59.90 Wicked as Haggart117½¢ Who Is Chief125º¡ Silent Breeze118£ tracked 4p,faded 5p2nd 11
A 19Jan25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ -- :23½¼ :48¼¹ 1:15¶» 1:46¼¼ 3 Msw 58000 49 50 7 10¾¡11½¡ 11¼ 10¾ 7¶¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J117 bL 23.50 Sippin On Gin117¸¢ Misterholyroller125¶¢ Who Is Chief125» woff slow,ins-3p,imprvd 12
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing g 24/29 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing g 25/77 25 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 3/10 4 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 4/9
Scratch(es): 21 Nov 25 FG9 6F ft Msw 54000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 187 17% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 35 29% $2.66 31-60Days: 52 13% $0.92 Allowance: 37 11% $1.52 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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8
Pink

5-1
Owner: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit) 77

Silks: White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 166-20-20-25 ) 12% Jareth Loveberry

( 283-35-35-35 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 0 0 88 $6,600 Turf: 13 1 3 0 92 $46,530
2025: 5 0 3 0 92 $22,200 Wet Turf: 3 0 0 0 88 $8,430
Life: 15 1 3 0 92 $48,090 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 48 $1,560
FG: 10 0 2 0 92 $26,930 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 8 0 2 0 92 $26,160 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Captivating Star (L) 121

B.g.5 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Unamused by Street Sense - Bred in Louisiana by Brittlyn, Inc. (Mar 7, 2021)
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 21 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N100 79 2 9¾¡ 9¾¡ 8º£ 4¶ 4¶£ Ortiz J L 121 fL 3.80 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ 4-2w bid,not enough 12
A 29Jan26 FG8 gd ¶¼ *1m¾¿ 21 :23¿½ :48¶¿ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¹¾ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 81 88 8 6¿ 5½¢ 5¼£ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Ortiz J L 121 fL 3.60 Coffee County121¨µ Southscape121«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶ rallied 5w, just short 10
A 08Jan26 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸ 26 :23¾º :48º¼ 1:13»» 1:37¿¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 77 82 1 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 5¹ 8¹¢ 6¹£ Lopez P 121 L *2.80 Magnolia West124«¬ Wicked as Haggart121¶¢ Southscape121¶£ btw, ins bid, emtpy 11
A 13Dec25 FG5 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ 168 :23¹º :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 99 92 9 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ Lopez P 120 fL 6.60 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ 5wbid, nailed 11
A 28Jun25 Evd7 fm ¸ *1m¶» 100 :23¿¾ :49¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:38¾º 3 Alw 35000nw2/L 67 70 2 1¡ 1¹ 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ Rodriguez J L 122 ofL 11.70 Laser Clad119¡ Captivating Star122¸ Magnolia West119¨µ pace, dug in,2nd best 7
A 20Mar25 FG8 fm 1m¼» 46 :23¿ :49¾¸ 1:14¶ 1:38¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 59 61 9 4¸ 3¶ 5¹¡ 9¼¢ 9¶ ¢ Torres J A 122 bfL 16.00 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ 4p,bmp 5pbtw upr,faded 10
A 02Feb25 FG3 fm ¶¼ *1m¼» 31 :24ºº :49¹¿ 1:14¾¿ 1:40¶» 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 81 79 2 5º 5º 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¾ Murrill M 121 bL 9.00 Passing Judgment121¹ Wicked Secret121º Unified Report121¡ ins,chsd 2p2nd,no bid 9
A 02Jan25 FG4 fm ¶¾ *7 ¼ 132 :25»¹ :48¾¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:35 ¿ 3 Clm 25000cnd 77 79 9 10 8º¢ 5º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Murrill M 122 bfL 7.90 Tonteria122¶¢ Captivating Star122¡ Cypress Gold122¶£ ins,3p btw 1/8,rallied 10
A 23Aug24 Evd6 fm 7 º 71 :24»¸ :49º¼ 1:15¼¾ 1:33»º 3 Mcl 20000 (20-17.5) 61 55 2 4 4º 3¹ 1¸ 1¨© Nieves E 120 bfL *1.90 Captivating Star120¨© Toni's Inferno120¸¢ Mo Can Do122¶£ all out, held on 7
A 13Jun24 Evd1 fm ¸ *7 » 21 :23¶¿ :47¶¶ 1:12º¹ 1:31¶¶ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 102 58 7 6 4º 3¸ 6¾¡ 6¼¢ Guerrero J A 118 bL 3.60 Midnight Halo118¶£ Temple of Peace118¹¢ Mo Can Do123£ in close, bid, empty 8
A 23May24 Evd7 ft 6f¹» 74 :21¿¾ :45¸½ :57¾º 1:10»º 3 Msw 34000 58 48 1 6 5» 6½ 6½¡ 6¶»£ Guerrero J A 120 bL 18.00 Givemeasecond120¸ Alvarado Cat120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways120½ no menace 2p 8
A 10Mar24 FG3 yl ¸¶ *5 ¸º -- :22¹ :47º¿ :59» 1:05½½ 3 Msw 57000 47 54 6 8 8¼£ 8¼£ 9¿ 5¾£ Guerrero J A 117 L 8.60 Springtown117¨© Monsieur Candy114º¡ Chaste One125¸ bump st,2p,moved up 9
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 1/32 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 14/33 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 2/35 1 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 8/38
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 494 14% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 172 11% $1.39 Allowance: 91 9% $1.84 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

8-1
Owner: Southern Legacy Thoroughbreds, LLC (David and Cynthia Crisp) 80

Silks: White, Burnt Orange Blocks, Burnt Orange Stripes on Sleeves
Trainer: Joseph M Foster ( 51-3-12-3 ) 6% Timothy Thornton

( 22-2-2-2 ) 9%

2026: 1 0 0 0 78 $1,650 Turf: 7 1 4 0 97 $36,650
2025: 10 0 4 0 97 $26,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 28 3 6 0 97 $69,320 Dirt: 21 2 2 0 69 $32,670
FG: 3 0 1 0 85 $15,950 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 69 $13,200
Dist: 9 1 3 0 97 $34,600 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Flash N Class (L) 121

Ch.g.6 Goldencents ($10,000) - Grand Facile by Zuppardo's Prince - Bred in Louisiana by Southern Legacy Thoroughbreds, LLC (Feb 26, 2020)
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 68 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N114 78 4 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3¡ 5¸¡ Murrill M 121 L 8.00 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ 5-w upper,no final bid 12
A 13Dec25 FG5 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ 21 :23¹º :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N102 85 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ Murrill M 120 L *3.40 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ svgrnd, 3wbid, flatten 11
A 22Nov25 FG5 fm 1m¾½ 43 :24º¸ :49 ¸ 1:12½¾ 1:36¶½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 54 81 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹£ Murrill M 121 L 13.00 Boss of All Bosses118¹£ Flash N Class121£ Tensas Camp Road118¶¢tracked, kept at bay 12
A 10Oct25 Ded8 ft 7 ¸ 18 :23¼ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:34¸¿ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 57 68 2 2 7º 7» 10»£ 7¼£ Dominguez J 120 L 49.10 Toni's Inferno120¡ Inchhighatahundred120¶ Beach Blanket120¸¡ never a threat 10
A 22Sep25 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 16 :23¸¼ :46»¼ 1:10½ 1:35½º 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N100 97 1 3º¡ 3º¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ Dominguez J 122 L 2.70 Titanium Deal122«¬ Flash N Class122¶ Southscape122¶¡ awaited room, surged 9
A 06Sep25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 47 :25¿» :50º¼ 1:15 ¹ 1:43¶¶ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 27 63 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 6¶ 6¶½¡ Batista A X 118 L 44.00 All in Sync121¹£ Just Ask Watts121¼¢ Don'task Don'ttell121º£between, flattened out 7
A 21Jul25 Lad1 fm 7 ¸» 32 :24¸ :47½½ 1:12 ¾ 1:30¹º 3 SOC 7500/15000 121 90 7 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2£ Nieves E 117 L 3.90 Dude Drop Kid119£ Flash N Class117¹£ Muffin Nuts117¶¡ led,dueled, grudgingly 7
A 19Jun25 Evd7 fts 1 » 30 :22¶¶ :48¹¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:46º¹ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 75 64 5 4¹ 6¼¢ 9¶¶ 8¶ 8¶¼ Melancon J 122 L 43.60 Gem Buoy122¶¢ Bons Temps Roule122¶¡ Peso Pesado122£ showed little 9
A 20May25 Lad3 fm 1m¸» 63 :23º» :47¼¸ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¾¼ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 92 87 4 2¡ 2¸ 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¸£ Nieves E 124 L 3.80 Le Monstre Rapide124¸£ Flash N Class124«¬ Ballinonabudjet124¡ fell back,came back2nd 7
A 18Mar25 FG7 ft 1m» 73 :24¸º :47¿¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¶º 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 57 -- 9 8» 7»¡ 9¶¼ 9¸½ 9¾ £ Murrill M 121 fL 65.00 Givemeasecond121¸ Causeway Benny121¹¢ Gem Buoy121¹¢4-3p,done early,eased 9
A 04Jan25 FG5 ft 1m» 56 :24 ¶ :47¹½ 1:12¾¸ 1:41¸¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 88 48 4 3¸¡ 4¹ 7»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶» Loveberry J 121 fL 54.80 Totally Addicted121«¬ Hoosier121¡ Mysterious Spirit121¼¢ stalk 2p,faded btw 2nd 7
A 09Nov24 Ded6 sys 7f¶» -- :23¸½ :48¶¿ 1:14½¿ 1:28¾¹ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 87 24 7 6 4¹¡ 6¹¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¼£ Dominguez J 120 fL 25.70 Joey's Lightening120¨µ Habanero Tom120¨µ My Pal Sweet120¡ 3-w 2nd, gave way 8
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 7/9 7 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 28/34 23 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 13/22 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 79/107
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 261 12% $1.07 Dist/Surf: 52 12% $1.25 2off61-180: 19 11% $0.48 Allowance: 35 6% $0.44 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

10
Purple

9-2
Owner: Robert Lestz 74

Silks: Black, Gold Yolk, Gold Horseshoes
Trainer: Joseph R Felks ( 9-7-1-1 ) 78% Sofia Vives

( 128-16-15-19 ) 12%

2026: 3 2 1 0 86 $55,200 Turf: 6 1 1 1 86 $29,430
2025: 4 0 0 1 73 $6,630 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 86 $61,830 Dirt: 1 1 0 0 71 $32,400
FG: 3 1 1 1 86 $28,740 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 71 $32,400
Dist: 5 1 0 1 85 $18,630 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Global Honor (L) 124

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Global Campaign ($7,500) - Beverly Belle by Far Out Wadleigh - Bred in Louisiana by Robert Lestz (Apr 22, 2022)
A 13Feb26 FG3 fm ¸¾ 1m¸¼º 19 :23¶¾ :47¹¹ 1:13¸ 1:38º» 3 Clm 25000cnd 99 85 4 3¶ 3¸ 6¶£ 1«¬ 1¹ Vives S 122 bL 1.80 Global Honor122¹ Star Byfar122¡ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ traffic 5/16,angld out 8
A 25Jan26 FG3 sys 1ÇÀ ¸º 21 :24» :48¿¸ 1:15¹» 1:46¶¼ 3 Msw 54000 61 71 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1» 1¶¶¢ Vives S 125 bL *1.10 Global Honor125¶¶¢ Victory Prince125½¡ Clearly Artemus117¸¢ 2-3p,bid3/8,kick away 6
A 04Jan26 FG3 fm ¶º 7 ¶½¹ 24 :23¿¾ :47¼¹ 1:12»¶ 1:30¼¹ 3 Msw 54000 65 86 5 3 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 2¶ Vives S 125 bL 22.80 Thebabeslayer117¶ Global Honor125¡ Victory Prince125¹¡ btw, duel, gamely 11
A 11Dec25 FG1 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¶¾ 149 :23 º :47¹¶ 1:12¾½ 1:37¾¿ 3 Msw 54000 73 73 4 8¼ 10¼ 8¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Vives S 121 bL 17.40 Bob's Channel 121¶£ Musical Band121£ Global Honor121¸¢wpinch st, 7w, rallied 11
A 15Jul25 Lad3 fm 1m¸» 12 :24º¶ :49¶½ 1:14º¾ 1:40¿¶ 3 Msw 23000 76 61 6 6½ 6¹¡ 6½¡ 5º£ 5¼ Nieves E 118 bL 3.50 Chaste One124¶¡ Emily's Boy124£ Friendly Hint118¹ outside trip, mild bid 8
A 03Jul25 Evd3 fm 1m» 39 :24»¶ :49¼¿ 1:14¸º 1:38¶¼ 3 Msw 34000 47 71 7 7º¡ 5¹¡ 6º 9»¡ 9½¢ Nieves E 121 L 26.90 Southscape124¶¡ Star Star Star124«¬ Top Notch Protocol121¹¢ 3-4w, no late bid 11
A 25May25 Lad7 fm ¸ 1m¶»» -- :23¿¾ :48 ¸ 1:12¸º 1:37¶¸ 3 Msw 23000 11 52 8 9¾£ 9¶¶ 8¼ 8½¡ 6½¡ Batista A X 118 L 20.30 Tensas Camp Road118¹¡ Star Star Star125¨µ Due We Dare125¶£ went evenly,no menace 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 28/30 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 74/86 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 85/87 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 46/56
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 28 32% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 13 15% $1.43 WonLastStart: 7 71% $3.89 Allowance: 9 56% $3.38 With Jockey: 4 50% $2.45

A
E11
Grey

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Kevin Stedman 77

Silks: Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer: Jose M Camejo ( 48-9-6-1 ) 19% Emanuel Nieves

( 142-20-7-6 ) 14%

2026: 3 0 0 1 88 $4,550 Turf: 3 0 1 0 96 $5,920
2025: 4 0 1 1 96 $12,850 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 17 3 2 4 96 $215,120 Dirt: 14 3 1 4 84 $209,200
FG: 1 0 0 0 88 $1,320 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 71 $8,250
Dist: 1 0 0 0 60 $1,000 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Late September (L) 121

B.h.6 Munnings ($45,000) - Hello Maggie May by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Louisiana by Coteau Grove Farms, LLC (Apr 1, 2020) FTK JULY HRA 2022 $60,000
A 21Feb26 FG4 fm ½ 7 ¶¸¹ 23 :23½¸ :47»º 1:11¾¿ 1:30»¹ 4 SOC 5000/10000 88 88 1 1 2¸ 2¸ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ Nieves E 117 L 18.00 Red Road120¨µ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ chsd, 5w, mild rally 11
A 29Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¸ 21 :22»¼ :46¹» :58 ¾ 1:10½¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 53 71 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3¾ Lopez P 121 L 5.90 Charco121¼¢ G'wildcat121¶£ Late September121¨µ close up ins, flatten 6
A 08Jan26 FG6 ft 5 ¼º 21 :22¸¶ :45¹ :57¼» 1:04½½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 73 77 4 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ Lopez P 121 L 3.70 Myglorybee121¡ Ampitup121¨µ Charco121¶¢ close up, evenly 8
A 18Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½ 26 :22 ¸ :45»¾ :57»¿ 1:10»» 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 54 71 6 9 8º¡ 7¹£ 7º 7¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 28.30 Smash It118«¬ Dapper Moon118¨µ Voila Magic120¶£ no menace 9
A 22Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾¶ 84 :22¶½ :44¿¿ :56¾¾ 1:10¸¹ 3 Stk - ANeyMemB - 100k 29 61 4 7 8½¡ 8¾ 8¶¹ 8¶»¢ Nieves E 118 L 41.70 Not On Herb124£ Geaux Sugar124¨µ El Dinero122¸ trailed 8
A 30Aug25 Lad3 ft 6f¸ 67 :22»¸ :45» :57¹» 1:09»» 3 Stk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 51 81 4 5 5»¡ 4º 3¼ 3¶¸¡ Nieves E 118 L 11.60 He's Just Lucky124º¡ El Dinero122¾ Late September118¨µ 2nd flight 3w,held 3rd 8
A 24Jun25 Lad5 fm ¸ 5f¹» 780 :22¹» :45º¶ :57»¹ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 89 96 5 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¶ 2¨µ Nieves E 120 L 6.40 Treaty123¨µ Late September120¹¡ Country Hit122¨© bpd st,2w,bid1/8,led 7
A 06May23 Evd6 ft 7f¹ 42 :24 ¹ :47»¾ 1:11¿¾ 1:24¼º 3 Stk - RaginCajun - 60k 24 70 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¾ Thornton T 115 L *.80 Macho Beanie122¨µ Allnight Moonlight122½£ Late September115 alertly,vied, gave way 3
A 25Mar23 FG1 ft 1 » 49 :23¼ :47¾¶ 1:12½º 1:45¾¸ 3 Stk - CntCtyDryB - 100k 77 73 8 4º¡ 3¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Saez L 122 L 4.90 Allnight Moonlight122¸¡ Late September122£ Calibrachoa Kid122¶¡ 3w,drvn 4p2d,chsd well 8
A 04Feb23 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ 40 :24¹¹ :49½½ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½ 3 Stk - PremPrncB - 100k 43 60 3 5º 5º 4½¡ 5¶¶ 6¸ Rodriguez J L 115 L 2.00 Jack Hammer117¶¢ Marks Promise115¶¶¢ King's Lute115¸ failed to menace 7
A 26Dec22 FG4 ft 6f¾ 16 :22¸º :45¿¸ :57½¾ 1:09¿¼ 2 Stk - SugarBowlB - 100k 75 76 6 1 4¶£ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ Cohen D 120 L 3.00 Corona Bolt116¼£ Distorted Pro118¨© Toddchero116º¡ chsd 3-2w,yield btw1/8 6
A 10Dec22 FG3 ft 6f¾ -- :22 » :45¼¸ :57¾º 1:11 º 2 Stk - LaJuvenilB - 100k 88 84 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¸¢ Rodriguez J L 122 L 5.00 Late September122¸¢ Tumbarumba122º Calicoco122¶£ shft in st,vie 2w,clrd 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 42/86 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49 Breezing g 5/21 23 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 1/7 9 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 1/16
Scratch(es): 30 Oct 25 Ded7 7 F ft Alw 46000cnd; Veterinarian 10 Sep 25 Lad6 5 F ft Aoc 15000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 159 19% $2.19 Dist/Surf: 32 38% $3.84 Sprint/Route: 18 17% $3.17 Claiming: 73 18% $2.42 With Jockey: 16 12% $0.52
FG-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E12
Lime

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Stacey Moak 79

Silks: Royal Blue, Kelly Green Hoops
Trainer: Joe O Duhon ( 63-8-3-4 ) 13% James Graham

( 185-24-20-24 ) 13%

2026: 2 0 0 0 80 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 2 88 $51,500
2025: 6 2 0 2 88 $51,500 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 80 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 88 $51,500 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 6 1 0 1 88 $26,540 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 7 2 0 1 88 $45,120 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Wayside Drive (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Takeover Target ($2,000) - Emily Jo by Tiago - Bred in Louisiana by Stacey Moak (Apr 2, 2022)
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 39 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x 112 75 10 6» 5» 7º¢ 7¶£ 6¹£ Graham J 121 bL 9.00 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ 4w far trn,needed more 12
A 11Jan26 FG7 gd ¸¶ 1m¸¸º 29 :23¶» :47¼¿ 1:12» 1:36º¶ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 82 80 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 8¶ Geroux F 120 L 30.70 Boss of All Bosses122¶ Fran's Star120¹£ Calicoco120¨µ track btw, wknd 10
A 13Dec25 FG7 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¹ 21 :22¸¾ :46¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:36¶¸ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 97 88 5 7¿¡ 7¿¡ 8»¢ 7»¡ 4º¡ Graham J 117 L 32.40 Laser Clad117«¬ Boss of All Bosses119¸ Calicoco119¸¡ closed willingly 8
A 22Nov25 FG8 fm 1m¾¿ 147 :22¹¸ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 97 82 10 6¾¡ 6¿ 7¼¢ 9½¢ 8¿ Graham J 117 L 22.20 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º never threatened 12
A 28Jun25 Evd4 fm ¸ *1m¶» 59 :23º¾ :47º¿ 1:12 º 1:36º¿ 3 Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 99 85 4 3¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 3»¢ Dominguez J 116 L 5.30 Fortuity120¡ Don'task Don'ttell120º£ Wayside Drive116¡ close up,lacked finish 7
A 30Apr25 Evd4 fm ¸ *1m¶» 48 :23½» :48¾¸ 1:13 ¶ 1:38¸½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 83 85 7 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Dominguez J 117 L 4.30 Wayside Drive117¶ Magnolia West119¡ Causeway Benny120¡ prssd2d,led str,hld cl 10
A 13Mar25 FG4 fm ¸¾ *1m¼» 70 :24¼¼ :50¿¸ 1:17¸¶ 1:42 ¿ 3 Mcl 50000 71 84 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Graham J 117 L 12.40 Wayside Drive117¶¢ Southscape125«¬ Tensas Camp Road117¹¢ 2w,led 1/4,drft out1/8 10
A 02Jan25 FG8 fm ¶¾ *7 ¼ 131 :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:16¼¹ 1:36º» 3 Msw 58000 84 62 2 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 3¸¢ Graham J 120 L 14.00 Mardi Gras Empire120¨µ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡ins,rail bid,outkickd 10

Previously trained by Claire Alexis (Last 365 days): 145 25% $1.76
A 24Aug24 Evd4 fm 5f¹» -- :22¹º :45¿º :57¾ 2 Msw 30000 4 43 1 10 12¸ 10¶» 8¶¶ 7¾ Stokes J 118 L 13.00 Seventh Deal115«¬ Boom Shakalaka118»¡ Bella's Boss118¡ moved up, no factor 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 26/36 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 40/93 10 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 5/6 22 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing g 11/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 166 16% $2.00 Dist/Surf: 42 7% $0.98 Claiming: 70 20% $1.62 With Jockey: 17 17% $2.51

A
E13
Brown

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Richard Painter and Dewberry Farm (John Kent III) 69

Silks: Orange, Black Buck Emblem, Hunter Green, Tan and Brown Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer:Samuel Breaux ( 51-6-8-2 ) 12% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 2 0 0 0 65 $0 Turf: 16 6 3 1 105 $258,834
2025: 3 0 0 0 76 $3,660 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 90 $0
Life: 38 10 3 7 105 $394,819 Dirt: 22 4 0 6 100 $135,985
FG: 7 1 0 1 105 $71,000 Wet Dirt: 11 2 0 2 100 $78,070
Dist: 10 4 0 3 101 $99,560 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Woods N Water (L) 121

B.g.7 Palace ($5,000) - Said and Done by First Samurai - Bred in Louisiana by Orange Grove Thoroughbreds, Inc. & Richard Painter (Mar 12, 2019)
A 01Feb26 FG7 fm ¶¼ *1m¶¼ 17 :23¶½ :47¸º 1:12º¹ 1:37 ¿ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 69 57 5 9¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¶½ 10¿£ 10¸¾ Nieves E 120 bL 51.10 Fran's Star120¶£ Sonya Knows Better120¸ Calicoco120¸¢ showed little 11
A 15Jan26 FG6 fm 1m¿¹ 33 :23¼¹ :48 ¿ 1:12¼½ 1:35½¹ 4 Aoc 35000cnd-N 54 65 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 8»£ 8¾ 8¶¹¢ McMahon C 120 bL 49.40 Allnight Moonlight122¶¡ Laser Clad122¶¡ Wicked Secret122¶¡ no impact 8
A 13Dec25 FG9 fm ¸¶ 1 ¸¹¹ 287 :24¿¼ :51»¼ 1:16½½ 1:45½¾ 3 Stk - LaTurfB - 125k 11 61 8 8º 8º¢ 8º¢ 9¹¡ 8½¡ Thornton T 118 bL 31.50 Allnight Moonlight124¶£ Pegaso118¨µ Cajun Mitole115¶¡ no bid 11
A 01Mar25 FG7 fm ¶º *1 ¾ 44 :23¼» :49¶¾ 1:14¹ 1:45»¹ 4 Stk - EJJnstnMmB - 100k 84 7 11 7» 8º£ 11¼ 11¸ 11»½¡ Thornton T 122 bL 7.00 Allnight Moonlight118¸ Good and Stout118¨µ Blue Cheese118¡ 2wbtw,done early,eased 11
A 16Jan25 FG6 gd 1ÇÀ ¶½ 33 :24º¶ :48½¸ 1:12¿» 1:43¹¸ 4 Alw 61000cnd 55 76 4 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 4¶¹£ Thornton T 121 bL 3.00 Behemah Star121£ Highland Creek121¶ Benoit121¶¸ inside, no factor 5
A 14Dec24 FG7 fm ¸º *1 ¾ 29 :23¿½ :49¾ 1:15¹¶ 1:47¾¸ 3 Stk - LaTurfB - 100k 90 105 8 5¼ 5½¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨© Thornton T 120 bL 9.60 Woods N Water120¨© Behemah Star118¸¢ Calicoco118«¬ swung wide upr,just up 10

Previously trained by Gelner Jayde J (Last 365 days): 451 14% $1.31
A 15Nov24 RP9 fm 7 º 21 :24º¿ :48½» 1:13¼½ 1:32¼¹ 3 Alw 36000nw2/x 86 85 2 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bL 3.20 Tap the Dot121¸¡ Woods N Water121¶£ Mach Two118£ chased, 2w, 2nd best 7
A 25Oct24 RP4 fm 1 º 23 :24»¼ :49¼¸ 1:14º½ 1:44º¾ 3 Alw 36000nw2/x 75 88 4 3¶ 4¶£ 3¨µ 2¶ 2¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 3.70 Team Leader124¶¡ Woods N Water124¶ Whiskey Not Wine124¶ settled, 4w, 2nd best 6
A 02Oct24 RP10 fm ¸ *7 º 32 :24¼º :48¶¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:30¿» 3 Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 64 79 2 5 8»¡ 8¾£ 7½ 7¶¶ Diego I V 121 bL 2.70 Mazuma121£ Toddchero121» Cottonwood121¸ inside, no threat 8

Previously trained by Thomas Lee (Last 365 days): 258 15% $1.61
A 31Aug24 Lad7 mys 1 ¸ 32 :23¿º :47º 1:12¸¸ 1:44½º 3 Stk - LaCpTrfClB - 75k 73 86 8 4½ 5¿¡ 6º£ 8º£ 7¼¡ Pompell T L 122 bL 3.20 Allnight Moonlight120«¬ Wise Verdict122¶¡ Blue Cheese120¨µpassed tiring rivals 9
A 30Jul24 Lad4 fm 1m¸» 24 :23½¶ :47 º 1:11½¿ 1:36¿¿ 3 Aoc 25000cnd-N 114 101 3 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Pompell T L 122 bL *.40 Woods N Water122¸¢ Big Boo122¶¢ Carlea's Dream122¼¢ midpac,btw1/4,clrd 6
A 06Jul24 Evd8 ft 1 »» -- :23»¹ :47¼ 1:12¼½ 1:45¼º 3 Stk - JohnHenryB - 60k 83 92 1 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 7¼¡ 5¹ 3º¢ Pompell T L 121 bL 7.40 Duke of Carthania121¶£ Chrome Baby123¸¡ Woods N Water121¶£ 5-w 2nd, belatedly 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 104/115 15 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 10/15 25 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 14/16 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 133/136
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 384 19% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 60 18% $1.48 31-60Days: 103 20% $1.72 Claiming: 166 22% $1.89 With Jockey: 30 20% $2.48

A
E14
Maroon

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Oak Tree Stables, LLC (Powell and O'Brien) 88

Silks: White and Green Stripes, Green Oak Tree, Green Stripes on Sleeves
Trainer:W Bret Calhoun ( 138-25-27-14 ) 18% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 1 0 0 0 93 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 93 $3,850
2025: 9 2 2 1 98 $74,380 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 17 3 5 3 98 $146,380 Dirt: 15 3 5 2 98 $142,530
FG: 1 0 0 0 93 $0 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 1 80 $14,950
Dist: 9 2 3 1 93 $82,420 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Causeway Benny (L) 121

B.g.5 Brody's Cause ($3,500) - Changing Vista by Changeintheweather - Bred in Louisiana by J. Adcock & Hume Wornall (Mar 6, 2021) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 23 $45,000

A 07Feb26 FG6 fm ¸¾ 1m¸»¼ 47 :23¿½ :47½¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 4 Aoc 35000cnd-N 93 93 8 1¸¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¢ McMahon C 120 bL 21.90 Boss of All Bosses122¶¢ Wicked Secret120¨µ Cajun Mitole120¶ sent,battled,gave way 8
A 22Dec25 Ded8 wf 7 ¸ 53 :23¸½ :47¿¸ 1:12¿¸ 1:32»» 3 Stk - BoydRewrd - 100k 92 80 5 3 3¨µ 2«¬ 6½¡ 6¾¢ Thornton T 122 bL 4.50 Saint Gabriel122º Jeffrow120¶¡ Chad's Flashy Ways122£ brief speed, done 8
A 30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 97 :23¹» :47¼» 1:12»¼ 1:32¹¼ 3 Alw 46000cnd 86 98 3 3 5¶¢ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ Thornton T 120 bL 7.70 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ outfinished for show 9
A 25Jul25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 34 :24»½ :48º» 1:12½º 1:38½º 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 74 92 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ McMahon C 122 bL 2.80 Causeway Benny122º¡ Gem Buoy122½ Razor Crest122¸ drew off, kept to task 8
A 21Jun25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 31 :24 ¾ :48¸ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¼ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 78 88 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¾¡ Thornton T 120 bL *1.30 Causeway Benny120¾¡ Hard Line117¸£ Sarah's Runner117¶ well handled,drew off 8
A 21May25 Evd7 ft 1m»» 21 :24 :47¿¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:38¾º 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 78 73 8 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 6º¡ 6¶ £ McMahon C 120 bL 3.20 Letmikefigureitout120¡ Gem Buoy120º¢ Bons Temps Roule120¶¡ roused4w,weakened 8
A 30Apr25 Evd4 fm ¸ *1m¶» 43 :23½» :48¾¸ 1:13 ¶ 1:38¸½ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 78 82 8 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ Melancon J 120 bL 7.30 Wayside Drive117¶ Magnolia West119¡ Causeway Benny120¡ trk3w,bid5wstr,outfhs 10
A 18Mar25 FG7 ft 1m» 52 :24¸º :47¿¶ 1:12º¹ 1:38¶º 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 71 79 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Loveberry J 121 bL *1.80 Givemeasecond121¸ Causeway Benny121¹¢ Gem Buoy121¹¢ ins,bid 2w,turned away 9
A 25Jan25 FG10 ft 1m» 22 :24¿¶ :49¶¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½» 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 56 81 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 4¸ 5¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 2.50 Take Charge J J121¶ Le Monstre Rapide121¡ Native Star121¡ 4-3p,prss btw2nd,yield 8
A 03Jan25 FG6 ft 1m» 22 :23¾¶ :47º 1:12»½ 1:39¹¹ 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 84 82 7 5º¢ 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸* Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 3.00 Court Jester121¶ Le Monstre Rpide121¶ Causeway Benny121¶ w4-3p,4p1/4,herded out,PL2nd 8
A 12Dec24 FG8 ft 1m» 28 :24¹¹ :48 º 1:12¿¸ 1:39»¹ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 69 81 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¹ 2¸¢ McMahon C 121 bL 5.20 City of Love121¸¢ Causeway Benny121«¬ Avery's Gem118¹ins,3w2nd,dueled place 8
A 14Nov24 Ded3 ft 6 ¹¾ -- :23¼» :47½¿ 1:13º¼ 1:20 ½ 3 Msw 43000 71 80 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ McMahon C 122 bL *.70 Causeway Benny122¡ Pegaso117«¬ Southscape122¹ dueled, prevailed 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 15/19 20 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.76 Breezing 5/26 9 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.24 Breezing 18/26 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :51.13 Breezing 12/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 574 20% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 93 24% $2.57 31-60Days: 225 24% $1.80 Claiming: 113 23% $2.32 With Jockey: 42 21% $1.91
FG-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E15
Khaki

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duvieilh 85

Silks: Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Sam B David, Jr ( 89-15-16-10 ) 17% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 3 0 0 0 94 $8,400 Turf: 11 2 2 3 94 $103,090
2025: 7 1 1 2 93 $50,390 Wet Turf: 2 0 0 1 88 $4,100
Life: 20 3 5 3 94 $140,730 Dirt: 9 1 3 0 76 $37,640
FG: 9 2 1 2 94 $96,270 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 71 $11,440
Dist: 11 2 3 2 94 $110,670 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Slick and Fast (L) 121

Ch.g.6 Custom for Carlos ($2,000) - Causeforconfusion by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Louisiana by Earl Hernandez, Keith Hernandez & John Duvieilh (Mar 15, 2020)
A 22Feb26 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶º¹ 21 :23¶ :47º¼ 1:12º¿ 1:36¿½ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 82 94 8 5¼¡ 5»¡ 5¹£ 3¶ 4£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 10.00 Big Chopper115¨µ Passing Judgment120¨µ Calicoco120¨µ 3wbid, split, briefly 9
A 01Feb26 FG7 fm ¶¼ *1m¶¼ 21 :23¶½ :47¸º 1:12º¹ 1:37 ¿ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 82 94 11 7¶ 6¾ 6¸£ 5¸ 4¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 14.20 Fran's Star120¶£ Sonya Knows Better120¸ Calicoco120¸¢ mid pack, fin well 5w 11
A 11Jan26 FG7 gd ¸¶ 1m¸¸º 29 :23¶» :47¼¿ 1:12» 1:36º¶ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 68 88 9 9½£ 9¼¡ 10½£ 8»¢ 5»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 15.60 Boss of All Bosses122¶ Fran's Star120¹£ Calicoco120¨µ trailed, improved outs 10
A 13Dec25 FG5 fm ¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ 169 :23¹º :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 85 93 7 8½£ 8½¢ 7» 5¸¡ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 11.10 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢wpinch, split4w, surged 11
A 27Jun25 Evd3 gd ¸ *7 ¶º 41 :23»½ :47¹¾ 1:12¹¸ 1:30¼» 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 62 77 7 8 5½ 3¹ 3¡ 3¹ Thornton T 121 L *2.10 Sendero124¨µ Red Road124¸£ Slick and Fast121«¬ steady bid from 1/2 8
A 17May25 Evd2 fm ¸ *1m¶» 58 :23¸¼ :47¼» 1:12¸¼ 1:37¶» 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 93 81 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨© Thornton T 124 L 2.70 My Pal Sweet124¨© Slick and Fast124¡ Jackson D120¼¡ dueled, just missed 6
A 20Mar25 FG8 fm 1m¼» 13 :23¿ :49¾¸ 1:14¶ 1:38¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 60 76 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Thornton T 122 fL 30.40 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ prss 2w-3p,outkck late 10
A 07Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾ 19 :21½ :45¸» :57¾½ 1:10¿¶ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 53 57 4 8 6»£ 6½ 6½ 6¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 5.10 Our Determination121¹¢ Pop's Peppysteper121£ Steel Argument121¡ lean out st,2p,no fctr 8
A 16Feb25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 14 :23¸ :46¿ 1:12¾º 1:45¸» 4 Clm 20000nw3/L 84 68 2 3º¡ 3» 3¹ 3¡ 4¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 3.80 Dude Drop Kid121¶£ Purrrfect Rhythm121¶£ My Pal Sweet121¨µins,3-4p2nd,bid,yieldd 7
A 02Feb25 FG3 fm ¶¼ *1m¼» 44 :24ºº :49¹¿ 1:14¾¿ 1:40¶» 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 83 80 7 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 4½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 18.10 Passing Judgment121¹ Wicked Secret121º Unified Report121¡2-3w,left lead,no bid 9
A 20Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 287 :23¶ :47¸¿ :59»» 1:12¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 25 76 5 5 6º¢ 3¸ 1«¬ 1£ Parker D L 121 L 3.30 Slick and Fast121£ Custom Cadillac121¹ Father Mark121¨© loom 3w5/16,up1/8,held 7
A 08Mar24 FG5 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ -- :23»º :47¸½ 1:12½¿ 1:43¾¼ 3 Clm 25000cnd 86 67 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 4¶º Loveberry J 122 L 2.90 Racy Bille122¶ ¢ Marvins' Posse122«¬ Steauxlit122¹£ stalked ins, gave way 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 4/32 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 21/33 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing 5/70 31 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 43/51
Scratch(es): 19 Feb 26 FG8 1M fm Aoc 12500nw1/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 187 17% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 35 29% $2.66 Claiming: 66 12% $1.15 With Jockey: 60 21% $2.04

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Equipment Change: Mardi Gras Empire will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-10-8-11
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

90

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 12, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances). One Mile
Track Record: Kitwe(4),112 lbs; 1:35.94 (3-26-98)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit) 79
Silks: White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 166-20-20-25 ) 12% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 0 71 $0 Dirt: 31 4 4 9 92 $205,130
2025: 8 2 0 3 92 $65,650 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 72 $6,000
Life: 33 4 4 10 92 $211,350 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 22 3 2 5 88 $160,920 Distance: 6 0 0 2 81 $19,460Tambourine Star (L) 121

Ch.g.7 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Tambourine Queen by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Louisiana by Brittlyn Stables, Inc. (Mar 4, 2019)
A 09Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 48 :24¹¿ :47¾¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:41¸¾ 4 Aoc 35000nw4/L 53 71 5 5º 6»¢ 8½¡ 7¿¡ 7¸¶¢ Hernandez H 124 L 52.90 Sippin On Gin124¨µ Mangum124¶ Cosmic Train124¨µ never threatened 8
A 22Nov25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ 101 :24»º :48ºº 1:12½ 1:41½¾ 3 Stk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 53 71 2 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 11¿£ 10¶½ Rodriguez J L 118 L 82.70 Letmikefigureitout120¸¡ Good and Stout124¡ He's Late Again121«¬ 2p, retreat 2nd turn 11
A 13Aug25 Lad6 ft 1 ¸ 18 :23»¸ :47 ¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:46¼ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 98 92 5 3º 3¼ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez J L 120 L 13.20 Tambourine Star120¶¡ Just Ask Watts125» Chaperone123º bid,dueled, clear late 6
A 26Jul25 Evd7 ft 1m»» 60 :23¿½ :47¾¹ 1:13 ¸ 1:38¿½ 3 Alw 31000nw1/x 73 70 3 3º 4º¡ 5»¡ 5¾¡ 4¶¹ Lozada C 117 L 32.60 Letmikefigureitout117¾ Comanche Warrior119º£ Nopenottonight117¨µ chsd ins, kept on 8
A 27May25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 65 :24 ¸ :48¶¸ 1:13º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 86 87 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2º 3¶ ¢ McMahon C 121 L 6.70 Myra's Boy124¾£ Quaternion124¶¡ Tambourine Star121¶¢set pace,flattened out 5
A 23Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾ 19 :21¿¹ :46¶¿ :58º¹ 1:11¸» 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-c 68 71 9 5 9¹¡ 7» 7¼¡ 5»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J122 fL 3.80 Clear as a Bele120¡ Sono120£ Strong Promise120¹¡ 5p,floatd 7p1/4,stayed 11

Claimed by Brittlyn Stable, Inc. from Thoroughbred Acadiana LLC and Gem City Racing LLC for $20,000, Desormeaux J. Keith - Trainer (Last 365 days): 249 14% $1.45
A 04Mar25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 39 :22½» :47 ¸ :59 1:11¶º 4 Alw 54000nw3/L 62 88 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 L 3.60 Tambourine Star121¶ The Boss Soss121¶£ Carpis121¸¡ ins,dug in,repelld foe 8
A 24Jan25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 21 :23¼¸ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:43¾¶ 4 Alw 60000nw3/L 87 82 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ Concepcion A 121 L *1.40 Court Jester124¶£ Brittany's Dream121£ Tambourine Star121¸£ ins winner, grudgingly 6
A 03Jan25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 18 :22¹¸ :45¼¸ :57½¾ 1:10¸¼ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 66 81 7 4 3¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Concepcion A 120 bL 16.00 Nine Part122¸¢ F T W Slam122¶¢ Tambourine Star120»£3w,bid 3/8,led,yielded 7
A 16Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 16 :21¾» :45¶¹ :57¸» 1:10¶¼ 3 Alw 60000nw3/L 84 79 6 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¼£ Concepcion A 121 bL 13.00 He's Just Lucky119¶ Carpis119»£ Tambourine Star121½ loomd 3p trn,flattned 6
A 30Nov24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 164 :21¾¾ :45º¹ :58¶¶ 1:11½¼ 3 Clm 20000cnd-c 69 72 6 5 5¹ 3¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Murrill M 121 bL 5.50 Sonofaship119«¬ Tambourine Star121¶¢ Native Star121¹¡ wbump brk,3-4w,outfnshd 7

Claimed by Thoroughbred Acadiana LLC from Brittlyn Stable, Inc. for $20,000, Wilson Shane - Trainer (Last 365 days): 494 14% $1.32
Reported as Gelding on Nov 13, 2024

A 19Jun24 Lad5 ft 6f¸ -- :22¼½ :46¶¹ :59¶¶ 1:12¿½ 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 87 64 3 4 4£ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹¢ Guerrero J A 124 bL 1.70 Doublediamond Deal120¸ Starport119¶¢ Tambourine Star124¹bmp,vied4-3w,gamely 4
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 11/13 18 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 2/27 7 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 23/34 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 21/93
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 494 14% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 109 16% $1.33 61-180Days: 73 16% $0.83 Claiming: 214 15% $1.10 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Celeritas Racing LLC (Robert Lipka) 68
Silks: Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem
Trainer: Jonathan Wong ( 37-6-6-5 ) 16% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 0 0 69 $0 Dirt: 10 2 1 1 77 $33,265
2025: 8 3 1 2 87 $38,895 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 71 $13,975
Life: 13 3 1 2 87 $41,515 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 4 1 0 1 87 $8,720Beach Blanket (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Omaha Beach ($75,000) - Dixie City by Dixie Union - Bred in Louisiana by Coteau Grove Farms, LLC (Apr 10, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $77,000
A 30Jan26 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 78 :23½ :48¶¹ 1:13½¼ 1:34¶¿ 4 Alw 46000nw1/x 71 69 2 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 6½£ Cohen D 120 bL 7.10 Poppa Magic120¶£ Heavenly Deal120¹¢ Sarah's Runner120«¬ saved ground, no avail 7
A 13Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» 34 :23½¼ :47¿¿ 1:13»¿ 1:27¸¹ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 76 70 9 5 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 4»¡ Castillo I 120 bL 3.40 My Pal Sweet120¹¡ Run Carlos115¶¢ Seitan118£ pressed, weakened 9
A 10Oct25 Ded8 ft 7 ¸ 30 :23¼ :48¹¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:34¸¿ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 70 77 10 6 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Castillo I 120 bL *1.50 Toni's Inferno120¡ Inchhighatahundred120¶ Beach Blanket120¸¡ pressed, outfinished 10
A 10Sep25 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 14 :25¸» :50¼¼ 1:15¹¸ 1:44¾¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 31 75 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Castillo I 126 bL *.90 Beach Blanket126¹ Heavenly Deal126¸¢ Saucy Argument124¸£2-3w,vied3deep,clr1/4 6
A 27Aug25 Lad5 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 43 :22½» :46º¾ 1:10½¿ 1:34½» 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 78 87 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Castillo I 121 bL 2.40 Beach Blanket121¨µ Hot Legs Romolo124»¢ Quaternion124¨µ tip out 1/4,prevailed 8
A 15Jul25 Lad1 fm 1m¸» 29 :24º :48¾¶ 1:13½¶ 1:39¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 94 77 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ Pena J 118» bL 4.70 Tensas Camp Road120¡ He's a Fine Baby118¶ Beach Blanket118¶¡ led past 1/16, yielded 7
A 16Jun25 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 21 :24¸¹ :48¸¿ 1:13»º 1:43¿¾ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 73 67 6 4º 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2»¢ NavaMarin J 123 bL 2.30 Sweet Talkin Slick118»¢ Beach Blanket123º£ Regatta Bay123£ no rally, second best 7
A 26May25 Lad3 gd 6 ¸ 51 :22¾¹ :45¾¿ 1:12¶¿ 1:19¸¿ 3 Msw 23000 78 71 1 4 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¢ NavaMarin J 124 bL *2.20 Beach Blanket124¹¢ Musical Band120¨µ Royal Hope118¡ dueled, drew clear 7

Previously trained by Kantarmaci Ilkay (Last 365 days): 371 13% $1.46
A 05Apr25 Aqu1 ft 6 »» 189 :22¸¼ :45¾» 1:11¶¶ 1:17½ 3 Mcl 20000 36 38 5 5 5½¡ 7½¢ 9¶ 9¶½ Vives S 125 L 5.80 Fly'n Frisbee120¶£ Dialbolico125¼¢ Prairie Dunes125¸ ins-2p trn,3p1/4,empty 9

Previously trained by Noda Orlando (Last 365 days): 43 23% $1.87
A 28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ 35 :23º :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3 Mcl 20000 62 52 10 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 7¶¸ 7¶»£ Rosario J 120 fL 21.00 Counter Attack120º£ Hours in a Day120¨µ Guile120¨µ chased 3p turn,tired 11
A 24Aug24 Sar14 ft 1m¸ 31 :24¾¸ :48¾¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38 ¿ 3 Mcl 50000 38 49 4 4¸ 5¹ 8½¡ 8¾£ 7¸ ¢ Davis D 118 L 17.20 Treaty Obligation124¶¡ Houlton118¿¢ Glint118º 3-2p1st turn,faltered 8

Reported as Gelding on Aug 17, 2024
A 24Jul24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ -- :22¿¾ :46¹½ :58¿¼ 1:12¸¹ 3 Mcl 20000-c 68 76 3 2 3¶ 3¹ 4¸ 5¶ Lezcano J 119 L 5.60 Two Tons of Fun119¨© Conniving119¨© Shakin the Belle124¡saved grd, outkicked 7

Claimed by Celeritas Racing, LLC from Stewart Ronald P. for $20,000, Rice Linda - Trainer (Last 365 days): 927 22% $1.80
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 1/3 20 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 5/23 21 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.60 Breezing g 1/5 15 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 1/4
Scratch(es): 20 Dec 25 Ded8 1M ft Clm 20000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 398 30% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 105 31% $1.82 31-60Days: 115 34% $1.84 Sprint/Route: 51 22% $1.66 Claiming: 223 29% $1.42 With Jockey: 96 38% $2.11
FG-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

3
Blue

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome 80
Silks: Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves
Trainer: Joe O Duhon ( 63-8-3-4 ) 13% Emanuel Nieves

( 142-20-7-6 ) 14%

2026: 2 1 0 0 82 $12,540 Dirt: 19 5 3 0 100 $150,210
2025: 3 0 0 0 76 $1,110 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 99 $14,200
Life: 21 5 5 0 100 $157,410 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 8 3 1 0 99 $98,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Myglorybee (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.6 Hard Aces ($2,000) - Platinum Kitty by Forefathers - Bred in Louisiana by Phyllis Hodges (Mar 14, 2020)
A 29Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾¸ 21 :22»¼ :46¹» :58 ¾ 1:10½¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 46 70 4 6 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 4¾¢ Nieves E 124 bL 3.00 Charco121¼¢ G'wildcat121¶£ Late September121¨µ wbmpst, ins, empty 6
A 08Jan26 FG6 ft 5 ¼º 42 :22¸¶ :45¹ :57¼» 1:04½½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 58 82 7 4 8¹¢ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ Nieves E 121 bL 6.90 Myglorybee121¡ Ampitup121¨µ Charco121¶¢ 4wbid, reeled in 8
A 27Nov25 FG10 ft 6f½» 89 :22¹ :45¿¸ :58 ¿ 1:10¼¸ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 72 76 1 7 8¸¡ 8¸¡ 4¹ 6¾¢ Nieves E 120 bL 16.60 F T W Slam120¹¢ Conejo Chapin118¶ Avery's Gem120¶¡ sttld,bid5w,no threat 9
A 30Aug25 Lad3 ft 6f¸ 35 :22»¸ :45» :57¹» 1:09»» 3 Stk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 38 74 5 7 7½¡ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 6¶»¡ Borel C H 120 bL 22.80 He's Just Lucky124º¡ El Dinero122¾ Late September118¨µwrail trip,no late kick 8
A 26Jul25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» 288 :22¶» :45¸½ :57» 1:10º¹ 3 Alw 37000cnd 85 75 3 7 5¸ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 13.40 El Dinero124¶¡ Saint Gabriel122£ Lauri's Wish122¾£wrough st,adv3-4w,fltnd 7
A 11Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» 41 :24º :49¶¿ 1:13º¹ 1:26 ¼ 3 Stk - GoldCupB - 100k 48 100 10 6 4¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Nieves E 119 bL 39.50 Blue Cheese119¨µ Myglorybee119£ Tdzshininluckystar124¶ stalk,vied,just missed 10
A 31Aug24 Lad4 mys 6f¸ 94 :22½¶ :45º½ :57»¼ 1:10¾¿ 3 Stk - LaCupSpntB - 75k 43 90 3 9 8½¢ 9¼¢ 5º¡ 6º¢ Nieves E 124 bL 19.30 Clear as a Bele124¸¢ Not On Herb124«¬ El Dinero120£whop st, late interest 9

Previously trained by Hodges James E
A 29May24 Lad7 ft 6 ¸ 69 :21¿» :44½½ 1:11¸º 1:17¿¾ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 69 79 3 5 6¼£ 6¸£ 5¶£ 1¡ Nieves E 119 bL *3.40 Myglorybee119¡ Holding Pattern122º Premium122¶¡ btwn1/8, held on 8
A 21Mar24 FG7 ft 6f¾ 19 :22¹¸ :45» :57¹¾ 1:10 º 4 Alw 60000nw4/L 55 93 9 8 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 4¶ Nieves E 121 bL 3.00 Clear as a Bele121£ Kingofbrokenhearts121«¬ Doctored Deal121¨µstep slw st,4p,kept on 10
A 02Mar24 FG10 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 42 :24¼» :48»¼ 1:13 » 1:43¾¸ 4 Alw 60000cnd 77 99 2 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ Nieves E 121 bL 5.20 Budro Talking121¨µ Highland Creek121£ Blue Cheese121«¬ vie ins,game,yield lat 7
A 20Jan24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 21 :22 ¿ :45¼º :58¶ 1:11¶¼ 4 Alw 60000nw3/L 40 82 1 8 8¼¡ 7¼ 4¹ 1¶£ Nieves E 124 bL 3.30 Myglorybee124¶£ Macho Beanie121¶¢ Hardly Able121¨© bump st,6p5/16,rallied 8
A 30Dec23 FG10 ft 6f¾ -- :22º¸ :45¿½ :58¹» 1:11¶½ 3 Alw 53000nw2/L 63 86 3 7 4¶¡ 5¹ 1¡ 1¶£ Nieves E 119 bL 8.20 Myglorybee119¶£ Angelic Knight119£ King's Lute119¶¢ins,aim 4w upr,cleared 10
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 4/4 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 76/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 61/93 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 80/95
Scratch(es): 18 Dec 25 FG9 6F ft Aoc 20000nw2/x; Veterinarian 11 Oct 25 Ded8 7F ft Stk -GoldCupB-100k; Stakes Scratch
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 166 16% $2.00 Dist/Surf: 27 26% $1.93 31-60Days: 47 21% $2.80 Sprint/Route: 22 14% $1.80 Claiming: 70 20% $1.62 With Jockey: 38 21% $3.20

4
Yellow

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: St. Eligius Reserve (Duncan Hamlin) 85
Silks: Purple, White Diamonds, White 'ST. ELIGIUS'
Trainer:W Bret Calhoun ( 138-25-27-14 ) 18% CJ McMahon

( 231-15-24-25 ) 6%

2026: 2 0 0 0 82 $0 Dirt: 12 3 1 2 97 $85,250
2025: 7 0 1 2 96 $26,790 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 0 96 $33,560
Life: 16 3 1 3 97 $94,850 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 0 50 $0 Distance: 8 3 1 1 96 $80,250Nopenottonight (L) 121

B.g.5 Unified ($3,500) - Gypsy Princess by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Louisiana by Coteau Grove Farms, LLC (Feb 19, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $60,000
A 22Feb26 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶º¹ 38 :23¶ :47º¼ 1:12º¿ 1:36¿½ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 95 80 9 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 6¸¡ 8¿ McMahon C 120 L 22.30 Big Chopper115¨µ Passing Judgment120¨µ Calicoco120¨µ intight, insbid, empty 9
A 15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 77 :24¸¼ :48» 1:13¶¶ 1:25¿½ 4 Alw 47000cnd 59 82 3 3 2¡ 2¡ 6º 7¼¡ Roman K 120 L 43.00 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ prsd pc2w, weakened 9

Reported as Gelding on Nov 15, 2025
A 30Oct25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 96 :23¹» :47¼» 1:12»¼ 1:32¹¼ 3 Alw 46000cnd 76 90 1 5 7¸£ 7º¢ 5»£ 5¼ Castillo I 120 L 20.20 Saint Gabriel120¨© Tdzshininluckystar120¶¢ Mangum120¨µ wide, no factor 9
A 26Jul25 Evd7 ft 1m»» 23 :23¿½ :47¾¹ 1:13 ¸ 1:38¿½ 3 Alw 31000nw1/x 73 70 6 6½¢ 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¼ 3¶¸£ Thornton T 117 L 2.10 Letmikefigureitout117¾ Comanche Warrior119º£ Nopenottonight117¨µ wchased, passed for 2nd 8
A 03Jul25 Evd7 fm 1m» 50 :24½º :49»½ 1:14¹¾ 1:37½¾ 3 Alw 35000nw1/t/x 56 80 7 6º 5¶£ 3¶ 3¡ 4º¢ McMahon C 120 L 2.60 Kenmore West120£ Mangum120¹ Tonteria120¡ wtroubled trip 7
A 14May25 Evd7 fm ¸ *1m¶» 32 :24¹¸ :49¾½ 1:14¼¾ 1:39¶» 3 Alw 35000nw1/t/x 65 89 5 5º 6º 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Thornton T 120 L *.80 Jeffrow120£ Highland Creek122¡ Mangum120¨µ 3w, late interest 7
A 12Apr25 Evd8 fm 1 » 52 :23º¿ :48¼» 1:13¹½ 1:44º¹ 4 Stk - DStmmnsMm - 60k 101 94 3 6º¡ 6»¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 3» Melancon J 118 L 24.70 Allnight Moonlight124¨µ Good and Stout119º£ Nopenottonight118¸¢ no match for top two 12
A 19Feb25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» 40 :23¿½ :48 ¸ 1:13¶¸ 1:26¸ 4 Alw 46000nw4/L/x 53 84 5 8 7º 6¹¢ 4¼ 4½¡ McMahon C 120 L 4.50 Otra Cosa120«¬ Tdzshininluckystar120¸¢ Saint Gabriel122»¢off slow, late try 8
A 10Jan25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ 86 :24 :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½½ 4 Alw 46000nw2/6mx 74 96 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 2¡ Birzer A 120 L 6.90 Saint Gabriel120¡ Nopenottonight120¸¡ Up N Gone120¶¢ speed, outfinished 9
A 16Oct24 Ded7 ft 7f¶» 104 :23ºº :48 ¼ 1:13»¼ 1:26¶» 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 89 97 8 6 3¶¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 3¸¡ McMahon C 115 L 5.50 Jeffrow117«¬ Up N Gone117¸¡ Nopenottonight115»¢ pressed, no late kick 8
A 04Jul24 Evd6 wfs 1m»» 43 :24¸½ :48¹¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:39»¼ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 78 93 6 2¸ 4¸ 3º 2¡ 1¨© McMahon C 119 L 5.70 Nopenottonight119¨© Tdzshininluckystar119º¢ Macho Beanie121º¢ up in final stride 6
A 22May24 Evd7 ft 1m»» -- :23¼º :46¾¹ 1:12º¼ 1:40º 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 113 82 7 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¢ McMahon C 117 L *2.70 Nopenottonight117¶¢ Freddie by a Nose118¸¡ Court Jester113£ pace betwn,clear,held 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.84 Breezing 10/25 3 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.94 Breezing 5/26 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.26 Breezing 21/35 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.77 Breezing 15/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 574 20% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 110 22% $1.11 Turf/Dirt: 72 22% $1.70 Claiming: 113 23% $2.32 With Jockey: 42 21% $1.91

5
Green

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: World War IV Racing (Warren McFatter and John Christmann) 78
Silks: Navy, Gold Circled Red 'WW IV', Gold Bars on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Allen Landry ( 31-2-6-6 ) 6% Jansen Melancon

( 14-1-0-2 ) 7%

2026: 2 1 0 0 93 $17,100 Dirt: 28 4 7 2 93 $170,340
2025: 11 0 4 2 83 $23,210 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 84 $5,720
Life: 33 4 10 3 93 $193,160 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 5 1 1 0 84 $50,820 Distance: 12 2 3 1 87 $84,005Ranch Water (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Palace ($5,000) - J Lo's Halo by Sunny's Halo - Bred in Louisiana by Love Partnership Interests, L. P. (Mar 5, 2020) LTBA YRLG & MIXED SALE 21 $15,500
A 07Feb26 Ded11 ft 1 ¶¼ 23 :24 ¶ :48º» 1:13¿½ 1:47»¸ 4 PremGtlm -60k 85 77 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¹ 5»¡ Melancon J 120 bL 2.70 Breaking Star122¹¢ Northernreflection120¡ Cajun Ami120«¬ lacked late response 8
A 15Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» 16 :23¾» :48¸¾ 1:13¹½ 1:26 ¿ 4 Clm 12500cnd 78 93 3 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Melancon J 117 bL 2.30 Ranch Water117»¢ Play Mo117¸¡ Get Them Justin117¶¡ pace, drew off 9
A 30Dec25 Ded8 ft 7 ¸ 19 :23¸¶ :47¸» 1:13¸¹ 1:33¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 98 79 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Melancon J 120 bL 2.90 Cajun Ami120¹¡ Ranch Water120«¬ The Boss Soss120º¡ no match, held place 7
A 11Dec25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» 50 :24¶¾ :48»¹ 1:13¾¼ 1:26¾¶ 3 Clm 12500cnd 57 82 6 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¸ 4¹¡ Melancon J 117 L 20.80 Harry's Onthefly122¸¡ Life Is a Banquet120¶ Play Mo117«¬ wide bid, missed show 10
A 22Oct25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 68 :23º¹ :47¼¿ 1:13¹ 1:33º 3 Clm 15000cnd 85 79 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Melancon J 117 L 12.80 Cajun Ami117¶¢ Runnin Munnin120¶¡ Ranch Water117¸¢ close throughout 10
A 15Aug25 Evd6 sys 1m»» 28 :24º» :48¼¼ 1:13¾ 1:40¶¸ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 72 79 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Melancon J 119 L 8.90 All West122¶ Ranch Water119¹ Throwin' Shade119¡ led late, outfinished 7
A 18Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» 27 :23¾¹ :47¸ 1:12½º 1:38¿¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 81 71 8 6¼ 5½ 5º 5» 6¶º¡ Dominguez J 119 L 4.20 Notion122¾¢ Peso Pesado119«¬ Uncle Reg122¶¢ mid-pack,lacked rally 10
A 21Jun25 Evd3 gd ¸ *7 ¶º 14 :24¶¶ :48¹¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:30¼¹ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 87 83 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ Dominguez J 119 L 3.20 Pico d'Oro117¸ Ranch Water119¨© Seven Channels120¸¢ stlk,duel,edged clear 9
A 07Jun25 Lad1 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 21 :23¾º :47¸½ 1:13»¼ 1:42¸ 3 Clm 12500 102 53 3 4» 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ Lozada C 124 L 6.50 Muffin Nuts121¶¡ Tonteria124¶¡ Ranch Water124¹¢ well placed, outkicked 6
A 17May25 Evd1 ft 1m»» 30 :23¼¶ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¿¾ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 88 67 8 6½ 6¾ 4¹ 4º 5¶¸£ Magnon D H 117 L 6.60 All West120¼£ Heza Pickle119¶¡ American Dollars117«¬ nothing left, gave way 9
A 17Apr25 Evd2 ft 1m»» 63 :23¾» :48¹¶ 1:13¼¿ 1:40¼¹ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 73 72 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Magnon D H 117 L *3.50 Heza Pickle118¶¡ Ranch Water117¡ Peso Pesado117¹¢ no match, held place 9
A 13Feb25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ -- :23¸¸ :47»º 1:12¿½ 1:41¹¸ 4 Clm 15000cnd 91 76 5 4¸ 6¹ 7»¡ 8¼£ 7¼¢ Perez C 112» L 7.30 Mosquito Fleet120¸ Northernreflection117¨© All Together117¶contention, faded 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 59/71 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52 Breezing 63/82 19 Sep 25 Ded 3F ft :36.80 Breezing 6/25 10 Apr 25 Evd 4F ft :51 Breezing 24/29
Scratch(es): 08 Nov 25 Ded7 6 F ft Clm 10000cnd; Veterinarian 18 Oct 25 Ded9 1M ft Aoc 15000nw3/L/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 444 21% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 80 19% $1.28 31-60Days: 103 21% $2.38 Claiming: 187 21% $1.69 With Jockey: 237 24% $1.97

6
Black

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Mark Necaise 80
Silks: Black, Yellow 'MARKKIM FARMS'
Trainer:Samuel Breaux ( 51-6-8-2 ) 12% Harry Hernandez

( 95-11-15-10 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 45 $0 Dirt: 33 7 3 6 101 $337,040
2025: 7 0 1 1 94 $44,360 Wet Dirt: 8 2 0 2 99 $77,000
Life: 37 8 3 7 101 $370,040 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 12 3 1 4 99 $141,270 Distance: 10 3 1 1 101 $90,230Blue Cheese (L) 121

Ch.g.7 Midshipman ($15,000) - Lemondropkisses by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Louisiana by Markkim Farms (Apr 14, 2019)
A 09Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 30 :24¹¿ :47¾¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:41¸¾ 4 Aoc 35000nw4/L 54 45 8 6º¡ 5» 6» 8¶ 8¹½¢ McMahon C 124 fL 47.40 Sippin On Gin124¨µ Mangum124¶ Cosmic Train124¨µ off pace, eased 8
A 10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 151 :24 º :48¶¼ 1:12¼½ 1:33¶½ 3 Aoc 25000cnd-N 37 87 5 5 7»¡ 7¼¢ 8¼£ 6½¢ Barrera E J 117 fL 27.70 Brite Outlook120¨µ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© never a threat 8
A 12Jul25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 70 :24» :48¶¶ 1:12½¶ 1:38 ¾ 3 Aoc 30000cnd-N 26 -- 4 9¶¸ 9¶½ 9¸» -- -- Dominguez J 120 fL 7.20 Cosmic Train120¸¡ Macho Beanie120£ Good and Stout122¶ wpulled up,walked off 9
A 03May25 Evd7 ft 1m»» 21 :24º½ :47¿¿ 1:11¿¿ 1:36 ¼ 3 Stk - EVDClsscB - 60k 48 91 4 5¿ 6¶ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 23.60 Touchuponastar124º Benoit124º¡ Highland Creek120º£ unhurried, no factor 6
A 12Apr25 Evd6 ft 1m»» 42 :25¹¶ :49¾¸ 1:14º¹ 1:38»¾ 4 Alw 37000cnd 29 86 3 8º 8¼¡ 8¹£ 7¹¢ 7½¡ Barrera E J 120 fL 8.80 Highland Creek120¸¢ Saint Gabriel120¸£ Court Jester120¡ never close 9
A 01Mar25 FG7 fm ¶º *1 ¾ 28 :23¼» :49¶¾ 1:14¹ 1:45»¹ 4 Stk - EJJnstnMmB - 100k 76 94 5 10¾¡11½¢ 10º 5¡ 3¸¢ Concepcion A 118 L 16.30 Allnight Moonlight118¸ Good and Stout118¨µ Blue Cheese118¡ ins,rail rally,mss plc 11
A 01Feb25 Ded10 ft 1 ¶¼ 22 :23½¹ :46¿¹ 1:11º½ 1:44º 4 Stk - PrmChampB - 150k 89 91 4 4½ 5¶¶ 4¼ 3¾ 2¶¸¢ Dominguez J 117 fL 26.60 Touchuponastar126¶¸¢ Blue Cheese117£ Saint Gabriel119¶¡ no match, up for 2nd 6
A 10Jan25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ 27 :24 :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½½ 4 Alw 46000nw2/6mx 70 90 4 5¶¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¢ Dominguez J 120 fL 5.20 Saint Gabriel120¡ Nopenottonight120¸¡ Up N Gone120¶¢ contention, faded 9
A 14Dec24 FG7 fm ¸º *1 ¾ 21 :23¿½ :49¾ 1:15¹¶ 1:47¾¸ 3 Stk - LaTurfB - 100k 69 95 10 8¶¸ 9¶¹ 9½¡ 7½¡ 6¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 6.50 Woods N Water120¨© Behemah Star118¸¢ Calicoco118«¬ 3-4w far turn,no rally 10
A 23Nov24 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 43 :24¹½ :48¶» 1:13¹¼ 1:43¸» 3 Stk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 38 75 7 6»¡ 8»¢ 9¼¢ 9¼¢ 9¾¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 fL 8.70 Cosmic Train118«¬ Tdzshininluckystar121£ Behemah Star124¨µ 4p turn,6p uppr,no bid 10
A 11Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» 41 :24º :49¶¿ 1:13º¹ 1:26 ¼ 3 Stk - GoldCupB - 100k 47 100 5 7 5¶£ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¨µ Dominguez J 119 fL 23.20 Blue Cheese119¨µ Myglorybee119£ Tdzshininluckystar124¶ trck pc,vied 3w,gamely 10
A 31Aug24 Lad7 mys 1 ¸ -- :23¿º :47º 1:12¸¸ 1:44½º 3 Stk - LaCpTrfClB - 75k 46 94 5 7¶¸ 9¶½ 9¶ 7º¢ 3¶¡ Vargas J P 120 fL 12.00 Allnight Moonlight120«¬ Wise Verdict122¶¡ Blue Cheese120¨µ back,7wupr,rallied 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/22 3 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 8/8 21 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.40 Breezing 16/17 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 6/28
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 384 19% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 86 15% $1.28 61-180Days: 45 22% $1.99 Claiming: 166 22% $1.89 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

7
Orange

10-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan) 84
Silks: Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves
Trainer:W Bret Calhoun ( 138-25-27-14 ) 18% Axel Concepcion

( 266-32-53-32 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 74 $0 Dirt: 16 3 1 2 98 $139,790
2025: 5 2 1 0 98 $68,800 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 91 $13,000
Life: 18 3 1 2 98 $143,730 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 8 2 1 1 93 $97,550 Distance: 5 2 0 1 98 $68,770Take Charge J J (L) 121

B.g.5 Take Charge Indy ($7,500) - All Woman by Half Ours - Bred in Louisiana by Roy Investments LLC (Feb 20, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $90,000
A 15Jan26 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 187 :24¸¼ :48» 1:13¶¶ 1:25¿½ 4 Alw 47000cnd 18 74 6 4 8¼¡ 8» 9¾ 9¶ ¡ Thornton T 120 bL 19.50 A Million Moons122¶¡ Tdzshininluckystar120«¬ Up N Gone120¶¢ wide trip, no threat 9
A 12Jul25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 35 :24» :48¶¶ 1:12½¶ 1:38 ¾ 3 Aoc 30000cnd-N 71 86 7 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¸ 6¹¡ 6¿ McMahon C 120 bL *1.90 Cosmic Train120¸¡ Macho Beanie120£ Good and Stout122¶ trkd pace,done early 9
A 07Jun25 Evd8 fm 1 » 57 :24¶º :48½¹ 1:12½¿ 1:43º 3 Stk - LaLgdsTrfB - 100k 88 91 1 6º 6» 7º¡ 9¹¢ 9º¡ Thornton T 118 bL 15.70 Good and Stout118£ Allnight Moonlight124¶ House Bourbon120¨µsvd grnd,even effort 12
A 11Apr25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 41 :24»¾ :48ºº 1:13¶½ 1:38½¶ 4 Alw 36000nw3/L 73 98 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ 1£ Thornton T 122 bL *.70 Take Charge J J122£ The Boss Soss122¼ Givemeasecond124¸£ wide bid, best late 7
A 01Mar25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 35 :23¼¾ :47¶¶ 1:12¸½ 1:42» 4 Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 84 93 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ McMahon C 121 bL 4.20 Macho Beanie121¡ Take Charge J J121¼£ Ice'm Up Boys121£ ins,waitd,gaind,denied 8
A 25Jan25 FG10 ft 1m» 44 :24¿¶ :49¶¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½» 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 48 84 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ McMahon C 121 bL 3.10 Take Charge J J121¶ Le Monstre Rapide121¡ Native Star121¡ brshd btw,3-4p,bid,edg 8

Reported as Gelding on Dec 20, 2024
A 12Dec24 FG8 ft 1m» 56 :24¹¹ :48 º 1:12¿¸ 1:39»¹ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 74 68 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 5¿£ Ortiz J L 118 bL *1.00 City of Love121¸¢ Causeway Benny121«¬ Avery's Gem118¹ outs wnnr-3p,faded btw 8
A 17Oct24 Ded6 ft 7 ¸ 138 :23¼¶ :48¶¾ 1:13»½ 1:33¸ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 79 83 6 4 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 4»£ Melancon J 118 bL *2.20 Saint Gabriel118¸¡ Court Jester118¸£ Cajun Ami120¡ outfinished for third 10
A 01Jun24 Evd6 sys 1m»» 28 :24¶¼ :47¼¹ 1:12½¶ 1:39¹¹ 3 Stk - LaLgdChvlB - 100k 80 91 1 6¼¡ 6¼ 7º¡ 3º 3¹ Suarez A 116 bL 13.50 Tdzshininluckystar120¸ El Dinero123¶ Take Charge J J116¸£ 6w 1/4, up late show 9
A 04May24 Evd6 sys 7f¹ 42 :22»º :45»º 1:11¶¸ 1:24½¶ 3 Stk - RaginCajun - 60k 89 86 4 5 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¹ 4¹ Melancon J 115 bL 5.70 Good and Stout115¸£ Strong Promise115«¬ Tdzshininluckystar115¨µ stalked,3pth,bttld,mss 7
A 23Mar24 FG7 ft 1 » 28 :23¾¸ :47»¶ 1:12¾¾ 1:45 ¾ 3 Stk - CntCtyDryB - 125k 72 61 4 7»¡ 8»¢ 8»¡ 6¶ 6¶¹¢ Gutierrez R 122 bL 18.10 El Dinero122º£ Sonofaship122¹¢ Blue Eyed George122£wstumbled/bmpd st,4p2nd 8
A 24Feb24 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ -- :23»¿ :47¶¾ 1:13¹¾ 1:44º¹ 3 Stk - LaStalnYr - 100k 91 74 10 4¸ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 5¼ 4¿¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 7.30 Brittany's Dream122£ El Dinero122¨µ Good and Stout122¾¡ 4-3w,yield btw,kept on 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Cct 4F ft :51.17 Breezing 12/31 24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.36 Breezing 10/21 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.84 Breezing 10/25 3 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.22 Breezing 10/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 574 20% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 110 22% $1.11 31-60Days: 225 24% $1.80 Sprint/Route: 76 16% $1.23 Claiming: 113 23% $2.32 With Jockey: 111 12% $0.79

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: South Central Stables (Clyde Taylor) 77
Silks: Black, Gold 'B' in Gold Diamond Frame
Trainer:Keith G Bourgeois ( 59-6-8-12 ) 10% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 141-25-25-18 ) 18%

2026: 2 0 0 0 79 $0 Dirt: 10 1 0 5 84 $34,495
2025: 11 2 0 6 88 $59,995 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 1 77 $19,030
Life: 19 3 0 6 88 $97,315 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 0 1 66 $5,830 Distance: 12 2 0 4 88 $49,755Cypress Gold (L) 121

Ch.g.5 Goldencents ($10,000) - Penrose by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Louisiana by Clyde James Taylor (May 28, 2021)
A 19Feb26 FG8 fm ½ 1m¶¹¶ 39 :22» :45¾¸ 1:12 1:37½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x 117 75 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 7º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 L 13.20 Southscape121«¬ Turf Monster121¶¡ Tensas Camp Road121¨µ trackd inside,weakened 12
A 11Jan26 FG7 gd ¸¶ 1m¸¸º 22 :23¶» :47¼¿ 1:12» 1:36º¶ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 75 79 2 6¹¡ 7º¡ 7»¢ 9½¢ 9¶ ¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 46.90 Boss of All Bosses122¶ Fran's Star120¹£ Calicoco120¨µ never threatened 10
A 20Dec25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ 28 :23º» :47»½ 1:12¼º 1:40½¿ 3 Clm 20000cnd 90 75 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ DelCid V 117 L 4.20 Runnin Munnin120¸¡ French Composer120¨µ Cypress Gold117¶£ speed, dueled, no kick 7
A 22Nov25 FG8 fm 1m¾¿ 82 :22¹¸ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N116 61 8 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 12¶¹ 12¸¶£ Rodriguez J L 120 L 24.40 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º trackd, retreated 1/4 12
A 01Sep25 Evd8 fm 1m» 32 :24 º :48¼» 1:13¸¸ 1:38º¶ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 87 88 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Rodriguez J L 120 L 4.00 Cypress Gold120¶¢ Le Monstre Rapide120¡ Ice'm Up Boys120¨© drifted 3/16,held safe 8
A 31Jul25 Evd7 ft 1m»» 42 :24 ¹ :48º 1:13¹¼ 1:39¸» 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 71 84 2 2¸ 2¶ 2¡ 3¨µ 3¶£ Melancon J 120 L 1.30 Breaking Star120¶ Inchhighatahundred120£ Cypress Gold120¶¶ dueled between, hung 5
A 19Jun25 Evd7 fts 1 » 19 :22¶¶ :48¹¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:46º¹ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 84 84 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ Rodriguez J L 122 L 4.80 Gem Buoy122¶¢ Bons Temps Roule122¶¡ Peso Pesado122£ vied,gave wy grudgngly 9
A 31May25 Evd8 ft 1m»» 21 :24¼» :49 ¹ 1:14¸¹ 1:39¸¿ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 62 82 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez J L 124 L 18.80 The Boss Soss122¶£ Givemeasecond122£ Cypress Gold124¨µ ez lead,dug in,gav way 8
A 10May25 Evd1 mys 1m»» 16 :24»½ :48¼¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:40»» 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 72 77 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Rodriguez J L 121 L *.90 Cypress Gold121¸ Same Play118¨µ Agatino119º¡ pace, met bid,held clr 6
A 24Apr25 Evd2 ft 1m»» 35 :23½½ :47½¶ 1:13 1:39¸ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 81 72 8 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¾¢ Rodriguez J L 121 L 3.50 American City121¡ Bons Temps Roule121½£ Cypress Gold121¶¡ no match for top two 8
A 20Mar25 FG8 fm 1m¼» 25 :23¿ :49¾¸ 1:14¶ 1:38¼º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 62 73 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¹¡ Geroux F 122 L 5.80 Wicked Secret122¶¢ Turf Monster117«¬ Slick and Fast122¡ ins-2p,btw1/8,gave way 10

Reported as Gelding on Mar 9, 2025
A 23Feb25 FG7 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ -- :25»» :49¼¶ 1:14¼¹ 1:45¿¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 41 66 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ Cannon D 121 bL 14.70 Wise Verdict121«¬ American Dollars121¶¡ Cypress Gold121¹£ ins,4p upr,floatd,chsd 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.85 Breezing 4/26 21 Oct 25 Cct 5F ft 1:01.10 Breezing 1/10 7 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :49.01 Breezing 1/58 30 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :49.28 Breezing 4/52
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 203 20% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 30 7% $0.43 Turf/Dirt: 23 22% $1.34 Claiming: 126 20% $1.83 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Paul M. Gaudet 79
Silks: Purple, Gold 'LV', Gold Sleeves
Trainer:Ricky Courville ( 9-0-1-0 ) 0% Kevin Roman

( 8-0-3-0 ) 0%

2026: 2 1 1 0 80 $21,300 Dirt: 37 9 6 4 88 $151,215
2025: 14 1 2 3 87 $27,400 Wet Dirt: 9 2 1 1 88 $31,055
Life: 47 10 6 7 88 $174,740 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 4 0 0 75 $44,610 Distance: 22 5 2 4 87 $83,135Northernreflection (L) 121

B.g.7 Northern Afleet ($5,000) - Mecke's Reflection by Mecke - Bred in Louisiana by Roger D. Scruggs & Summer Hill Farm (Apr 25, 2019) OBS YRG 2 YR & HRA SALE $7,000

A 07Feb26 Ded11 ft 1 ¶¼ 29 :24 ¶ :48º» 1:13¿½ 1:47»¸ 4 PremGtlm -60k 76 80 7 6» 6º 4¸ 5º 2¹¢ Roman K 120 L 29.80 Breaking Star122¹¢ Northernreflection120¡ Cajun Ami120«¬ adv2w,3wlaterun,up2nd 8
A 09Jan26 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 21 :24¹ :48¹¿ 1:14 ¸ 1:20»¾ 4 Clm 5000cnd 24 73 3 4 5º 5¶¡ 2¸ 1£ Roman K 118 L *2.30 Northernreflection118£ Forsaken120¸¢ Crime Spree120¡ stlk,2w1/16,just up 8
A 19Dec25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ 15 :23 º :47¹¸ 1:13 ¶ 1:40¼¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/y 72 75 5 4¼ 4½ 3º 3» 3º Rosier C R 119 L 3.70 Heza Pickle117¡ Changing Times122¹¡ Northernreflection119¶no match for top two 8
A 04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6 ¹¾ 42 :23º¿ :47 ¹ 1:13 ½ 1:19½¸ 3 Str 5000cnd 62 82 2 7 7» 7º¡ 4º 5¼¢ Rosier C R 119 L 25.60 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ showed little 7
A 23Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ 52 :23º¾ :48 ¹ 1:13º¸ 1:40»º 3 Clm 5000nw2/y-c 74 75 9 6¶£ 6¶£ 5º 5» 3º¡ McMahon C 121 L *.90 Classic Bet124¡ Veracruzin119º Northernreflection121«¬ in middle, bid,up for3 10

Claimed by Gaudet Paul M. from Savoy Roy for $5,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 206 15% $1.27
A 01Sep25 Evd4 ft 1m»» 16 :25¸¿ :49½¼ 1:14¸ 1:40¶¶ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx 24 72 1 8º 8¼¢ 8º£ 6¶¢ 4¸¢ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.20 Keys Included114¨µ Bali Rolling Tide122¡ Home Visit119¶¡gain ins-2w,outkicked 9
A 16Aug25 Evd6 ft 1m»» 14 :24¶¸ :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¸º 3 SOC 5000 - N 53 78 4 7¾¡ 8¼ 7º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ Thornton T 118 L 12.20 Notion124¹£ American City117¶¢ Butler Cabin120«¬ improved position 9
A 02Aug25 Evd6 ft 1m»» 9 :25»¹ :50¹¸ 1:14¹¼ 1:39¿½ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6m 37 87 7 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 3º¡ 2¶ McMahon C 119 L *.70 Napoleonic Code122¶ Northernreflection119º Barbacoa122¶¢ close, closed margin 10
A 24Jul25 Evd4 sys 6 ¹» 35 :22¶º :45¸º 1:11¸½ 1:17¿¸ 3 SOC 5000 - N 41 81 4 6 6¾¡ 6½ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ McMahon C 122 L 7.10 San Juan Hill122¸ Wise Anchor122«¬ Astrologysprotege122¨µno spd,gd fin,nd more 7
A 19Jun25 Evd4 ft 7f¹ 13 :22¹¾ :44½¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:24º¹ 3 Clm 4000cnd 68 86 2 8 7º¢ 6º¡ 2¶ 1¹£ McMahon C 119 L 3.20 Northernreflection119¹£ Sarah's Vision119¸ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin119£ trk ins,splt3/16,surgd 10
A 06Jun25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» 29 :22¹ :45¸¹ :57½¸ 1:11¸¹ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6mx 52 83 4 9 9¼¢ 8»£ 6»¡ 5¹£ McMahon C 119 L 4.40 Sammy Danseur Jr.119¡ Golden Quality122«¬ Bind Faith119¹widest drive, gaining 9
A 08May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹ -- :23º¹ :46º¾ 1:11º¾ 1:24¸¶ 3 Clm 7500cnd 35 71 4 8 7¹¢ 7¹£ 5¼ 5¶ £ Pompell T L 122 L 2.30 Doctor Leo122»¢ Wise Anchor122º¢ Home Visit122«¬ off a step slow,evenly 8
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.02 Breezing 11/34 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 52/61 2 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 1/7 25 Sep 25 Ded 4F ft :49 Breezing 3/31
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 81 11% $1.01 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $2.48 31-60Days: 20 10% $1.51 Claiming: 12 17% $1.08 With Jockey: 11 27% $4.09

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-9-3-8
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
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Race Rating

98

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE
Purse $55,000. (Includes $5,600 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $4,000 from ALBSS). For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On
The Turf Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. ; Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (Preference
To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on
the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Unavailable

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Owner: Michael J. Caruso and Michael Dubb 89

Silks: Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose
Trainer:Rob Atras ( 24-5-1-3 ) 21% Harry Hernandez

( 95-11-15-10 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 91 $68,450
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 91 $68,450 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 89 $49,500 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0John the Beer Man (L)(FTG) 120

Ch.g.5 More Than Ready ($50,000) - Trophy Wife by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Phipps Stable (Apr 1, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $160,000

Previously trained by Brown Chad C (Last 365 days): 846 24% $1.63 Reported as Gelding on Jan 29, 2025
A 19May24 Baq9 fm ¿ 1 ¶º» 25 :22»º :47 ¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:42º¸ 3 Msw 90000 101 89 2 6¹¢ 5º 5¸¡ 1«¬ 1£ Franco M 118 bL *1.75 John the Beer Man118£ Storm Ready125¶¢ Then118¶¢ ins-2p,4p1/4,rallied 12
A 24Apr24 Kee8 fm ¹ 1m¸¶» 87 :23¸¾ :47º½ 1:11¼¾ 1:35¾¸ 3 Msw 100000 77 91 9 5º¡ 5º 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.35 Decanted126¡ John the Beer Man118£ St. Neots126¹¡wstdy btw7/8,4w3/16,bmp 12
A 28Jan24 GP7 fm ¶ 7 ¶¸ -- :23½¹ :46½º 1:10ºº 1:28»¸ 3 Msw 89000 48 88 7 10 10¶¹ 10¶º 8½¢ 5¶¢ Alvarado J 118 L 10.80 Break Out118¨µ I See You Lookin118¡ Air Invasion118¡ wfrac gate, bump start 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 5/9 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing g 5/30 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 11/50 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 15/42
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 220 16% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 35 9% $1.67 180+Days: 7 29% $2.58 WonLastStart: 36 33% $2.27 Allowance: 40 15% $1.88 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

2
White

8-1
Owner: Ruis Racing LLC (Mick Ruis Sr. and Wendy Ruis) 86

Silks: Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING', Green 'WM' and Gold Shamrocks on White Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 50-8-9-6 ) 16% James Graham

( 185-24-20-24 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 0 0 90 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 96 $18,800
2025: 7 1 1 0 96 $34,658 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 2 1 0 96 $90,358 Dirt: 7 2 0 0 87 $71,558
FG: 2 0 1 0 96 $5,600 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 77 $14,858
Dist: 4 1 1 0 96 $20,900 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mary's Boy Bolt (L) 120

B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro ($25,000) - Mary Edna by Pioneerof the Nile - Bred in Kentucky by Ruis Racing LLC (Feb 18, 2021)
A 12Feb26 FG8 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¾¹ 46 :23¶» :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43 ¹ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 91 90 1 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 6» Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.50 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ chased, flattened 10
A 28Dec25 FG5 fm ½ 1 ¶º» 24 :22 ¼ :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3 SOC 30000 - N 114 96 5 2¶ 3»¡ 3º 2¡ 2«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 4.10 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ closed, split, nailed 9
A 04Dec25 FG6 sys 1 ¾½ 36 :23»¿ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 87 77 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *1.80 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£vied ins, clear, best 9
A 29Oct25 CD8 sys 1 » 25 :50 ¸ 1:15¼º 1:41º¾ 1:54¼¶ 3 Clm 50000nw2/L 67 62 7 5¹¡ 5¹£ 6¸¡ 6½ 6¶» Curtis B 122 L 5.16 Curvino118¶¢ Stonemont Reunion122¹£ Expect the Best118¸¡ bump st,4p,faded 5p2nd 8
A 04Oct25 Kee4 fm 1 ¶¹¾ 30 :22¹º :47¶½ 1:12¹º 1:41»¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 88 88 10 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 9¼¢ 10¾ Curtis B 122 L 46.54 Tenacious Leader118«¬ Montador120£ Rocky Joy122¶ 2-3w,closer btw,faded 11
A 04Sep25 KD3 fm ¸» 1m¸¸ 26 :22º¹ :45¿º 1:10 1:33¸º 3 Alw 190000nw1/x 74 93 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 4¹¢ Curtis B 122 L 57.67 Sardis122¡ Walley World122¶£ Unleash the Power122¶ inside,came out 1/8 11

Previously trained by Ruis Mick Sr. (Last 365 days): 4 0% $0.00
A 09Aug25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸ 21 :22¶ :45¶º 1:10¹º 1:36¹» 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 30 5 5¸¡ 5» 6¶¶ 6¶¼ 6º ¡ Gonzalez R 123 bL 28.40 Privman118¡ Lyell's Song123¹¢ Tessuto123º¢ wbpd early,3-4w,4w,easd 6
A 19Jul25 Dmr10 ft 1m¸ 678 :22¹¼ :45¿¹ 1:10¶ 1:35½¶ 3 Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 84 73 7 4¸¡ 8¸£ 9¾£ 9¶¶ 9¸¶¡ Gonzalez R 123 bL 45.70 Indispensable123¨µ Lyell's Song123¹¡ Brazenly125¶ wrated2w,climbed,empty 10

Reported as Gelding on Jul 9, 2025
A 10Sep23 Dmr10 ft 7f¼ 15 :22¶¾ :44½» 1:09¹¹ 1:22¼» 2 Stk - DMrFutG1 - 300k 80 87 6 6 6¹ 6¹¡ 5¼ 5¾ Gonzalez R 120 45.90 Prince of Monaco123£ Mirahmadi118¹£ Next Level118¶£wbrk out,5-7w,no rally 6
A 26Aug23 Dmr4 ft 1m¸ 34 :22º¾ :46¾¼ 1:13¼» 1:41¾» 2 Msw 82000 82 64 8 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¨© Gonzalez R 120 50.60 Mary's Boy Bolt120¨© Malibu Rain120¶£ Mirahmadi120£ w6-4w,aim3w,impeded upr 8

Previously trained by Garcia Antonio C (Last 365 days): 176 9% $1.30
A 23Jul23 Dmr8 ft 5fº» -- :22¸ :45º¸ :57½¶ 2 Msw 82000 77 34 3 8 7º 9¼ 9¶¹ 9¸ ¡ Herrera D A 120 47.30 Raging Torrent120¸¢ I Win Again120¡ Tall Paul120¨µwoff slow,inside,empty 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 14/99 4 Feb 26 FG 5F sy 1:03 Breezing 3/5 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 102/105 17 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 2/13
Scratch(es): 20 Nov 25 FG8 1 M fm Alw 55000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 393 13% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 39 8% $6.21 Allowance: 97 11% $1.11 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

30-1
Owner: Jorge Gomez 53

Silks: Black and White Vertical Halves with Black and White Dots
Trainer: Jorge Gomez ( 5-1-1-1 ) 20% Micah Meeks

( 14-3-0-2 ) 21%

2026: 3 1 1 0 68 $17,520 Turf: 6 0 0 0 68 $0
2025: 10 0 2 1 68 $5,850 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 16 1 3 1 68 $24,525 Dirt: 10 1 3 1 68 $24,525
FG: 3 0 0 0 68 $0 Wet Dirt: 3 1 0 0 68 $15,000
Dist: 3 0 0 0 51 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Max S (L) 115»

Ch.g.5 Accelerate ($10,000) - Perique by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by RGP Ocala Holding, Inc. (May 9, 2021) FT OCTOBER DIGITAL 2023 $11,000
A 27Feb26 FG5 mys 1ÇÀ ¹º 33 :24¸ :47¼¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:45¶¼ 3 Mcl 30000 65 68 1 6¹£ 3¹ 4¶¢ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Meeks M 120» L 9.90 Max S120¹¡ Beach Invasion125¼ A Long Time125¨µ adv, ins bid, firmly 6
A 25Jan26 FG7 sys 1ÇÀ ¸º 22 :24¸¸ :48¼¾ 1:14¼½ 1:44¸¶ 3 Mcl 30000 59 35 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 4½ 4¶½ 4¹º¡ Huaman L A 125 L 19.90 Denizen125¶ ¢ Beach Invasion125»£ Blue Chair Bay125¶¾¡ chased 4p, back up far 6
A 03Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½» 22 :23»¸ :47¿¾ 1:14 ¿ 1:40¸» 3 Mcl 12500 58 68 5 6º 6¹ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ Chavez O 125 L 22.60 Traitour125¡ Max S125¶¢ Gold Gunner125¾£ adv5w, bid, missed 9
A 12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º 21 :25¸¾ :49¹½ 1:14 ¹ 1:43»¾ 3 Mcl 12500 31 62 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4¹¢ 4¼¡ Chavez O 124 L 20.80 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ wins, stdy 5/8, wknd 6
A 21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 80 :23¼¿ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾ 3 Mcl 12500 56 45 6 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¹ 3» 3¶º£ Chavez O 123 L 39.50 Texas Splurge123¨µ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ swung 5w, up for show 7
A 02Sep25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 20 :24»» :49¹¶ 1:15¶» 1:45¶¶ 3 Mcl 5000 40 53 1 4º¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2º¡ Castillo A 124 L 3.70 Wedding Gift119º¡ Max S124¸£ Bradford124¿ 2p1/4, 6p lane, chased 8
A 13Aug25 Lad5 fm ¸ 5f¹» 44 :22¾¶ :46 º :58º¼ 3 Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 26 41 6 7 7¼£ 6¼ 6¼¡ 7¾£ Castillo A 124 L 9.30 Metronome124¨µ Kye120¸¡ Our Pact120¡ wpinched back start 8
A 30Jun25 Lad3 fm 1m¸» 21 :24» :48¿º 1:13¾¼ 1:39 º 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 65 39 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 7½£ 7¶¸ 6¸ ¢ Pena J 120» L 4.90 Cathy's Boy125º¢ Castle Gap120¹£ Crue's N Control125¡ saved ground, no bid 7
A 09Jun25 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 35 :25 ¾ :51 ¸ 1:16¶¶ 1:46½» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-12.5) 25 59 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸ Pena J 120» L 10.10 The Hit King Rose118¸ Max S120¸¡ Crue's N Control125¶¢couldn't gain,2nd best 6
A 05May25 Lad4 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 54 :23 ½ :48¶¹ 1:14º¾ 1:39¾º 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 80 13 1 1¶ 1¡ 7¾ 7¶¸ 7¹º Castillo A 125 L 24.00 Zapata125¹¢ Cathy's Boy125» Heat Lightning125½¡ pace inside,done early 7
A 12Mar25 FG2 fm ¸¾ *1 ¾ 23 :23 :48¸¸ 1:14¹¾ 1:47¸ 3 Mcl 30000 97 44 6 6»¡ 7¿¢ 9¶¹ 9¶¿ 9¸¿¡ Astudillo F 125 L 173.30 Drobny125£ Warp Nine125¶ Magistrate125¹ 2p, done early 10
A 17Feb25 FG6 fm 1m¼» -- :24 ¶ :48¼ 1:13 ¹ 1:39º¿ 3 Mcl 30000 85 68 10 4¹ 5¹¡ 6º£ 9¼ 10½¡ DelCid V 125 L 162.30 Higginsville125¨µ Paved in Gold125¶ Warp Nine125¶ 4-2p1st,chased,faded 12
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54 Breezing 82/82 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 24/86 2 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 4/10 24 Sep 25 Lad 3F ft :37 Breezing 3/8
Scratch(es): 10 Sep 25 Lad5 1 M fm Mcl 7500 (10-7.5); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 7% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 6 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 2 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 100% $21.80
FG-03/12/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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4
Yellow

9-2
Owner: Golden Lion Racing (Michael Golden) 81

Silks: Navy Blue, Green Hoops, Green Bands on Sleeves
Trainer:Brittany T Russell ( 25-5-2-5 ) 20% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 365-51-47-61 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 1 0 97 $11,000 Turf: 10 3 1 1 97 $71,215
2025: 6 2 1 1 96 $50,650 Wet Turf: 2 1 0 0 73 $14,525
Life: 13 3 3 1 97 $92,415 Dirt: 3 0 2 0 80 $21,200
FG: 2 0 1 0 97 $14,300 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 66 $9,400
Dist: 3 1 2 0 97 $34,200 AllWeather: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,600Drilling for Gold (L) 120

B.g.5 Twirling Candy ($75,000) - Danceforthecause by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Gainesway Thoroughbreds LTD, A. R. Enterprises, Inc. & LNJ Foxwoods (Apr 14, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $300,000

A 12Feb26 FG8 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¾¹ 47 :23¶» :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43 ¹ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 98 97 10 3¸ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 7.80 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ press, led1/4, nailed 10
A 27Dec25 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶º¸ 79 :22½¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3 Alw 55000nw1/x 119 96 12 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 4¸£ Curtis B 119 L 17.00 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ 5w1st, stalk, no close 12
A 09Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1 º¾ 13 :23¿¹ :48¹¿ 1:13 1:43¸¾ 3 Alw 38000nw1/x 76 80 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ Gallardo A A 125 L 2.80 Prince of Ayrshire125¶ Drilling for Gold125¡ Maynard116º prompt,led,outfinish 6
A 26Sep25 Lrl7 gd ½ 1 º 23 :48¼¸ 1:12¾» 1:37¶¹ 1:49¶¿ 3 SOC 16000 - N 78 73 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¨© Russell S 126 L 2.80 Drilling for Gold126¨© Dr. Hyde126¶ Baby Oscar119¶£ unruly prerace,rail 12
A 03Sep25 Cnl4 fm ¿ 1 º» 19 :49 ¾ 1:12¾¾ 1:36¼º 1:48¿º 3 Clm 16000cnd 75 78 8 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¢ Russell S 122 L 3.10 Union Bulldog122¶ Dr. Hyde122¨µ Drilling for Gold122¶£ chased,duel,outkckd2nd 8
A 15Aug25 Cnl4 fm ¾ 1 ¹¶» 34 :45¼ 1:09¶¿ 1:33¹¶ 1:45½¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 117 70 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼£ Russell S 123 L 2.50 Naptown125» Hold Out123º¢ Quokka123¶¢ vied inside,yielded1/4 6
A 12Jul25 Cnl4 fm ¸ 1m¸» 254 :23¿ :47º» 1:10¼¸ 1:35¿¶ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 108 87 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Russell S 123 L 2.90 Drilling for Gold123¶¢ Lothario123¶¡ Union Bulldog123¸£ 2wd lead, driving 11
A 31Oct24 Lrl6 fm »¸ 1 º 33 :23»¶ :48¶¿ 1:12½¹ 1:43º¾ 35 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 70 77 11 7½¡ 7»¡ 4¸¢ 1¡ 1¶£ Toledo J 123 L 2.60 Drilling for Gold123¶£ Mortal Sin119£ Brighty123¡ whop st,5-4w,drove clr 12

Previously trained by Motion H. G (Last 365 days): 362 18% $1.60
A 28Sep24 Lrl3 sys 1 ¹ 65 :48¿¶ 1:14¾¹ 1:42¶¿ 2:09¹½ 35 Msw 47000 77 66 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¼ 2¶ ¢ Carrasco V R 122 bL 1.20 Starlifter122¶ ¢ Drilling for Gold122½ Chachaching122 prompted winner,tired 3

Reported as Gelding on Aug 27, 2024
A 25Jul24 Del5 sf ¸¼ *1 »¼ 257 :50½ 1:14¿¾ 1:40¸¾ 1:52º 3 Msw 40000 25 59 4 8¼ 7¼¡ 7º 7»¢ 7¼£ Gomez K 118 bL 30.80 Roundtop118¶ American Memories118¨© Zevon123¨µ even effort, no menace 9
A 11Nov23 Lrl1 fm »¸ 1 ¹» 64 :46¾¿ 1:11½¾ 1:37 ¾ 1:48¿ 2 Msw 53800 100 46 8 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 9¶» 9¸¹ Gomez K 122 b 9.60 St James the Great122º£ Modica122½¢ Mortal Sin122¨µ wbumped 5/16 12
A 08Sep23 Del6 fm ¶¾ 7 ¼º -- :24¸¸ :48 ¶ 1:12»º 1:30¿º 2 Msw 38000 22 51 6 6 5¼ 5»¡ 5»£ 5½¢ Gomez K 118 *1.60 Willy D's118¡ Derbyness119¹¡ Hoya118«¬ came in gap, no bid 7
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 16/34 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 109/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 168/175 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 22/89
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 605 26% $1.97 Dist/Surf: 149 19% $1.87 Allowance: 186 23% $1.82 With Jockey: 6 16% $5.73

5
Green

7-2
Owner: Resolute Racing (John M. Stewart) 92

Silks: Black, Royal Blue Yoke, White 'RR' in White Circle, Black Hoops on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Brad H Cox ( 76-20-6-12 ) 26% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 2 0 0 1 96 $9,350 Turf: 2 0 0 2 98 $12,100
2025: 2 1 0 1 98 $25,250 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 98 $34,600 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 88 $22,500
FG: 2 0 0 2 98 $12,100 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 88 $19,200
Dist: 3 1 0 1 96 $28,550 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Contribution (L) 120

B.c.4 Constitution ($110,000) - Gifting by Street Cry (IRE) - Bred in Kentucky by Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc & Stretch Run Ventures, LLC (Feb 28, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $850,000

A 12Feb26 FG8 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¾¹ 21 :23¶» :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43 ¹ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 62 96 2 9¶ 9¶¶ 8¾ 7¹£ 3£ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.80 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ wbmpd1/4, bmp1/8, rally 10
A 22Jan26 FG5 ft 1 ¼¸ 26 :23¸¶ :47¶¸ 1:11»¿ 1:43»¼ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 93 82 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ Concepcion A 120 L 2.90 Original Sin120¶ Crisis Manager120¹¡ Tre Italiani120¼£ track ins, outs, empty 5
A 27Dec25 FG7 fm ½ 1m¶º¸ 59 :22½¹ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3 Alw 55000nw1/x 104 98 1 12½£11½ 10º¢ 8º¢ 3¶£ Concepcion A 117 L *2.00 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ off pace, weaved str 12
A 29Oct25 Ind1 gd 1 º» -- :24¸º :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:46»º 3 Msw 32000 73 88 7 6º 6º¡ 6»¡ 1¹ 1¸£ De La Cruz F 122 L 2.40 Contribution122¸£ Start to Win122¸£ Shallus124¶¢ wchk5/8,4p1/4,rally,drv 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 29/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 27/50 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 15/73 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 3/86
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1083 26% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 209 26% $2.27 Allowance: 270 24% $1.52 With Jockey: 10 20% $0.58

6
Black

9-2
Owner: 308 Racing Stables (Travis Kuenning) 90

Silks: Blue and Orange Quarters, Blue and Orange 'SC', Blue and Orange Sleeves
Trainer: Joe Sharp ( 179-39-33-25 ) 22% Axel Concepcion

( 266-32-53-32 ) 12%

2026: 2 1 1 0 97 $24,000 Turf: 7 1 2 0 99 $62,440
2025: 4 0 1 0 95 $16,868 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 2 3 0 99 $90,388 Dirt: 4 1 1 0 97 $27,948
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 97 $6,000
Dist: 6 1 2 0 99 $55,440 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 78 $2,028Main Beach (L) 120

B.g.5 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Siren Serenade by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Don Alberto Corporation (Feb 7, 2021) KEE NOV HORA 2025 $35,000
A 31Jan26 FG4 ft 1m½¸ 21 :23¼ :47¶¿ 1:12»» 1:37¸¾ 4 Str 50000nw1/x 57 90 4 6¿ 6»£ 5¹ 1«¬ 1¹£ Ortiz J L 121 L *1.80 Main Beach121¹£ Interlock Empire121¹£ White Whale121¹¢ split, 3wbid, clear 6
A 10Jan26 FG1 sy 1 ¼» 30 :23¿¾ :48½¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¾¶ 4 Str 50000nw1/x 52 97 3 5½¡ 5» 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¨© Ortiz J L 121 L *1.40 You Belong Here121¨© Main Beach121¸ Flamingproposition124¨©wslow, 5wbid, missed 6
A 11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» 68 :24¸¾ :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3 Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 46 78 11 11¾¢11»¢ 11¿£ 8¾¢ 4¿£ Beschizza A 121 L 2.93 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ rallied 1/4p improved 12

Previously trained by Brown Chad C (Last 365 days): 846 24% $1.63
A 04Oct25 Baq11 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 35 :22º¾ :46¸¶ 1:10½¾ 1:40¿¶ 3 Alw 88000nw1$/x 78 94 10 9½ 9¶º 9¿ 7¼¡ 6º Rosario J 122 L 4.33 Starship Titan122¡ Risk Tolerance122¶¡ Pass the Hat122¶ 6-7w upper, outkicked 11
A 30Aug25 Sar13 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » 42 :24¶¼ :47¾½ 1:12 1:41¸¸ 3 Alw 110000nw1$/x 77 95 10 6»¡ 6½¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¢ 5»£ Cancel E 123 bL 3.90 Candytown120¹¡ Irish Gent123¶£ Without Caution118¡ 3-2w 1st trn, mild bid 10
A 19Jul25 Mth7 fm 1m¸º 252 :23¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:11½ 1:35¾¹ 3 Alw 53800nw1$/x 85 95 1 9¼ 9º£ 9»¢ 8º¢ 2¶¡ Prat F 121 L *1.60 Spirit Prince121¶¡ Main Beach121¡ Fidelightcayut114¡wwait, angled, rallied 13
A 09Nov24 Aqu5 fm ¸º 1 ¶½ 105 :47¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 1:34¿¾ 1:46»¾ 3 Stk - HillPrncG3 - 200k 79 93 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸ 7½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 6.40 Deterministic124¶ Cugino122¸¡ Royal Majesty118¶£ 2-3path turns,tired 7
A 27Jul24 Sar9 fm 1 º» 36 :23¼¿ :48¶¾ 1:12 º 1:41¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 78 99 2 9¼¡ 9½ 9¼¡ 5¸ 4¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 4.20 West Hollywood122£ Navy Seal118«¬ Tifareeh118«¬ chased 2p, mild bid 10
A 21Jun24 Mth5 fm ¹¼ 1 ¸¼ 33 :23¹º :48º¾ 1:11» 1:41»¼ 3 Msw 48125 74 91 8 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Camacho S 119 L *1.80 Main Beach119¶¡ Paris Surprise119º American Memories119¨µ pace inside, held well 9
A 19May24 Mth9 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 29 :23¾¼ :48¹¸ 1:12»½ 1:42¾¼ 3 Msw 48725 70 85 1 4¸¡ 4»¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¨µ Bravo J 119 L 2.60 Prince of Troy123¨µ Main Beach119¸¢ Poker Joker119«¬ wpulled, steadied early 10
A 20Apr24 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º -- :24½¿ :48½½ 1:13 ¹ 1:40»¾ 3 Msw 53000 51 73 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¹¢ 4º¡ 4»£ Marquez C 120 L 2.90 Whiskey N Soda120£ Arrow Speed120¶¢ Salacious120¹£ stalked,weakened,2-3w 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 60/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 119/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47 Breezing 1/104 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 22/105
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 799 20% $1.59 Dist/Surf: 187 15% $1.35 31-60Days: 273 19% $1.53 Dirt/Turf: 58 19% $1.89 WonLastStart: 144 25% $1.91 Allowance: 212 23% $2.22 With Jockey: 27 14% $1.80

7
Orange

8-1
Owner: Gary and Mary West 76

Silks: Pink, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamond Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Brad H Cox ( 76-20-6-12 ) 26% Jareth Loveberry

( 283-35-35-35 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 92 $7,990
2025: 3 0 0 1 92 $17,740 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 92 $52,540 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 86 $44,550
FG: 1 0 0 1 92 $6,490 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 1 0 1 92 $51,040 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Hot Property (L) 120

B.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro ($75,000) - Milwaukee Appeal by Milwaukee Brew - Bred in Kentucky by Gary & Mary West Stables Inc. (Apr 30, 2022)
A 23Apr25 Kee4 fm ¹ 1 ¸ 83 :49 » 1:14¹½ 1:39¾¹ 1:58 ¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 76 69 11 12½¢12¾£ 12¾¢ 12¶¼ 11¸¶£ Geroux F 118 bL 12.56 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ step slow,ins,outrun 12
A 30Jan25 FG8 fm ¶¼ *1 ¾ 26 :23½ :49¶¹ 1:14¹¹ 1:46º¾ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 98 92 7 4º 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 5.80 Flying Mohawk119¸ States' Rights119¡ Hot Property119¸£ ins,ran on,denied plc 7
A 04Jan25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 41 :24¶¶ :49 ¹ 1:15¼º 1:46º¹ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 250k 54 64 5 5¶£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¡ Prat F 117 b 2.30 Coal Battle122º Mo Quality117¨µ Kale's Angel119£ 4w 2nd,no response 6
A 24Nov24 FG5 ft 1 » -- :24¾¿ :49¼» 1:14¼º 1:45¸½ 2 Msw 58000 60 86 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 4.40 Hot Property120¹£ Seattle Road120¨µ Fever Night120¨µ set pace, drove clear 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 29/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 27/50 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 10/104 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 25/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1083 26% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 209 26% $2.27 180+Days: 64 22% $1.36 Allowance: 270 24% $1.52 With Jockey: 6 33% $2.53
FG-03/12/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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8
Pink

12-1
Owner: Marablue Farm, LLC (Doug Henderson) 79

Silks: Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Brett A Brinkman ( 35-3-3-7 ) 9% Isaac Castillo

( 250-38-27-42 ) 15%

2026: 1 1 0 0 84 $13,800 Turf: 17 2 2 4 92 $93,874
2025: 6 0 1 3 92 $19,690 Wet Turf: 2 0 0 1 89 $4,275
Life: 20 2 3 5 92 $103,104 Dirt: 3 0 1 1 77 $9,230
FG: 7 2 1 2 92 $71,880 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 61 $3,430
Dist: 8 1 1 2 91 $35,325 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Bolt From Above (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.h.6 Bolt d'Oro ($25,000) - Lemon Squeeze by Gio Ponti - Bred in Kentucky by Marablue Farm LLC (Mar 26, 2020) FTK OCT YRLG 2021 $49,000
A 06Feb26 FG5 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸½¸ 42 :23¶» :48¾¹ 1:12¿» 1:43»º 3 Clm 30000cnd 55 84 2 8»¡ 10º¡ 10»¡ 2¶ 1¡ Castillo I 122 L 12.30 Bolt From Above122¡ Western Run122¸¢ Maki Monarchy122¶¢wstdy3/4, outs, driving 10
A 26Dec25 FG5 fm ½ 1m¶¸¸ 22 :22¼¼ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 97 77 9 7»£ 6» 6º¡ 5º¡ 4¾ Curtis B 121 L 6.90 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ 4w, no bid 10
A 04Dec25 FG6 sys 1 ¾½ 61 :23»¿ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 64 61 5 9¿£ 9¾¡ 6º¢ 3» 3¶ ¢ Curtis B 121 L 3.20 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£wpinched, 4w, fin well 9
A 04Oct25 Del3 fm 1m¾ 50 :23¹» :46¼¿ 1:11» 1:36¹¼ 3 SOC 25000/35000 80 86 3 9¼¢ 9¾£ 9»£ 9½¡ 4¸ Marquez C 121 L 12.40 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨© sttld,bid3w,good finis 12
A 15Aug25 Del3 ft 1m»¼ 70 :25¶º :49¹¼ 1:14¼¿ 1:39¾¾ 3 SOC 45000/45000 34 77 4 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Hernandez J A 122 L 4.20 Cardinale120¹ Bolt From Above122¾¡ Warrior Wayne115¡ loom4w, no close 5
A 06Jun25 Del6 gd ¾ 5f¶ 84 :22ºº :46¶» :58 ¶ 3 SOC 45000/45000 51 82 6 7 7¼ 7¼ 6¸£ 3¶¡ Barbosa J 122 L 5.40 Knockanara124¨µ Enzo117¶¢ Bolt From Above122¨© trail, 6wstr, rally 7
A 14Mar25 FG4 fm ¸¾ *5 ¶½ 83 :21¿¿ :46¾º :59¸¹ 1:05¼¼ 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 69 92 4 6 7½¡ 7½¢ 5º¡ 3¶ Barbosa J 120 L 25.00 Cigarette Boat120«¬ Sassi D117¶ Bolt From Above120«¬ wbump/stdy st,rally btw 8
A 21Dec24 FG3 fm 1m¼» 114 :24 :49½¾ 1:14¶ 1:37¾¼ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 71 82 5 9¼£ 7º¢ 7º¡ 8¾¢ 9¶¹¢ Curtis B 119 bL 44.60 American Hope117¨µ Sand Pipes117¶£ News At Nine119¶ woff slow/shied,pull 4p 12
A 29Aug24 Cnl6 fm ¶ 1 ºº 32 :24»¿ :48¾º 1:12¶¸ 1:41¾¸ 3 Alw 70000nw1/x 22 67 7 7½¡ 7¾¢ 7»¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ Curtis B 123 bL 12.30 Elevated Game118¡ Roundtop118£ Small Field125£ swung out, no gain 7
A 28Jul24 Lrl6 fm ½ 1 º 36 :23¾ :48 ¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:41º¶ 3 Alw 49900nw1/x 75 91 7 7» 7º£ 6¹ 4¹ 2¸¢ Curtis B 123 bL 43.90 St. John's123¸¢ Bolt From Above123¡ Stellar Lute123¨© bw,angl,circl 5w,rally 9
A 22Jun24 Del6 fm ¹» *1 ¾ 22 :24¾º :50º» 1:14¾ 1:45 º 3 Alw 41000nw1/x 42 75 2 7º 6» 7¹£ 7»¢ 7» Hiraldo J 120 L 15.90 Napoleon's War120¨µ Vax a Nation122¶£ Skipperini120¶¡ woff slow,saved ground 8
A 31May24 CD6 fm ¸º 1mºº -- :23½¾ :48 ¼ 1:12 º 1:35¿» 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 92 81 2 9» 10»¢ 10½¢ 12¾¡ 11¿£ Murrill M 124 L 48.33 Depiction118¨µ Unleash the Power124¡ Double Clutch124¶£woff slow,2-4p,no impct 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 29/105 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 7/72 6 Sep 25 Del 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 35/72 10 Aug 25 Del 4F ft :51 Breezing 19/31
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 414 14% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 47 13% $2.34 31-60Days: 125 14% $1.84 WonLastStart: 72 11% $0.98 Allowance: 107 15% $1.65 With Jockey: 7 28% $4.31

9
Turquoise

6-1
Owner: Columbine Stable, LLC (Andrea S. Pollack) 93

Silks: Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Albert M Stall, Jr ( 62-11-5-7 ) 18% Ben Curtis

( 242-46-36-34 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 95 $3,300 Turf: 23 2 5 3 102 $214,259
2025: 6 0 2 2 100 $69,890 Wet Turf: 3 0 0 0 98 $6,610
Life: 26 2 5 3 102 $216,957 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 52 $2,698
FG: 8 0 0 1 95 $13,990 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 29 $1,111
Dist: 9 1 1 1 97 $46,354 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Unleash the Power (L) 120

B.g.7 Curlin ($225,000) - Magical Moon by Malibu Moon - Bred in Kentucky by Columbine Stable, LLC (Feb 14, 2019)
A 12Feb26 FG8 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¾¹ 46 :23¶» :47¾¹ 1:12¹¼ 1:43 ¹ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 77 95 6 7»£ 7¼£ 7¼ 3¸ 4¶£ Curtis B 120 L 5.80 Faber120«¬ Drilling for Gold120£ Contribution120¶ ins, cued6w, out-fin 10
A 28Dec25 FG5 fm ½ 1 ¶º» 115 :22 ¼ :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3 SOC 30000 - N 95 92 9 8¾¡ 9¶¶ 8¶ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ Graham J 121 L 3.30 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ wbmpst, trail, rallied 9
A 04Sep25 KD3 fm ¸» 1m¸¸ 33 :22º¹ :45¿º 1:10 1:33¸º 3 Alw 190000nw1/x 63 95 9 10½£10º£ 7º£ 5º 3¸¢ Rosario J 122 L 9.33 Sardis122¡ Walley World122¶£ Unleash the Power122¶ rally btwn, came out 11
A 02Aug25 Elp6 fm 1m¶ ¾ 62 :22¾ :46¹¸ 1:10¶º 1:33¶» 3 Alw 102000nw1/x 82 100 3 9½¡ 10¼¡ 10»¡ 8¼ 2¶£ Graham J 123 L *3.75 Theismann123¶£ Unleash the Power123£ Pineland123¶ held up ins,6pupr,surg 11
A 01Jun25 CD6 fm 1m¹ 86 :24¸¼ :49¸¶ 1:12½¼ 1:35¾¼ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 52 91 8 10¼£11¼£ 8»¡ 5¸¢ 2¡ Graham J 124 L 21.71 Multitask124¡ Unleash the Power124¶¢ Warhol124¡ step slw,4-8p2nd,rally 12
A 07Mar25 FG7 fm ¸¶ *1 ¾ 20 :24 :49½¸ 1:15¾¿ 1:48 4 Clm 30000nw3/L 95 94 6 7»¡ 7» 7º¢ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Graham J 121 L 4.40 Now and Later121¨© Gorilla Trek124¶¢ Unleash the Power121¸£ 2p,rally 5pupr,shft in 8
A 15Feb25 FG5 fm 1m¼» 56 :24¼¹ :49 1:13¶½ 1:37½¾ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 60 89 2 11½¡11¿¢ 9»¢ 7¼¢ 5¼£ Prat F 120 L 12.80 St. Armands Key120º£ Sicilian Defense120¶¡ Moonlight120¨© wstdy aftr st,mvdup btw 12
A 21Dec24 FG3 fm 1m¼» 14 :24 :49½¾ 1:14¶ 1:37¾¼ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 84 90 12 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 5¾¡ Saez L 119 L 5.20 American Hope117¨µ Sand Pipes117¶£ News At Nine119¶ pressed 2w,yielded 1/8 12
A 07Dec24 FG8 gd ¶¼ *5 ¶½ 35 :22ºº :46¾¹ :58¼º 1:04½º 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 63 61 10 8 8º¡ 8»¢ 9¿£ 10¶¹¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 3.20 Think Big118¸¢ Glacial Power118«¬ Rock N Roll Bolt120¹ w3w,6p btw1/4,stdy upr 11
A 02Nov24 CD9 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » 63 :22º¸ :46¾» 1:10¼¾ 1:40¾º 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 94 92 4 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¹ 8¹¢ Graham J 121 L 4.20 Saint in the City121«¬ Oscar Season118¡ Mercante114¨µ ins,2wbtw,7p upr,tired 12
A 31Aug24 Sar9 fm ¶¾ 1 º 29 :23¿½ :47¾» 1:12 ¼ 1:41¼ 3 Alw 110000nw1$/x 81 97 5 10¾¢10¾¡ 9»¢ 7»¢ 6¸¢ Machado L 123 L 3.90 McCullough123¨µ Ramblin' Wreck123«¬ Fly Right123¡ 2-3p,swung out1/4,7p 10
A 02Aug24 Sar6 fm ¿ 1m¾ -- :24¶½ :48¿¾ 1:12¿¿ 1:35¿¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 78 102 5 9¼¡ 9» 9»£ 4¹¡ 1¡ Rosario J 123 L *1.25 Unleash the Power123¡ Gilded Craken123¶¢ Jhirsch120«¬ 2p,swung 6p1/4,rallied 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 19/99 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 7/39 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 22/105 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 8/79
Scratch(es): 07 Dec 25 FG3 1 M my SOC 30000 - N; Off-Turf 13 Nov 25 CD6 1 M fm Clm 80000cnd; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 157 14% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 31 0% $0.00 1stTimeBlink: 5 20% $2.64 BlinkersOn: 8 25% $2.02 Allowance: 46 9% $0.68 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

10
Purple

8-1
Owner: Alan Herman, Marty Hurney and Larry Klein 85

Silks: Royal Blue, White Shooting Star, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Michael Stidham ( 64-8-16-6 ) 12% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 141-25-25-18 ) 18%

2026: 1 1 0 0 95 $21,000 Turf: 5 2 0 1 96 $42,190
2025: 5 1 0 1 96 $21,690 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 96 $42,690 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 75 $500
FG: 3 2 0 1 96 $37,280 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 4 2 0 1 96 $40,780 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Edgerton (L) 122

Ch.g.4 Street Boss ($44,933) - Flashing by A.P. Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Feb 15, 2022)
A 07Feb26 FG4 fm ¸¾ 1 ¸¾¹ 41 :23¼¹ :48º½ 1:12¾½ 1:42¾¶ 4 Str 30000cnd 64 95 7 7»¡ 8»¢ 6¸£ 6¶£ 1¨µ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 bL 15.00 Edgerton120¨µ Write Off Jerry120¨µ Sabi117¨µ circled 5-6w,in time 8
A 28Dec25 FG5 fm ½ 1 ¶º» 36 :22 ¼ :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3 SOC 30000 - N 100 96 8 9¾£ 8¿¡ 6¾ 5¹¡ 3¨µ Concepcion A 118 bL 3.00 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ wbmpst, 4wbid, missed 9
A 22Nov25 FG3 fm 1 ¶ ¾ 35 :22»¹ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:42¶º 3 Mcl 30000 79 83 6 7»¢ 6¼ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 2.40 Edgerton121¸¡ Just Bernie121£ Zun Reyder121¶£ w5wbid, drift in, up 10
A 18Oct25 Lrl6 fm ½ 1 º 37 :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:38¸¾ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 53 60 10 8º£ 6º 6º 6» 5»¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 8.20 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨µ 4-5w turns,flattened 11

Reported as Gelding on Sep 17, 2025
A 11Sep25 Cnl10 fm ¶ 1 º» 22 :24 ¶ :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶ 3 Msw 70000 61 77 6 7¼ 8»¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 4½ Boyce F 120 bL 10.70 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ switched out, improved 8
A 20Aug25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ -- :24¹¿ :48 ¹ 1:12¾ 1:38º¿ 3 Msw 45000 70 75 6 4¸ 4º 6¼ 6»¡ 5¾ Hernandez J A 118 L 6.60 Scottish Storm123¸¡ Wyoming Class123¹£ Weaponized118¶¡ 4w, no bid, wknd 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 12/127 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 37/68 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing 6/27 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 71/91
Scratch(es): 27 Dec 25 FG7 1M fm Alw 55000nw1/x; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 311 18% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 99 17% $1.49 31-60Days: 115 21% $2.07 WonLastStart: 59 17% $1.29 Allowance: 77 14% $1.63 With Jockey: 12 25% $3.70
FG-03/12/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E11
Grey

4-1
Owner: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch) 84

Silks: White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Thomas M Amoss ( 61-9-9-11 ) 15% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 2 0 1 0 98 $12,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 94 $64,811 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 1 2 0 98 $79,311 Dirt: 9 1 2 0 98 $79,311
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 94 $38,925
Dist: 5 1 1 0 98 $53,811 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Crisis Manager (MTO) (L) 120

Gr/ro.g.4 Liam's Map ($50,000) - Wilburnmoney by Wilburn - Bred in Maryland by The Elkstone Group LLC (Apr 7, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $190,000
A 16Feb26 OP10 ft 1m¼ 25 :23¶¸ :47 ¶ 1:11»¸ 1:37½º 4 Alw 125000nw1$/x 74 79 9 7º¡ 8º£ 8¼£ 7¶ 7¾£ Saez L 121 L 5.40 Gun Runner Charlie118«¬ Viking115¶¡ Expect the Best124¸ wellback4-2p,no impact 9
A 22Jan26 FG5 ft 1 ¼¸ 41 :23¸¶ :47¶¸ 1:11»¿ 1:43»¼ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 98 98 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.60 Original Sin120¶ Crisis Manager120¹¡ Tre Italiani120¼£ wstalk, drifted, missed 5
A 12Dec25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 22 :22¿½ :46¼ 1:12 ¼ 1:44¶¿ 3 Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 86 7 8¿¡ 8¶ 9¼¢ 8¿¡ 9¾£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 8.30 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ 4w 1st, little left 12
A 20Nov25 CD2 mys 1 » 56 :23¿» :47½» 1:12¶¿ 1:43¼¾ 3 Msw 120000 99 94 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 4.87 Crisis Manager121¸¢ Publisher121¶£ Up Country121¾ 2p,brush/duel upr,game 7
A 25Sep25 CD8 ft 1 » 214 :23¼º :47¸¶ 1:11»¸ 1:43¶¸ 3 Msw 120000 90 88 12 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 4»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 21.21 Chillax120¹£ Up Country120¶¢ Money Man120£ stalk 4p,6p1/4,drft in 12
A 23Feb25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 50 :23º» :47¾¸ 1:12»¹ 1:43º¾ 3 Msw 110000 70 73 8 6»¡ 5¹ 8»£ 8¶» 8¶½ Davis D 124 L 21.50 Clever Again124¹¢ Shepherd124¸¡ Just Classic124¶¢wtight start,thru early 10
A 04Jan25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 58 :23¿¶ :47¿¼ 1:13¹» 1:40¸ 3 Msw 110000 67 74 3 7» 5¹¡ 5»¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ Torres C A 120 L 5.30 Chief Liam120¸ Crisis Manager120¸¡ Lord Baranof120£ wbalk load,std'd,lugged 8

Reported as Gelding on Dec 22, 2024
A 07Nov24 CD9 ft 1mº 40 :22¿¸ :46¹¸ 1:11¹ 1:35¾½ 2 Msw 120000 59 68 6 8»¢ 7» 6½¡ 7¶ 6¶¼¢ Morales E 119 6.01 Admiral Dennis119¹¡ Mischievous Time118¼ Monet's Magic119«¬ 5-w 3/16,no response 9
A 28Sep24 CD4 sys 6f¸ -- :22¶ :46 ¶ :58º¾ 1:11º¾ 2 Msw 120000 44 64 4 11 9¼ 9¿¡ 7¾ 6¾¢ Torres C A 119 6.03 Terrapin Station119¸ Lil Muggs119¡ D Bigalow119¸ tough load,step slw,4p 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 2/21 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 2/42 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 17/53 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 8/44
Scratch(es): 12 Feb 26 FG8 1 M fm Alw 55000nw1/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 388 19% $1.30 Dist/Surf: 23 9% $0.42 Dirt/Turf: 18 6% $0.29 1stTurf: 9 0% $0.00 Allowance: 103 23% $1.34 With Jockey: 85 30% $1.99

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Unleash the Power will race with Blinkers On
1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 1-John the Beer Man
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-11-4-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
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Race Rating

63

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000. (Includes $5,600 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Three Year Olds, 117
Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 One Mile And Seventy Yards
Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Naukabena Farms LLC (Sandeep N. Patel) 41
Silks: Turquoise, Gold Diamond Hoop, Gold Hoops on Sleeves
Trainer: Isai V Gonzalez ( 2-0-0-0 ) 0% Jose L Rodriguez

( 47-1-2-3 ) 2%

2026: 3 0 0 1 43 $3,295 Dirt: 7 0 0 2 47 $10,675
2025: 6 0 0 1 55 $8,180 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 42 $3,300
Life: 9 0 0 2 55 $11,475 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 27 $280
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 27 $280Seraphina Sea (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Justify ($200,000) - Seagrass by Quality Road - Bred in Kentucky by Galteemore Bloodstock/Grouseridge LTD/Mr. Brian Tormey (Apr 2, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $45,000

A 18Feb26 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ 18 :22¿¼ :47¶ 1:00»¸ 3 Mcl 10000 16 37 6 8 9»£ 7¾ 8¾¡ 5¼¡ Rodriguez J L 121 hL 25.50 Shake of the Reins121¶¢ Your Ladyship118¹¡ Shining Away121¡back, 6wupr, improved 10
A 31Jan26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ 15 :24¿¾ :51»¶ 1:17º¹ 1:44¾½ 3 Mcl 10000 12 38 2 7º 6¸£ 6º 6¼¡ 6¼¢ Roman K 121 L 3.40 Smoochie Boo121¸¢ Momma Mia118«¬ Gatsby'sgreenlight121¶¡ always back 7
A 16Jan26 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 35 :25 » :50¶¹ 1:15¾¶ 1:22»¿ 3 Mcl 20000 9 43 7 6 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 3½ 3¼¡ Roman K 121 L 3.30 Charla Collection121¸¢ Ry Ry121º¢ Seraphina Sea121»¡ adv4w,3wupr,clr3rd 7
A 12Dec25 Ded4 wf 7f¶» 28 :24 ¿ :49 1:16¸» 1:30¶¸ 2 Mcl 50000 29 42 2 2 5¼ 5º 5¹¡ 3¸£ Roman K 121 L 3.60 St. Tammany121¨µ K K's First Dance121¸¡ Seraphina Sea121¶£ no match for top two 6

Previously trained by Sano Antonio (Last 365 days): 555 8% $0.88
A 14Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 20 :24¼¹ :49¶½ 1:14 1:43¶¹ 2 Mcl 25000 52 27 4 4¸¡ 4º 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¸»¢ Gonzalez E 118 7.50 Noche de Damas118¶¢ Why118º£ Lucky Berry118£ stopped,eased,walked 8
A 25Oct25 GP1 fm º» 7 ¿» 28 :23º¹ :47¹¹ 1:10½» 1:28»¹ 2 Msw 70000 45 55 4 5 8»£ 8» 6¿ 6¿£ Gonzalez E 120 46.90 R Slew of Cash120¶¢ Birch Run120¹ Mi Amada120£ stp slw,2-3w,no rally 9
A 27Sep25 GP4 gd ¼¼ 1m¹º 37 :23¸¾ :47¶¾ 1:11ºº 1:35ºº 2 Msw 70000 58 51 9 9¶º 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 9¶¾¡ Bravo J 120 16.80 Haute Diva120¹£ Mi Amada120£ Brown Diamond120¶ stdy 1T,2w,no threat 10
A 21Aug25 Sar5 ft 7fº 14 :23»¸ :47º¼ 1:13¹¸ 1:26¹¼ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 44 47 1 4 4¹ 6¹£ 6¹£ 5¾ Saez L 119 14.90 Caradise119¸¡ Fonzi Angel119¶£ River Empress119¶ 3-4p,6p1/4,forced out 8
A 07Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»» -- :22¹¾ :46¶¹ :58½¼ 1:12¸¾ 2 Msw 80000 -- 44 2 8 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 7¿ 6¶¶¡ Gomez J A 119 37.25 Spirit Doll119«¬ Revel Toast119º Wander Woman119¶¡ 4w upper, no response 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 14/17 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 18/40 8 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.13 Breezing 10/37 18 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :50.28 Breezing 64/86
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 656 15% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 101 10% $1.27 Sprint/Route: 45 13% $1.92 MdnClaim: 74 8% $0.85 With Jockey: 22 4% $0.38

2
White

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Puro Candelas LLC (Blanca Candelas) 41
Silks: Black and Red Blocks
Trainer:Blanca Candelas ( 16-4-2-1 ) 25% Sofia Vives

( 128-16-15-19 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 48 $900 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 34 $900
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 48 $900 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 34 $900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 34 $900Bourbon Americana (L) 117

B.f.3 American Pharoah ($25,850) - Holders Season by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Spruce Lane, American Pharoah Syndicate, Nathan McCauley, et al (Apr 15, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $90,000

Previously trained by Walsh Brendan P (Last 365 days): 745 18% $1.91
A 19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 20 :24¼¾ :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3 Mcl 12500 23 34 4 5º 4º¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶» Cannon D 117 bL 3.50 Americn Select125¶¶£ Jilhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢bmpd st,stlkd,weakened 7
A 30Jan26 FG3 fm ¶¼ *1m¶¼¾ -- :23¸¼ :48¹¸ 1:13¾ 1:38¿¶ 3 Mcl 30000 61 48 3 7¶ 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¿ 6¶¿¡ Cannon D 120 bL 7.40 Honor Azteca120¶£ Truly an Honor120¸£ She's an Earner120¶¢ wstdy early, off pace 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 81/99 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 46/82 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing g 6/32 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 22/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 57 16% $2.69 Dist/Surf: 24 12% $2.58 MdnClaim: 3 33% $3.67 With Jockey: 5 40% $11.76

3
Blue

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia) 48
Silks: Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes
Trainer:Michael A Tomlinson ( 17-3-5-1 ) 18% Jose L Ortiz

( 255-70-48-44 ) 27%

2026: 3 0 3 0 58 $9,000 Dirt: 9 0 4 1 66 $24,342
2025: 4 0 0 1 66 $5,055 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 0 4 1 66 $24,342 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 3 0 58 $9,720 Distance: 3 0 2 1 66 $7,750Jailhouse Religion (L) 125

Ch.f.4 Catalina Cruiser ($10,000) - Ourperfectpastor by Pleasantly Perfect - Bred in Kentucky by David J. Lanzman Racing Inc (Apr 14, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $4,500

A 19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 21 :24¼¾ :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3 Mcl 12500 18 39 2 6» 6¼ 4º¡ 3» 2¶¶£ Ortiz J L 125 L *.40 American Select125¶¶£ Jailhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢ 4-5w upper,no match 7
A 29Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 21 :24¾½ :49¹½ 1:15»» 1:45¼º 3 Mcl 12500 21 52 4 6¾ 6»¡ 6º 2¡ 2»¢ Ortiz J L 125 L *.40 Y City125»¢ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Lady Dixie125¹¡ whop, svgrnd, no match 7
A 08Jan26 FG3 ft 1m¼½ 60 :24¶¾ :49¸½ 1:15¹¸ 1:40º¾ 3 Mcl 12500 36 58 5 8½£ 7¹ 4¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¡ Ortiz J L 125 L *1.70 Don't Be Salty125¼¡ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Kisses for Cooper117»¢ gained ins, no match 9
A 09Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº 24 :22¿¼ :45¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¼º 3 Mcl 20000 68 50 5 6º£ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 4¿¡ De La Cruz F 121 L 6.49 Sevenon121¹¢ Bullet Baby121¶£ Triple Moon121º¡ 3-5p,moved up,held 4th 8
A 16Oct25 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 56 :24º¿ :49 ¹ 1:14»¸ 1:44ºº 3 Mcl 12500 51 66 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸¢ Ramos J D 122 L 10.40 Acousticat122«¬ Fall in Love122¸¢ Jailhouse Religion122»¢ dueled,couldn't last 9
A 21Aug25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» 232 :22»¾ :45¿» :58¶¿ 1:11¹» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35 27 2 4 7» 8¶¸ 7¶½ 7¸ £ Bermudez S E 122 L 26.20 Air Force Thunder118º£ Yourgloriousdaylis122º£ Mi Kataleya122¶¡wsqueezed back7/16 9
A 01Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 17 :22¶¸ :45¾¼ :58º¶ 1:12¶ 3 Mcl 30000 -- 30 3 6 6¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¶ 5¶» Torres J A 120 L 12.70 Max's Redemption120«¬ Red Zone120º She's Single Again120»£ wstep slow/shuffled btw 6
A 15Dec24 FG7 fm ¸º *1 ¾ 38 :24¿¹ :52 ½ 1:18¾¸ 1:51º¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd 37 -- 9 7½ 8¶ 7» 10¸» 10º½¡ Torres J A 120 L 21.30 Amadora's Empire120º Reimagine120¡ Taco Cat Backwards120¶£ eased up on stretch 10
A 07Nov24 CD4 ft 6f¸ 32 :21¿¸ :46¶» :58¿ 1:12¹¸ 2 Mcl 20000 36 51 5 6 7¼¡ 4¼ 3¼¡ 2¹£ Bejarano R 119 6.67 Streaking119¹£ Jailhouse Religion119¸ My Bossy Lady119»¡ 4-6p,rallied,left lead 8
A 06Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» -- :22º¾ :46º¿ :59ºº 1:12¶º 2 Mcl 50000 12 38 2 10 10¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 8¶»¡ Bejarano R 119 45.69 Equal Success119¶£ Sweet Bebsi119¡ Love's the Answer119»2-3p, no factor 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 66/117 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 13/52 9 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 11/15 9 Oct 25 CD 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 12/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 158 13% $1.33 Dist/Surf: 42 17% $1.77 MdnClaim: 55 9% $0.91 With Jockey: 7 14% $0.79
FG-03/12/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Andrew Stronach 54
Silks: White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer: Isai V Gonzalez ( 2-0-0-0 ) 0% Joel Dominguez

( 5-1-0-0 ) 20%

2026: 2 0 1 0 58 $2,800 Dirt: 10 0 4 2 69 $42,410
2025: 6 0 1 1 63 $14,360 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 1 69 $16,780
Life: 13 0 4 2 69 $46,790 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 9 0 3 2 69 $38,810 Distance: 1 0 0 1 47 $6,380Mo Diva (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mo Tom ($2,000) - Distinct Diva by With Distinction - Bred in Louisiana by J. Adcock & Nathan C. Granger (Apr 18, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $10,000
A 30Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¾ 22 :24¶¼ :50 1:16¶» 1:42¹¼ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 21 48 8 6»¡ 5¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Hernandez C J 122 L *1.60 Wosiemaks122¶¡ Mo Diva122¶¢ Vanna G117¡ 6w, adv, held off 8

Claimed by Stronach Andrew from Schwing Thoroughbreds for $5,000, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 187 17% $1.32
A 08Jan26 FG10 ft 6f½¼ 133 :22 ¼ :46¶¾ :59 ¾ 1:13 º 4 Mcl 10000 55 58 5 8 9» 9¿¢ 5» 1¨µ* Hernandez C J 124 L *1.10 Mo Diva124¨µ Mom's Hands124¶¡ Charlie Brahms124¸¡ 6w, driving, in time,DQ11th 11
A 28Aug25 Evd5 fm 1m» 69 :25¸» :51¹º 1:15¿¸ 1:40º¸ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 16 51 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 4º¡ Hernandez C J 121 L 2.00 Mallory Unbridled121¶¢ Good Going121¶£ Open Flame121¶¡ ins, 2wbid, drift out 6
A 20Jun25 Evd3 ft 1m»» 37 :24¼¹ :49 ¸ 1:15¶¿ 1:40º½ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 54 56 2 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2» Hernandez C J 121 L *1.10 Knocked Out121» Mo Diva121¿¡ Open Flame121¶ ins-3p,bid3/16,repelld 7
A 14May25 Evd1 fm ¸ *7 ¶º 56 :24½» :49½¾ 1:15¿¼ 1:35¶¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 83 63 2 3 3¶ 4¶ 2«¬ 2«¬* Hernandez C J 121 oL *1.40 Lasko Lady121«¬ Mo Diva121¨© Alltail121¶£ drop in 5/16,bid btwn,DQ7th 9
A 19Mar25 FG8 ft 1m» 25 :24 ¸ :48¹º 1:13½¾ 1:40¸¹ 3 Msw 52000 62 47 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 6¶¶¢ Murrill M 125 bL 3.20 Kalil117¼£ Jus Makes Cents120«¬ Awree125¸£ ins,headed 1/4,wknd 10
A 22Feb25 FG4 fm ½ *7 ¼ 37 :25 º :49½¾ 1:15½¸ 1:34¼¾ 3 Msw 52000 79 57 4 8 4¹¡ 4º 3¸¡ 4¹¢ Murrill M 125 L *2.40 Jus Evelyn125¶ Awree125¶¢ Spicy Mustard125¶ bmpd btw,2-3w,evnly 6p 9
A 16Jan25 FG4 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 48 :23¾¸ :48¼ 1:15½¿ 1:48¸¿ 3 Msw 58000 65 47 6 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3» Murrill M 125 L *.90 Walksonwater125º¢ Goldzone125£ Mo Diva125¨µ bmpd btw,3-4p,bid 5-6p 7
A 29Nov24 FG9 ft 6f¾ 253 :22¿½ :46»¿ :58»½ 1:11¸¸ 3 Msw 58000 23 62 1 9 9º¡ 8» 8¾ 8¶ £ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 7.50 Mo for Us122¹ Pretty Prairie122¡ From Scratch122¶¢ 5-6w uppr,lacked bid 10

Previously trained by Stall Albert M Jr. (Last 365 days): 157 14% $1.22
A 21Mar24 FG3 ft 1m» 41 :24¹º :48¸¶ 1:14¶» 1:40¸¿ 3 Msw 57000 42 60 9 5» 5¼ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3º Murrill M 117 L 2.70 Grabiq112¹¡ Sweet Alexis125¡ Mo Diva117«¬ 3-2p,4w3/16,chsd,outkk 9
A 09Feb24 FG6 ft 1m» 21 :24¸» :48¿º 1:14¼º 1:40º¾ 3 Msw 57000 35 59 9 7º 7¹£ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Murrill M 117 L 2.70 Tommie G118¹ Mo Diva117º¢ Sweet Alexis125¶¢ 3w,up plc 1/8,2nd best 9
A 19Jan24 FG2 gd 1m» -- :24¼¹ :49»¾ 1:14¿¹ 1:41¼¾ 3 Msw 52000 36 69 7 7»¡ 7º¡ 5º 2«¬ 2¨© Murrill M 117 L 5.40 Lightening Mo125¨© Mo Diva117¶¡ Lawless Times125¸¡wtght st,2w,5w3/16,duel 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 16/17 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 29/34 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 16/32 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 16/35
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 656 15% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 101 10% $1.27 OffClaim: 33 18% $1.43 31-60Days: 103 8% $0.95 MdnClaim: 74 8% $0.85 With Jockey: 135 12% $1.67

5
Green

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Hernandez Racing Club (Salvador Hernandez) 38
Silks: White, Multicolored Roosters, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Elias Lopez ( 36-2-4-9 ) 6% Erica M Murray

( 80-6-8-12 ) 8%

2026: 3 0 0 1 44 $2,550 Dirt: 5 0 0 1 44 $3,500
2025: 2 0 0 0 34 $950 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 44 $3,500 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 44 $2,550 Distance: 2 0 0 1 44 $2,550Promesa Divina (L) 117

B.f.3 Mitole ($10,000) - Our Whiskey Girls by Forestry - Bred in Kentucky by Sycamore Bark Thoroughbreds, LLC (Feb 7, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $22,000
A 19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 21 :24¼¾ :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3 Mcl 12500 38 38 5 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¶¸£ Murray E M 117 bfL 18.40 Americn Select125¶¶£ Jailhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢ spd,overtakn 3/16,wknd 7
A 29Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 14 :24¾½ :49¹½ 1:15»» 1:45¼º 3 Mcl 12500 39 44 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 4¶ ¡ Cannon D 117 bL 15.00 Y City125»¢ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Lady Dixie125¹¡ pace, yield3/16, wknd 7
A 15Jan26 FG9 ft 6f¾ 77 :22¼¶ :46¼¹ :59 1:12 ¶ 3 Mcl 15000 61 38 1 4 3¶ 4¶¡ 3º 7¶½¡ Castillo I 120 bL 13.70 Danzig's Dora120¶¸¢ Lolita J120¨µ M K's Rockette120£ wclose up, stdy1/2, wkn 8
A 30Oct25 Haw2 ft 5 » 74 :22½» :47¸¶ :59¾¸ 1:06»º 2 Mcl 20000 57 34 8 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 4º¢ Gonzalez S 120 b 5.10 Great Owl119¶¢ Tia Lupe120¶¡ Molly the Cat120¶¡ led,2p,duel,wkn1/8 9
A 17Aug25 Haw6 ft 5f» -- :22º¾ :46¸» :59¶¸ 2 Msw 29000 36 30 3 6 5º¡ 4¹ 6º¡ 6¾¡ Hernandez I 119 b 16.00 Tiz China119£ Zee119¹ Then Now 'n Always117¸ saved ground,empty 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 7/13 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 30/30 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 106/107 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 98/113
Scratch(es): 03 Jan 26 Ded8 5F ft Mcl 20000; Veterinarian 10 Sep 25 Tdn7 5 F ft Msw 26400; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 138 13% $1.94 Dist/Surf: 34 18% $4.07 MdnClaim: 31 10% $0.80 With Jockey: 2 50% $22.00

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Eric Ramaekers 34
Silks: Orange, White 'ER', White Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Eric Ramaekers ( 3-1-0-1 ) 33% Javier A Hernandez

( 6-1-0-1 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 0 40 $1,200 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 40 $2,680
2025: 2 0 0 0 32 $1,480 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 32 $1,270
Life: 3 0 0 0 40 $2,680 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Khozy's Operetta (L) 120»

Ch.f.4 Khozan ($6,000) - Boston Symphony by Boston Harbor - Bred in Florida by RGP Ocala Holdings, LLC (Jan 31, 2022) OBS JAN HRA ONL SALE 26 $2,500
A 19Feb26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 167 :22¹¹ :46¹¿ :58¿» 4 Mcl 10000 54 40 7 7 7¸£ 5¸£ 4º 4¿£ Hernandez J A 119» L 12.30 Parisi124¼ Appeal Kati124¸£ Clarisit119¶ btw5/16, late interest 8

Previously trained by Ramsey Nolan (Last 365 days): 168 19% $1.36
A 05Sep25 GP3 sys 6f¸» 125 :22½¿ :46 ½ :58º¾ 1:11¿¿ 3 Mcl 12500 41 32 2 4 3¸ 4¼ 4¼¡ 4¶¹¡ Vasquez M A 121 L 3.00 Paddy's Gift114º£ Mario's Sweet Girl117¸ Swift Candy121¼£ chased, weakened 5

Previously trained by Kintz S. M (Last 365 days): 161 17% $1.82
A 03May25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ -- :21¿¸ :45¶ :57¼¼ 1:10»º 3 Mcl 25000 51 31 6 5 5½ 6¼¢ 6¶¶ 6¸¸ Rodriguez I O 120 L 7.20 M J's Yoshida120¶¸£ Awesome Sunshine120º¢ Red Hot Catalina120¨© outside, no menace 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 6/19 20 Sep 25 GP 4F ft :48.35 Breezing 13/72 25 Aug 25 GP 4F gd :47.57 Breezing 1/34 16 Aug 25 GP 3F ft :35.96 Breezing 1/36
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 192 16% $2.73 Dist/Surf: 12 25% $1.78 Sprint/Route: 12 25% $1.78 2off61-180: 14 7% $0.84 MdnClaim: 10 40% $7.20 With Jockey: 41 17% $2.18

7
Orange

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Claiming Cajuns, LLC (Donald Clark, et al.) 40
Silks: Red, Blue 'Claiming Cajuns', White Longhorn, Blue 'CC' on Sleeves
Trainer:Carl J Woodley ( 13-1-4-0 ) 8% Hunter Rea

( 127-10-11-7 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 1 45 $2,430 Dirt: 5 0 0 2 45 $6,780
2025: 4 0 0 1 46 $4,350 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 46 $6,780 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 32 $450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 32 $450Gatsby'sgreenlight (L) 112»

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Union Rags ($10,000) - Don't Tell Marge by Artie Schiller - Bred in Kentucky by Caldara Farm Inc. (Mar 8, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $20,000
A 19Feb26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» 19 :24¼¾ :48½¹ 1:14»» 1:44¼¿ 3 Mcl 12500 20 32 3 4¹ 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¾ 5¶¼ Rea H 112» L 17.40 American Select125¶¶£ Jailhouse Religion125¶ Promesa Divina117¸¢ 2-3w, no response 7
A 31Jan26 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ 44 :24¿¾ :51»¶ 1:17º¹ 1:44¾½ 3 Mcl 10000 10 45 5 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 7º 4»¡ 3¸¢ Pompell T L 121 L 3.00 Smoochie Boo121¸¢ Momma Mia118«¬ Gatsby'sgreenlight121¶¡ 4w2nd,rallied,miss2nd 7
A 18Dec25 FG6 fm 1m¾º 23 :23¾¼ :49º¿ 1:15¶¾ 1:38 ½ 2 Mcl 30000 31 46 4 10¾¢10¼£ 10½£ 9¾£ 9¶»¡ Nieves E 120 bL 46.70 Clearly Authentic120º£ Cloudy Lass120£ Truly an Honor120¸ trailed most 10
A 25Nov25 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 45 :23½½ :47¾¸ 1:14½½ 1:21¾¶ 2 Mcl 50000 42 26 4 1 7º£ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ Thornton T 122 bL 9.50 Shesabeast122¶ Lost Art119¾ Taylors Wonder117¹¢ wide, evenly near back 9
A 11Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» 42 :24¸ :49»¾ 1:14¾½ 1:27¿¹ 2 Msw 35000 34 37 4 3 6º 6»¡ 6¿ 5¶¶¡ Fusilier C 120 L 10.30 Miss Metoyer120º K K's First Dance120½¢ Bella Blu Moon120¨© inside, no factor 8
A 30Aug25 Evd3 ft 5fº -- :22¾¾ :47¸» 1:00ºº 2 Msw 30000 27 45 8 7 6º£ 5» 4¹¡ 3º£ Fusilier C 120 L 11.60 Spun Silk115º¢ Cut the Mustard120¡ Gatsby'sgreenlight120£ 4w turn, no threat 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :52.11 Breezing 17/18 4 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :50.82 Breezing 6/25 30 Sep 25 Cct 4F ft :51.15 Breezing 31/52 12 Aug 25 Cct 4F ft :51.98 Handily g 14/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 84 10% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 12 8% $0.42 MdnClaim: 20 25% $6.07 With Jockey: 14 14% $0.81

8
Pink

30-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Hackett Brothers Thoroughbreds, Inc. (Jerry Hackett) 12
Silks: Light Blue, 'N' on White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Light Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Aubrie Suarez ( 15-1-1-2 ) 7% Jose Riquelme

( 89-6-6-6 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 22 $1,980 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 22 $1,980
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 22 $1,980 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 1 $510 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Wendy's Myla (L) 117

B.f.3 Wendy Wend - Alluvials Princess by Alluvial - Bred in Alabama by Hackett Brothers Thoroughbred Inc & Jerry Hackett (May 12, 2023)
A 21Feb26 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ 15 :23¼½ :48¸¶ 1:00¿¼ 3 Stk - Vulcan - 50k -- 22 1 6 6¼ 6¾¡ 5¶ 5¶¾£ Castillo A 115 bL 22.20 Wendy's Ghost114¡ Unaffiliated120£ Can See Da Feet120¶¡ wstp slw,trld,passrival 6
A 06Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾ -- :23¶¸ :47º¼ :59¼» 1:12» 3 Mcl 15000 13 1 1 5 5» 5½¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¼£ Riquelme J 120 bL 28.90 Ice Cold Blonde120¹¢ Tia Lupe120¸ Veronicaforthewin120½£ wslow st, showed little 5
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :39.60 Breezing 6/6 14 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.60 Breezing g 9/23 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.20 Breezing 33/34 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.60 Breezing g 28/29
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 29 7% $0.34 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 5 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
FG-03/12/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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9
Turquoise

3-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Walter Horton 59
Silks: Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves
Trainer:Brett A Brinkman ( 35-3-3-7 ) 9% Carlos Perez

( 9-1-0-3 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 1 67 $2,970 Dirt: 4 0 1 1 67 $14,090
2025: 3 0 1 0 63 $11,120 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 67 $14,090 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 55 $1,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tortuga Coast (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.f.3 West Coast ($5,000) - Super Bobbie by Shanghai Bobby - Bred in Kentucky by Hume Wornall & Jay Adcock (Mar 15, 2023) TEXAS YEARLING 2024 $3,500
A 13Feb26 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 26 :24¹¶ :48¼¸ 1:14¸ 1:20¿ 3 Mcl 20000 42 67 8 6 5¸ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Perez C 121 bL *.70 Leslie's Mojeaux121¶¢ Shinovar121¸ Tortuga Coast121½£ trckd,3wupr,bstofrst 9
A 18Jan26 FG5 fm 1 ¿¿ 22 :22¿¾ :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 55 52 10 5¸¢ 7¸£ 8º£ 10¶ 9¶¸¢ Rea H 115» bL 28.60 Faithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ midpack 3-4p, faded 12
A 27Dec25 FG10 ft 1 ½¸ 73 :24»¾ :48½¹ 1:13¼ 1:45¶¿ 2 Msw 54000 40 55 2 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4º 5¶¶ Rea H 115» bL 38.90 Majestical120º¡ Lady Law120¹¢ Aegis120¸¢ 2p, no bid, wknd 7
A 15Oct25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ 27 :24¿¾ :49»¿ 1:16¸¼ 1:43 ¾ 2 Msw 45000 56 59 6 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Marin S 118 b 3.10 Hidden Rose118¸¢ Tortuga Coast118¨µ Tiz Awesome118» track, duel, out fin 10
A 18Sep25 Del1 ft 6f¸ -- :22¼ :46¹¹ :59¹¸ 1:12»¼ 2 Msw 45000 44 63 9 10 10½¢ 9½¡ 9¶ 5¼¢ Marquez C 119 b 32.20 Miss Fulton Gal119¶¡ Techstar119¨µ Rock Etiquette119¨µ wslow st, 3p, tip6p str 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Ded 3F ft :37 Breezing 3/10 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 10/50 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 61/89 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 18/36
Scratch(es): 30 Jan 26 FG3 *1M fm Mcl 30000; Main-Track-Only 09 Oct 25 Del6 *7 F gd Msw 45000; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 414 14% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 81 16% $2.44 Sprint/Route: 48 8% $1.17 MdnClaim: 59 14% $2.03 With Jockey: 19 5% $0.62

10
Purple

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Hernandez Racing Club (Salvador Hernandez) 33
Silks: White, Multicolored Roosters, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Elias Lopez ( 36-2-4-9 ) 6% Declan Cannon

( 151-10-23-19 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 1 0 53 $3,400 Dirt: 5 0 2 0 53 $7,262
2025: 4 0 1 0 48 $3,862 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 53 $7,262 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 0 1 0 53 $3,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tia Lupe (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maxfield ($50,000) - Ultralight Beam by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Drumkenny Farm & American Equistock Inc. (Mar 27, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $10,000

A 27Feb26 FG1 sys 6f½½ 21 :22»º :46¹» :58¼¼ 1:11½½ 3 Mcl 15000 -- -- 4 7 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7¸º 6º ¢ Graham J 120 bL 4.60 Mya Papaya120¶ ¡ Iona McKinzie120½¡ Fly Farther120¶ trailed most 7
A 06Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾ 50 :23¶¸ :47º¼ :59¼» 1:12» 3 Mcl 15000 13 53 5 3 4» 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¹¢ Cannon D 120 bL 3.80 Ice Cold Blonde120¹¢ Tia Lupe120¸ Veronicaforthewin120½£ adv4w, imprv, no match 5
A 18Dec25 FG6 fm 1m¾º 49 :23¾¼ :49º¿ 1:15¶¾ 1:38 ½ 2 Mcl 30000 31 48 6 7¼¡ 9¼£ 9»£ 8¼£ 8¶º¢ Lopez P 120 L 7.60 Clearly Authentic120º£ Cloudy Lass120£ Truly an Honor120¸ no impact 10
A 30Oct25 Haw2 ft 5 » 21 :22½» :47¸¶ :59¾¸ 1:06»º 2 Mcl 20000 -- 41 2 2 8¿£ 9¶¶ 6»£ 2¶¢ Reyes F 120 35.80 Great Owl119¶¢ Tia Lupe120¶¡ Molly the Cat120¶¡ 4p,bid1/4,gaining 9
A 09Oct25 Kee5 ft 1 » 32 :23¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13½¶ 1:48¹¶ 2 Mcl 30000 39 26 4 5½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¼ 8¸º¢ Curtis B 119 12.31 Woodruff119¸ Ranting and Raving119¼ Authentic Angel119£ brshd st,4p,done early 8
A 07Sep25 Haw8 ft 5f» -- :23¹¶ :45¾¶ :58»¾ 2 Msw 29000 -- 24 4 4 8½ 9¶¹ 8¶º 7¶½¢ Hernandez O 119 11.50 Zee119º¡ She's Tops120º¡ Last Candy120¶¢ slow start, no threat 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 67/106 13 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 14/15 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 34/49 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 47/69
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 138 13% $1.94 Dist/Surf: 34 18% $4.07 Sprint/Route: 18 11% $3.71 MdnClaim: 31 10% $0.80 With Jockey: 9 0% $0.00

11
Grey

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Super XLIV (Mike Heitzmann), Jeff Reed, Jeff Gahan, and Kim Patton 45
Silks: Gold, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves
Trainer:Eric L Heitzmann ( 12-1-0-2 ) 8% Jamison Mudd

( 128-4-10-13 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 1 50 $2,550 Dirt: 6 0 0 2 50 $9,911
2025: 5 0 0 1 56 $7,681 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 56 $10,231 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 0 0 1 50 $2,550 Distance: 1 0 0 1 50 $1,650Lady Dixie (L) 120»

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Liam's Map ($50,000) - Excessive Lady by Uncle Mo - Bred in Kentucky by Andrew N. Warren (Apr 11, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $8,500
A 29Jan26 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ 21 :24¾½ :49¹½ 1:15»» 1:45¼º 3 Mcl 12500 27 50 3 5¼ 5¹¡ 4¹ 5º 3½ Vives S 125 bL 4.80 Y City125»¢ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Lady Dixie125¹¡ drift out, up for show 7
A 08Jan26 FG3 ft 1m¼½ 60 :24¶¾ :49¸½ 1:15¹¸ 1:40º¾ 3 Mcl 12500 37 47 8 4¸¡ 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 6¾¡ 4¶¹¡ Vives S 125 L 8.20 Don't Be Salty125¼¡ Jailhouse Religion125¶£ Kisses for Cooper117»¢ 4w, svgrnd, improved 9
A 09Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº 51 :22¿¼ :45¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¼º 3 Mcl 20000 64 32 1 7¼¢ 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶ 7¸ ¢ Torres J A 121 L 9.46 Sevenon121¹¢ Bullet Baby121¶£ Triple Moon121º¡ ins,3-5p upr,no factor 8
A 19Sep25 CD2 ft 1mº 29 :22¾¾ :46 ¶ 1:11¾º 1:38¼» 3 Mcl 20000 60 48 1 3º¡ 4» 4¹ 3º¡ 3¾ Torres J A 120 fL 17.47 Parking Lot Pours120¸¡ Justtakethecannoli120»¡ Lady Dixie120¸ ins,up show1/4,evenly 6
A 21Aug25 Ind3 yl ¶¸ 1m¿» 35 :22¾» :48º¶ 1:13¿º 1:38¼¸ 3 Msw 32000 74 56 4 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 6¶¸¢ Rocco, Jr. J 121 L 51.20 Devastating121¶¢ Two Turntables121»¢ Dodecahedron121¶¢ stalked rail,faded str 9
A 17Jul25 Ind5 ft 6f¹» 36 :22 ¿ :45¶º :57»¶ 1:10»¿ 3 Msw 32000 44 48 1 4 5½ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¹¡ Rocco, Jr. J 120 L 29.70 Electrifying Lady120¨µ Cyawouldntwanabeya120£ Malibu Muse120¸¢ inside trip 6
A 11Jun25 CD1 ft 6 º» -- :22¹ :45¶½ 1:10¼¿ 1:17¸¹ 3 Mcl 50000 46 50 5 8 8½¡ 8¶ 7¶ 6¶¹ Rocco, Jr. J 118 fL 20.68 Cowgirl Chic118º£ Purple and Gold118¨© Trista118¸¢ bit tight start,3p-ins 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 54/87 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 14/89 28 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 17/69 2 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :48.40 Breezing 9/30
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 33 12% $0.95 Dist/Surf: 5 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 15 13% $0.51 MdnClaim: 10 10% $0.50 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/12/2026-9 MUTUEL RATINGS: 9-3-4-5
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



MEET LEADERS AT FAIR GROUNDS
Performance Record from 11/20/2025 to 03/22/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Jose L. Ortiz 255 70 48 44 27 64 152 41 27 103 29 28 119 46 39 $5.80

Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 365 51 47 61 14 44 226 34 15 139 17 12 42 19 45 $12.10

Ben Curtis 242 46 36 34 19 48 132 31 23 110 15 14 52 26 50 $7.20

Paco Lopez 270 45 40 40 17 46 170 35 21 100 10 10 63 21 33 $9.00

Isaac Castillo 250 38 27 42 15 43 147 23 16 103 15 15 37 16 43 $15.80

Jareth Loveberry 283 35 35 35 12 37 160 23 14 123 12 10 40 15 38 $9.40

Axel Concepcion 266 32 53 32 12 44 158 17 11 108 15 14 41 16 39 $7.10
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 141 25 25 18 18 48 71 15 21 70 10 14 25 10 40 $11.40

James Graham 185 24 20 24 13 37 86 14 16 99 10 10 18 7 39 $12.90

Emanuel Nieves 142 20 7 6 14 23 93 16 17 49 4 8 11 9 82 $15.80

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Jose L. Ortiz 22 7 32 89 22 25 168 39 23 55 23 42 27 7 26 0 0 0 131 35 27 124 35 28

Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 32 6 19 122 16 13 259 41 16 63 6 10 27 4 15 0 0 0 167 20 12 198 31 16

Ben Curtis 33 6 18 71 10 14 153 33 22 46 9 20 30 1 3 0 0 0 125 19 15 117 27 23

Paco Lopez 35 7 20 74 12 16 179 36 20 55 5 9 23 2 9 0 0 0 130 19 15 140 26 19

Isaac Castillo 22 1 5 63 7 11 185 25 14 34 5 15 18 5 28 0 0 0 128 23 18 122 15 12

Jareth Loveberry 40 4 10 91 13 14 195 23 12 55 8 15 26 4 15 0 0 0 143 19 13 140 16 11

Axel Concepcion 32 2 6 101 11 11 172 17 10 58 7 12 25 3 12 0 0 0 134 19 14 132 13 10
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 12 1 8 56 12 21 76 12 16 45 6 13 16 4 25 0 0 0 83 13 16 58 12 21

James Graham 22 3 14 69 8 12 130 19 15 31 5 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 89 10 11 96 14 15

Emanuel Nieves 11 1 9 37 6 16 106 16 15 25 4 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 69 7 10 73 13 18

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Joe Sharp 179 39 33 25 22 54 94 26 28 85 13 15 61 23 38 $7.20

W. Bret Calhoun 138 25 27 14 18 48 93 18 19 45 7 16 30 14 47 $8.50

Shane Wilson 166 20 20 25 12 39 78 9 12 88 11 13 20 7 35 $12.40

Brad H. Cox 76 20 6 12 26 50 44 12 27 32 8 25 21 10 48 $6.80

Steven M. Asmussen 78 16 10 13 21 50 48 13 27 30 3 10 19 6 32 $8.20

Brendan P. Walsh 88 16 8 16 18 45 41 8 20 47 8 17 18 7 39 $8.60

Sam B. David, Jr. 89 15 16 10 17 46 63 10 16 26 5 19 16 6 38 $9.90

Cherie DeVaux 87 15 14 15 17 51 34 10 29 53 5 9 24 6 25 $17.20

Robertino Diodoro 60 14 7 7 23 47 37 9 24 23 5 22 11 8 73 $8.20

Alexis Claire 54 13 8 11 24 59 34 9 26 20 4 20 12 5 42 $8.80

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Joe Sharp 27 6 22 62 10 16 130 29 22 37 9 24 11 1 9 0 0 0 89 20 22 90 19 21

W. Bret Calhoun 21 1 5 56 8 14 86 13 15 40 11 28 11 1 9 0 0 0 57 10 18 81 15 19

Shane Wilson 16 0 0 40 6 15 112 13 12 34 6 18 13 0 0 0 0 0 100 12 12 66 8 12

Brad H. Cox 10 3 30 45 11 24 38 12 32 21 4 19 17 4 24 0 0 0 51 13 25 25 7 28

Steven M. Asmussen 15 2 13 36 10 28 44 6 14 14 6 43 20 4 20 0 0 0 40 7 18 38 9 24

Brendan P. Walsh 17 3 18 43 9 21 46 7 15 25 5 20 16 4 25 0 0 0 64 10 16 24 6 25

Sam B. David, Jr. 6 0 0 32 7 22 65 12 18 18 2 11 6 1 17 0 0 0 35 7 20 54 8 15

Cherie DeVaux 14 4 29 45 8 18 52 10 19 22 4 18 13 1 8 0 0 0 55 11 20 32 4 13

Robertino Diodoro 2 0 0 8 0 0 37 9 24 11 0 0 5 2 40 0 0 0 29 7 24 31 7 23

Alexis Claire 1 0 0 16 1 6 42 10 24 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 4 16 29 9 31

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Boss of All Bosses 5 4 1 0 80 100 0 0 0 5 4 80 5 4 80 $4.60

Guile 5 3 2 0 60 100 5 3 60 0 0 0 4 2 50 $5.90

Braken Poppa 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.40

Calibrate 6 3 1 0 50 67 1 1 100 5 2 40 1 1 100 $8.70

Boitano 4 3 1 0 75 100 0 0 0 4 3 75 4 3 75 $5.50

Creole Chrome 4 3 0 1 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 4 3 75 $4.70

Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 $3.80

Synthetic 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 $2.90

Fit to Fly 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 2 2 100 $6.20

Mamba Out 4 3 0 0 75 75 4 3 75 0 0 0 1 1 100 $16.80
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Horses In Today
Ad Hoc (2) 2nd
Ain't No Disco (4) 3rd
Alrosa (6) 2nd
Ampitup (7) 5th
Aticus Aurelius (4) 1st
Aunt Netty's Tank (5) 1st
Bayou Time (3) 1st
Beach Blanket (2) 7th
Best Beach (4) 2nd
Blue Cheese (6) 7th
Bob's Channel (7) 6th
Bolt From Above (8) 8th
Bourbon Americana (2) 9th
Byword (5) 3rd
Captivating Star (8) 6th
Causeway Benny (14) 6th
Classical Ocean (1) 1st
Constructively (1) 4th
Contribution (5) 8th
Corporal Paul (3) 6th
Crisis Manager (11) 8th
Cypress Gold (8) 7th

Dancewhenyoucan (2) 4th
Dream Eagle (8) 4th
Drilling for Gold (4) 8th
Easy Like Breezy (2) 1st
Edgerton (10) 8th
Fixated (1) 2nd
Flash N Class (9) 6th
F T W Slam (5) 5th
G'wildcat (2) 5th
Gatsby'sgreenlight (7) 9th
Global Honor (10) 6th
Grazie Prego (3) 2nd
Hawija (8) 5th
Hear Thunder (7) 1st
Hot Property (7) 8th
Island Cabana (5) 6th
Jailhouse Religion (3) 9th
John the Beer Man (1) 8th
Jr's Gift (6) 3rd
Khozy's Operetta (6) 9th
Killa Sally (3) 4th
Lady Dixie (11) 9th

Late September (11) 6th
License to Steal (1) 3rd
Lil Bro Coop (8) 3rd
Little Warrior (2) 3rd
Look At Me Nah (5) 4th
Main Beach (6) 8th
Majority Opinion (6) 5th
Mardi Gras Empire (6) 6th
Mary's Boy Bolt (2) 8th
Max S (3) 8th
Mo Diva (4) 9th
Myglorybee (3) 7th
Nopenottonight (4) 7th
Northernreflection (9) 7th
Our Determination (4) 5th
Promesa Divina (5) 9th
Ranch Water (5) 7th
Rescue Squad (6) 1st
Ribadeo (7) 4th
Seraphina Sea (1) 9th
Sharing Wisdom (GB) (9) 4th
She's Tops (5) 2nd

Single Shot (2) 6th
Slick and Fast (15) 6th
Sophie's Painter (9) 5th
Summertime Peppers (1) 5th
Take Charge J J (7) 7th
Tambourine Star (1) 7th
Tensas Camp Road (4) 6th
Tia Lupe (10) 9th
Tortuga Coast (9) 9th
Traitour (7) 3rd
Turf Monster (1) 6th
Unleash the Power (9) 8th
Unlikely Queen (4) 4th
U Vicky (6) 4th
Wayllen Richard (9) 3rd
Wayside Drive (12) 6th
Wendy's Myla (8) 9th
Willingness (3) 3rd
Woods N Water (13) 6th
Young Tuscan (3) 5th

Trainers In Today
Amoss, Thomas M. 4,8
Atras, Rob 8
Block, Chris M. 2
Bourgeois, Keith G. 1,7
Breaux, Samuel 6(2),7
Brinkman, Brett A. 8,9
Broussard, Jervon 3
Calhoun, W. Bret 2,4,6,7(2)
Camejo, Jose M. 2(2),6
Candelas, Blanca 3,9
Catalano, Wayne M. 3
Claire, Alexis 6
Courville, Ricky 7
Cox, Brad H. 8(2)

David, Jr., Sam B. 6(2)
Degeyter, Jr., Randy 5
Ducoing, Sturges J. 5
Duhon, Joe O. 6,7
Duhon, Paul 5
Felks, Joseph R. 6
Foster, Joseph M. 6
Gelner, Jayde J. 6
Gomez, David C. 3
Gomez, Jorge 8
Gonzalez, Isai V. 9(2)
Hartman, Chris A. 8
Heitzmann, Eric L. 9
Jeansonne, Justin 1,6

Johnson, Jr., Henry B. 5
Landry, Allen 7
Larrosa, Juan A. 5
Leonard III, George 3
Lopez, Elias 9(2)
Magnon, Rylee 5
McPeek, Kenneth G. 4(2)
Mouton, Chadwick J. 1
Munoz, Yovani 5
Ramaekers, Eric 3,9
Robertson, Hugh H. 4
Rodriguez, Eduardo 3
Rogers, Andy L. 5
Russell, Brittany T. 8

Sanchez, Juan C. 1,3,5
Schultz, Lindsay 4
Segura, Kearney 1
Sharp, Joe 8
Stall, Jr., Albert M. 2(2),4,8
Stewart, Dallas 4
Stidham, Michael 8
Suarez, Aubrie 9
Terre, David 4,6
Tomlinson, Michael A. 9
Williams, Kevin M. 1
Wilson, Shane 1,6(2),7
Wong, Jonathan 7
Woodley, Carl J. 3,9

Jockeys In Today
Cannon, Declan 4,9
Castillo, Isaac 1,3,5,6,7,8
Concepcion, Axel 4,5,6,7,8
Curtis, Ben 4,5,8
Dominguez, Joel 5,9
Graham, James 2,6,8
Hernandez, Colby J. 4,5,6

Hernandez, Harry 1,3,7,8
Hernandez, Javier Antonio* 3,9
Hernandez, Jr., Brian Joseph 4,7,8
Loveberry, Jareth 1,2,6,8
Magnon, Devin H. 3,5
McMahon, C.J. 2,3,4,6,7
Meeks, Micah* 8

Melancon, Jansen 7
Mudd, Jamison* 1,3,6,9
Murray, Erica M. 2,9
Nieves, Emanuel 1,5,6,7
Ortiz, Jose L. 2,4,6,8,9
Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino 1,3,4,5,6,7,8
Perez, Carlos 9

Rea, Hunter* 3,5,6,9
Riquelme, Jose 9
Rodriguez, Jose Luis 9
Roman, Kevin 7
Thornton, Timothy 1,6
Vives, Sofia 2,3,4,6,9

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

Fair Grounds
Thursday, March 12, 2026
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